PowerBoss®

The Power of Clean

Parts Catalog
Nautilus & Nautilus CE

Rider Scrubber/Sweeper

Models: Diesel, Gasoline, & LPG

PowerBoss®, Minuteman International, Inc.
A Member of the Hako Group

#988749 Rev. G 03/17




PowerBoss

PREFACE

Thank you for your purchase of the new industry standard for scrubber/sweepers. PowerBoss® takes
great pride in offering the most dependable, reliable and best value in industrial power scrubbers and
sweepers. We set the standard.

Our Customer Service Department would like to hear from you. If you see any errors, omissions

or something that needs clarification in this Parts Catalog please let us know. We are working hard
towards continually improving our processes to bring you the best you deserve. Please copy the form
below, fill out and comment on how you found our catalog.

Thank you!
The PowerBoss Team

Name:

Title:

Company Name:

Address:

Country:

Type of equipment or model number:

Comments:

Please return to:
Customer Service Manager
PowerBoss®, Minuteman International, Inc.
14N845 U.S. Route 20
Pingree Grove, lllinois 60140 USA

Phone: (800) 323-9420
Email: tech@powerboss.com

Page 2 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PowerBoss

This is the Parts Catalog for the PowerBoss® Nautilus Scrubber/Sweeper machine.
This catalog covers all Standard Nautilus machine variations beginning August 2015.

We believe this machine will provide excellent service for many years.Best results will be obtained if:
* The machine is operated with reasonable care.

* The machine is maintained regularly per the maintenance schedule provided in the User Manual.
* The machine is maintained with PowerBoss® supplied or equivalent parts.

All right side and left side references to the machine (except for engine) are determined by facing
the direction of forward travel. The front of the engine or engine fan faces the front of the machine.
Some hardware considered to be common or locally available has been omitted from the parts sec-
tion to make this manual clear. Be sure to use equivalent hardware when replacement becomes
necessary.

The Model and Serial Number of your machine is shown on the |1.D. name plate. This information is
needed when contacting Technical Support or when ordering parts. The 1.D. plate is mounted on
the left side wall of the operator seating area.

)
O powerBoss 155 k120

PINGREE GROVE, IL 60140
( € Made in USA I:l

Example 1.D Plate:

Machie Weght g - o [ e I

front Wheet et (v [ Rear vt wesoht o -
O o

Parts may be ordered by phone, fax or e-mail from any PowerBoss® parts and service center.
Before ordering parts or supplies, be sure to have your machine model number and serial number
handy. For your convenience Fill out the data block below for future reference.

MACHINE DATA
Fill out at installation

Serial Number:

Engine Serial Number:

Sales Rep.:

Date of Install:

All information contained in this catalog is current at the time of printing.
Minuteman International, Inc. reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

PowerBoss®, Minuteman International, Inc., Copyright 2014-2015, Printed in USA

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17 Page 3
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PowerBoss
e Power o ean

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Model: Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper
Model No.: PB45DSL, PB45GAS, PB45LPG

GENERAL MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

Nautilus CE Rider Scrubber/Sweeper
PB45DSLCE, PB45GASCE, PB45LPCE

SCRUBBING SYSTEM

Length:. . ...... ... .. ... .. ... ..., 95.0in (241.3 cm) Cleaning path (main brushes) ........ 45in (114 cm)
Width with side scrub brush retracted: . . .60.5 in (153.7 cm) Cleaning path (w/optional side brush) . .. 60 in (152 cm)
Width with side scrub brush extended:. . .65.5in (166.4 cm) Main brush diameter:. .. ............. 12in (30 cm)
Height to lowest steering position:. . . . .. 60.5in (153.7 cm) Main brush length:. . ................ 45in (114 cm)
Height with overhead guard: . . ... ... .. 83.5in (212.1 cm) Main brush speed:. . ................ 425 RPM
Wheelbase: . . .......... ... . ... ... 47.751in (121.3 cm) Main brush force:. . ................. 200 1b - 400 Ib
Front tires (molded): ................ 16inx6in (90 kg - 181 kg)

................ (40 cm x 15 cm) Side scrub brush diameter: ... ........16in (40 cm)
Rear tires (presson).. ............... 18inx5in Side scrub brush speed: .. ........... 200 RPM

................ (45 cmx 12 cm) Solution Tank capacity: . .............105gal (397 L)
Aisle width U-turn: . .. ... . .. 8 ft-11.7in (273.6 cm) Recovery Tank capacity: . ............ 105 gal (397 L)
Weight (Diesel engine) . ............. 4,047 1b (1836 kg) Demister chamber capacity: . ......... 17 gal (64 L)
Weight (Gas & LPG engines) ......... 4,027 Ib (1826 kg) (2)Debris trays, total capacity:. ........ 2.1 ft2 (.059 m?)
Maximum forward speed: ............ 7.7 mph (12.4 km/h) Vacuum fanspeed: . ................ 11,500 RPM
Maximum reverse speed: ............ 4.0 mph (6.4 km/h) Vacuum water lift: .................. 35in (88 cm)
Maximum climb angle (Traveling):. . . ... 10 deg. (17% grade)
Maximum climb angle (Scrubbing):. . . .. 8 deg. (14% grade)

@ @ (144.8 cm)
57.0
(139.7 cm) 55.0 . ROLLERS @ rers oo
FRAME P O |l 4 W/ OPTIONAL
- SIDE BRUSH

83.5 (212.1 cm)

60.5 (153.7 cm) WITH
STEERING OVERHEAD
WHEEL AT GUARD
LOWEST
POSITION.
(150.6 cm) 59.3

[

O

(241.3 cm)
95.0

Page 4

dimensions shown in inches (cm)

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PREFACE. . .. i ittt ettt s aa e a e s 2
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS . ... i i e ssaaanannnannnnnnnnnnnnnns 4
PARTS BREAKDOWN . ... i i i ittt ettt ettt nnnnns 8
FRAME GROUP (730100) . . . oottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 8
BRAKE GROUP (7301071 . ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 10
REAR WHEEL GROUP (730105) . . . ..ttt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 12
FRONT WHEEL GROUP (730102). . . .. oottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 13
STEERING FORK GROURP (730103). . . ..ottt et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 14
CONSOLE GROUP (730152) . . oottt e e e e e e e e e e 16
STEERING COLUMN GROUP (730104). . . .ottt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 18
INSTRUMENT PANEL GROUP - DIESEL (730108) . . .. oottt e e e e e e 20
INSTRUMENT PANEL GROUP - GAS (730107 ) . . o oottt et et e e e e e e e e e e 22
INSTRUMENT PANEL GROUP = LPG (730106) . . . .« oottt et et e e e et 24
INSTRUMENTATION GROUP (730109) . . . .ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 26
ELECTRICAL BOX GROUP - DIESEL (730156) . . . ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e 28
DIRECTIONAL CONTROL GROUP (730110) . . o vttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 30
PUMP LINKAGE GROUP (730111) . .ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 32
SCRUB HEAD GROURP (730112) . . .ttt e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 34
SCRUB BRUSH LIFT GROUP (730113) . . . ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 36
SCRUB BRUSH IDLER GROUP (730114) . . ..ot e e e e e e e e e e 38
BRUSH DOOR GROUP (730115). . . oottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e 40
SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP (730119 . . oottt e e e e e e e e e e 42
SQUEEGEE LINKAGE GROUP (730158). . . . ottt et e e e e e e e e e e e 44
SQUEEGEE GROUP (730118) . . .o e e e e e e e 46
SIDE SQUEEGEE GROUP - RH (730120) . . . .. oo e e e e e e 48
SIDE SQUEEGEE GROUP - LH (730157) . . .ot e e e e 50
SOLUTION TANK GROUP (730121 . .ottt et e e e e e e e e 52
SOLUTION CONTROL GROUP (730123). . . .ottt et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 54
RECOVERY TANK GROUP (730122) . . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e 56
RECOVERY TANK DRAIN GROUP (730179) . ..ttt e e e e e e e e e e 58
PLASTIC HOPPER GROUP (730173). . . oottt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 60
HOPPER CRADLE GROUP (730174) . . . oottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 62
REAR BUMPER GROUP (7307125) . ...ttt e e e e e e 64
BUMPER LIFT GROUP (730159) . . . o oot e e e e e e e 66
IMPELLER GROUP (730126) . . . . oottt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 68
IMPELLER HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD GROUP (730172) . . ..ot e e e e e 70
HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR GROUP (730127 . . ..ottt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 72
HYDRAULIC PUMP GROUP (730136) . . . ..ttt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 74
HYDRAULIC VALVE GROUP (730137 ). . oottt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e 76
HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD COMPONENTS GROUP (730170). . . . oottt e e e e e 78
ENGINE MOUNT GROUP - DIESEL (730128) . . . ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 80
ENGINE MOUNT GROUP - GAS (730164). . . .o oottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 82
Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17 Page 5

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



PowerBoss

TABLE OF CONTENTS
The Power of Clean

ENGINE MOUNT GROUP - LPG (730163) . . . . . e e e e e e e 84
AIR CLEANER GROUP - DIESEL (730131) . . ..o e e e 86
AIR CLEANER GROUP - GAS (730129) . . . ... e 88
AIR CLEANER GROUP - LPG (730130) . . . . oottt ettt e 90
RADIATOR GROUP (7307132) . . ...t et 92
RADIATOR OVERFLOW BOTTLE GROUP (730133). . . ... e e e e e 94
OILCOOLER GROUP (730134 . . . .o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 96
EXHAUST GROUP - DIESEL (730154) . .. .. o e 98
EXHAUST GROUP - GAS /LP (730178). . ..o e e e e 100
FUEL TANK MOUNT GROUP - DIESEL (730140). . . . ..\ttt e 102
FUEL TANK MOUNT GROUP - GAS (730139). . . . ... e 104
LPG TANK MOUNT GROUP (730138). . . . ..t 106
CE LPG TANK MOUNT GROUP (730138-CE). . . ... ... e 108
FUEL LINE GROUP - DIESEL (730153) . ... ..o e 110
FUEL COMPONENT GROUP - GAS (730141 . ... .. 112
THROTTLE SOLENOID GROUP - DIESEL (730151). .. ... ..o 114
BATTERY GROUP (730142) . . ... e 116
FRONT COVER GROUP (730143). . . ..o e 118
TOP COVER GROUP (730144) . ... ..o 120
SIDE DOOR GROUP (730145 . . . ..o e e e e 122
SEAT DOOR GROUP (730146) . . ...ttt e e e 124
SEAT MOUNT GROUP (T30147) . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 126
HYDRAULIC HOSE GROUP (730148) . . . ... e 128
HOSE CLAMP GROUP (730149) . . . ... e 130
DECAL GROUP (730150) . . ..ot e 132
ELECTRICAL GROUP (730116) . . . . o oottt e e e e e e e e e e e 134
BRUSH/BROOM GROUP (730175) . . ..o e e e e e e 136
OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN . . . ..o i et et e sttt a s a e n i a e 138
OPTION - SIDE BRUSH GROUP (730000) .. ... e e e 138
OPTION - SIDE BRUSH LIFT GROUP (730001). . . ... oo e e 140
OPTION - SIDE BRUSH SOLUTION CONTROL GROUP (730002) . ..........ciiiiiiiiie 142
OPTION - SIDE BRUSH HYDRAULIC HOSE GROUP (730011) . ...... ... . e 144
OPTION - SIDE BRUSH SCRUB HEAD GROUP (730028). . ........ ... 146
OPTION - SIDE BRUSH STEERING COLUMN GROUP (730029) ........ ... ...t 147
OPTION - SSB HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD GROUP (730171). .. ... oo 148
OPTION - OVERHEAD GUARD GROUP (730003). . .. ..ottt e e e e 150
OPTION - STROBE LIGHT GROUP (ON OVERHEAD GUARD) (730004). .. ... ... 152
OPTION - ROTATING LIGHT GROUP (ON OVERHEAD GUARD) (730005) .............................. 154
OPTION - FLASHING LIGHT GROUP (ON OVERHEAD GUARD) (730006) . .................oooiiiia.... 156
OPTION - SUSPENSION SEAT GROUP (730007) . . . ..o e e e e e e e e e 158
OPTION - BACKUP ALARM GROUP (730008)
STANDARD ON CEAND UKMODELS . .. ... . e 160
OPTION - SEAT BELT (FOR SUSPENSION SEAT) GROUP (730009) . . ....... ... 162
Page 6 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



®
TABLE OF CONTENTS F owerBoss
The Power of Clean

OPTION - SEAT BELT (FOR STANDARD SEAT) GROUP (730010) . ...\ v it 164
OPTION - STROBE LIGHT GROUP (ON SOLUTION TANK) (730012) ... ...t 166
OPTION - ROTATING LIGHT GROUP (ON SOLUTION TANK) (730013) . . ..ot 168
OPTION - FLASHING LIGHT GROUP (ON SOLUTION TANK) (730014) . .. .. ..o 170
OPTION - CHEMICAL METERING GROUP (730015) . . . ..ot e e 172
OPTION - FIRE EXTINGUISHER GROUP (730016) . .. ...t e e e 174
OPTION -AUTO FILL GROUP (7300717). . ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 176
OPTION - HEATED SOLUTION GROUP (730018) . ...ttt e ettt 178
OPTION - HEATED SOLUTION GROUP (730018) . . ..o c ittt e e e e e e e e 179
OPTION - SPRAY AND VAC WAND TOOL GROUP (730020). . . . .ottt ettt e e 180
OPTION - SPRAY AND VAC WAND HOSE GROUP (730021) . ... .o e 182
OPTION - SPRAY AND VAC WAND MOUNT GROUP (730022). . . . ..ottt e 184
OPTION - SPRAY AND VAC WAND PUMP GROUP (730023) . . ..ottt e e 186
OPTION - URETHANE SQUEEGEE BLADE GROUP (730024). . . . ..ottt e 188
OPTION - URETHANE SIDE BRUSH SQUEEGEE GROUP (730025) . ... ..ot 190
OPTION - STAINLESS STEEL HOPPER GROUP (730027) . . . ..ottt 192
OPTION - SEAT SWITCH (730031)

STANDARD ON CE AND UK MODELS . . ... s 194
OPTION - SIDE BROOM GROUP (730082) . . . ..ottt et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 196
OPTION - SIDE BROOM LIFT AND ADJUSTMENT GROUP (730033). . .. .ttt 198
OPTION - SIDE BROOM HYDRAULIC HOSE GROUP (730034). . . .. ...t 200
OPTION - SIDE BRUSH HYDRAULIC HOSE ROUTING (730038) . . ...\ i it 202
OPTION - PRESSURE WASHER PUMP GROUP (730041-1). . . ..o e 204
OPTION - PRESSURE WASHER HOSE AND WAND GROUP (730041-2) ... ...t 206
OPTION - PRESSURE WASHER HYDRAULIC HOSE GROUP (730041-3) .. ... oot 208
OPTION - LOW LP INDICATOR GROUP (730042). . . . ..ot e e e 210
OPTION - REAR SQUEEGEE GUARD (730048) . .. ... e e 212
OPTION - FRONT WHEEL FENDER (730052) . . . ... e e e e 214
OPTION - RESERVE LPG TANK GROUP (730160) . . . . . oottt e e e e e 216
OPTION - STROBE LIGHT GROUP W/CHEMICAL METERING (730166). ... ... 218
OPTION - ROTATING LIGHT GROUP W/CHEMICAL METERING (730167) . . ... ..ot 220
OPTION - FLASHING LIGHT GROUP W/CHEMICAL METERING (730168) .. ... ... 222
OPTION - BACKUP ALARM GROUP - CM, RESERVE LPG IN (730169). . .. ... 224
OPTION - DUST SUPRESSION (731482) . . ... e 226
MISCELLANEQOUS ADDITIONAL OPTIONS . ..o e e 228

LAYOUTS - ELECTRICAL/HYDRAULIC . ..ttt ettt et e e ettt ettt ae s 230
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC LAY OUT . ..o 230
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC LAYOUT (POINT TO POINTWIRING) ... ..o 234
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM LAY OUT ..o e e e e e e 238
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM LAYOUT WITH OPTIONAL SIDE SCRUBBRUSH. . ........ .. . i 239
TIMER DIP-SWITCH SETTINGS . . .o e 240

WA R R AN Y . i et ittt ettt a ettt 241

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17 Page 7

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

PARTS BREAKDOWN
FRAME GROUP (730100)

24

REV H

Page 8 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

FRAME GROUP (730100)

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Parts List 730100
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 12040259 4 NUT, M8-1.25 ESN SS
2 3307247 1 LATCH, RH
3 3315839 2 HEADLIGHT 12V
4 3400044 8 SCR-HEX, #10-32 X .75 ZP
5 3400089 2 WASHER, 1/4 .625 X .281 X .063
6 3400383 4 WASHER, 1/4 BELLEVILLE
7 600936 4 NUT, M10-1.50 FLNG
8 711350 8 NUT, 10-32, ESN
9 712562 4 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .75 HH SS
10 717030 2 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH SS
11 730339 2 NUT, M10-1.50 ESN SS
12 730344 6 WASHER, M10 SS
13 730526 2 WASHER, M8 FENDER SS
14 730550-1 1 ASSEMBLY, FRAME
15 730719 2 ROLLER
16 730876 2 PIN, ROLLER
17 730877 2 RETAINING RING, EXT, .750
18 730919 1 ASSEMBLY, COVER
19 730958 6 BOLT, M10-1.50 X 25 HH SS
20 730967 1 PAD, STEP
21 730975 2 SPACER, .813B1.500D .56 T

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

Page 9




PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

BRAKE GROUP (730101)

REV *

Page 10 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

BRAKE GROUP (730101)

Parts List 730101

ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038254 6 |BOLT, M8-125 X 30 HH
2 12040051 13 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN
3 3400075 2 |NUT, HEX JAM 3/8-24
4 3400117 1 |PIN, CLEVIS 3/8 X 1.125
5 3400118 1 |PIN, CLEVIS, .313 X .88
6 3400125 4 |RUE-RING, .375
7 450034 2 |PIN, CLEVIS, .313 X .75
8 600113 9 |PULLEY, .50B,2.00D, 44T
9 600114 9 |SPACER, .328 B .498 OD .500 T
10 600115 8 |RETAINER, CABLE
11 600116 2 |BLOCK, BRAKE PIVOT
12 600117 1 |BUMPER, 1.00 X.339 T
13 600121 1 |CLEVIS, BRAKE PULLEY
14 600127 1 |SPRING, EXT, .105 W .75 OD 3.50 L
15 600315 1 |SPACER, .344 B 485 0D 425 T
16 600338 1 |TURNBUCKLE, .375
17 600570 2 |E-RING, .88
18 600809 1 |SPRING, TORSION
19 600813 1 |CLEVIS, 3/8-24
20 600918 1 |BOLT, M8-125 X 35 HH
21 600919 2 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 40 HH
22 600921 4 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 65 HH
23 600938 1 |NUT, 3/8-24 LH
24 600940 1 |WASHER, M8 FENDER
25 711679 1 |PIN, CLEVIS, .375 X .75
26 730369 1 |ROD, BRAKE ADJ
27 730370 1 |WELDMENT, BRAKE PEDAL
28 730372 1 |PEDAL, PARKING BRAKE
29 730374 2 |SPACER, .344 1D .750D .25 T
30 730375 1 |CABLE, BRAKE
31 REF. - |FRAME
32 REF. - |FRAME
33 REF. -~ |CONSOLE
34 REF. - |FRAME
35 REF. - |FRAME

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 11



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

REAR WHEEL GROUP (730105)

Parts List 730105

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3400223 2 |NUT, 1-20 SLOTTED ZP
2 380-632-20 2 PIN, COTTER .125 X 1.50 ZP
3 383250 2 |GREASE CAP
4 711376 12 |NUT, FIBER INSERT 1/2-13
5 712047 6 |[SCREW, 1/2-13 X 1.50 HHC
6 730314 2 RIM, 18"
7 730316 2 ASSEMBLY, BRAKE-AXLE
8 730353 4 BEARING SET, 1.38 BORE CUP AND CONE
9 730357 } BRAKE SHOE REPLACEMENT KIT
10 730358 2 SPACER, 1.03B1.880D .105T
11 730359 2 TIRE, PRESS ON, 18 X 5
12 731100 6 SCREW, .50-13 x 1.50 FHCS ZP

REV *
Page 12 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



PARTS BREAKDOWN

FRONT WHEEL GROUP (730102)

Parts List 730102
ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3316056 1 HUB, REAR WHEEL PNTD FULL
2 3316330 1 ASSEMBLY, TIRE AND RIM 16" PRESS-ON
3 3316057 5 NUT, LUG, 9/16-18
4 713526 5 |STUD, WHEEL

REV A

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 13



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

STEERING FORK GROUP (730103)

16

20

REV C

Page 14 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

STEERING FORK GROUP (730103)

Parts List 730103

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038254 1 |BOLT, M8-125 X 30 HH
2 12040051 1 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN
3 12040069 2 |NUT, M10-1.50 ESN
4 3300470 2 |BEARING, PIVOT BEARING - CUP
5 3300471 2 |BEARING - CONE W/SEAL
6 3305108 1 |MOTOR, HYD. WHEEL
7 3400012 3 |GREASE ZIRK
8 3400020 4 |BOLT, 1/2-13 X 2.00 HH
9 3400122 1 |COTTERPIN .125 X 2.00
10 3400223 1 |NUT, 1-20 SLOTTED ZP
11 731426 1 |BOLT, 3/4-10 X 4.25 HH STL ZP
12 731427 2 |SPACER, .766 B1.250D .375T
13 600925 2 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 60 HH
14 600932 1 |BOLT, 3/4-10 X 3.25 HH
15 620059 1 |NUT, 3/4-10 FIBER INSERT STL ZP
16 675508 1 |FITTING, STR, 4 ORFS - 4-SAE
17 675515 1 |FITTING, STR, 6 ORFS - 6 SAE
18 675552 1 |FITTING, 45, 6 ORFS - 6 SAE
19 675578 2 |FTG, STR, -12 ORFS TO -12 SAE
20 711376 4 |NUT, FIBER INSERT 1/2-13
21 730300 1 |WELDMENT, STEERING FORK
22 730307 1 |CYLINDER, STEERING
23 730312 1 |RETAINER, HOSE
24 730351 1 |PIN, PIVOT
25 730352 1 |SPACER, 1.255B 1.75 0D .166 T
26 PART OF 3305108 1 |KEY .44 SQ X 1.25
27 PART OF 3305108 1 |NUT 1.25-18
28 REF. "~ |FRAME
29 REF. - |FRAME
30 REF. "~ |FRAME

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 15



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

CONSOLE GROUP (730152)

o o
o N v,
2V
7 @
o
N
@ \‘ / y
) <

)

16

23 22

REV J

Page 16 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

CONSOLE GROUP (730152)

Parts List 730152

ITEM PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038072 2 |BOLT, M6-1.00 X 16 HH
2 11177060 1 |SCREW, M6-1.00 X 16 BHCS W/FLANGE SS
3 12040044 3 |NUT, M6-1.00 ESN
4 12040259 1 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN SS
5 12310033 2 |WASHER, M6
6 3300379 1 HORN, 12V
7 3400082 2 |NUT, FIBER INSERT #8-32
8 3400273 2 |WASHER, STAR, .31, INT. ZP
9 3400384 11 |WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
10 600125 1 |CATCH, PARKING BRAKE
11 600912 4 |BOLT, M6-1.00 X 16 SHCS
12 600934 11 |NUT, M8-1.25 FLNG
13 710230 2 |SCREW, #8-32 X .62 PAN HD
14 717024 12 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
15 730376-1 1 |ASSEMBLY, CONSOLE
16 730396 1 |WELDMENT, CONSOLE COVER
17 730401 1 |WELDMENT, COVER FRAME
18 730536 1 |SEAL, BULB, 50.50 LG
19 730537 2 |SEAL, BULB 19.50 LG
20 730538 1 |SEAL, BULB, 30.00 LG
21 730543 1 EDGING, 1/8 X 5.25"
22 730988 1 |PAD, FLOOR
23 731008 1 |ANGLE, COVER
24 731435 1 |W/D, CONSOLE, STRIKER

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 17



P ower Boss® PARTS BREAKDOWN

The Power of Clean

STEERING COLUMN GROUP (730104)

REV B

Page 18 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

STEERING COLUMN GROUP (730104)

Parts List
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038072 4 |BOLT, M6-1.00 X 16 HH
2 |12310058 2 |WASHER, M10
3  [3338215 1 |STEERING WHEEL
4 13400383 4 |WASHER, 1/4 BELLEVILLE
5 600260 1 |KNOB, LEVER
6 600368 1 |STEERING UNIT
7 600465 1 |WELDMENT, STEERING MNT
8 |600516 1 |SHAFT, ROLLER
9 |600569 2 |RETAINING RING, EXT .50 HD
10 |620057 1 |[NUT, JAM, M16-1.50 STL ZP
11 |675515 4 |FITTING, STR, 6 ORFS - 6 SAE
12 |675600 1 |FTG-.094 ORIFICE ADAPTER -6 ORFS TO -6 ORFS
13 690152 1 |DUST RING, STEERING
14 1690160 1 |DUST RING, STEERING, UPPER
15 712315 1 |WSR-HELI .64 X 1.26 X .06 PL
16 |PART OF 3338215| 1 |COVER, STEERING WHEEL
17 |REF 1 |FRAME

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 19



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

INSTRUMENT PANEL GROUP - DIESEL (730108)

< :o o
\@47471727 O
2 62‘07.& o8 o
U O‘ ’ ®

®
S
(7 QO

3

13 0
10 7 ¥
12 23
22
9 22
7 14

REV H

Page 20 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

INSTRUMENT PANEL GROUP - DIESEL (730108)

Parts List 730108

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3300382 1 |GAUGE, FUEL
2 3300441 1 |SWITCH, MOMENTARY
3 3316100 1 |KEYSWITCH
4 3323529 6 |COVER
5 3336094 1  |HOUR METER
6 3342273 3 |SWITCH COVER - BLACK, CLEAR LENS
7 3342705 5 |SWITCH, DPST
8 3343912 1 |SWITCH, DPDT
9 3344038 2 |SWITCH CAP
10 3344039 1 |SWITCH CAP. GREEN
12 715956 1 |DECAL, DIESEL IGN
13 715957 1 |DECAL, INST PANEL
14 715973 1 |DECAL, LIGHTS
16 730850 1 |SWITCH, ROTARY, 3-WAY
17 730989-1 1 |SWITCH, ROTARY 3-POS
18 731187 2 |KNOB
19 731393 1 |HOLE PLUG, 1-1/8
20 742749 2 |PLUG, BLACK PLASTIC
21 7487911 1 |SWITCH, MOMENTARY
22 748995 4 |LIGHT ASSY, INDICATOR RED - LED
23 748996 1 |LIGHT ASSY, INDICATOR AMBER - LED
24 748998 1 |HARNESS, FUEL GAUGE
26 PART OF 3300382 1 |RETAINER, GAUGE
27 PART OF 3300441 1 |CAP, SWITCH
28 PART OF 3316100 1 |NUT, KEYSWITCH
29 PART OF LED 5 |LOCKWASHER
30 PART OF LED 5 |NUT
31 PART OF ROTARY 2 |NUT
SWITCH
33 REF - |CONSOLE
] 3301345-1 1 |WIRE ASSY, LIGHT GAUGE

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 21



P ower Boss® PARTS BREAKDOWN

The Power of Clean

INSTRUMENT PANEL GROUP - GAS (730107)

REV J

Page 22 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

INSTRUMENT PANEL GROUP - GAS (730107)

Parts List 730107

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 3300382 1 |GAUGE, FUEL

2 3300441 1 |SWITCH, MOMENTARY

3 3316100 1 |KEYSWITCH

4 3323529 6 |COVER

5 3336094 1 HOUR METER

6 3342273 3 |SWITCH COVER - BLACK, CLEAR LENS
7 3342705 6 |SWITCH, DPST

8 3344038 2 |SWITCH CAP

9 3344039 1 |SWITCH CAP. GREEN

11 715957 1 |DECAL, INST PANEL

12 715973 1 |DECAL, LIGHTS

15 730850 1 |SWITCH, ROTARY, 3-WAY

16 730989-1 1 |SWITCH, ROTARY 3-POS

17 731187 2 |KNOB

18 731393 1 HOLE PLUG, 1-1/8

19 742749 2 |PLUG, BLACK PLASTIC
20 748791-1 1 |SWITCH, MOMENTARY
21 748995 4 |LIGHT ASSY, INDICATOR RED - LED
22 748996 1 |LIGHT ASSY, INDICATOR AMBER - LED
23 748998 1 HARNESS, FUEL GAUGE
25 PART OF 3300382 1 RETAINER, GAUGE
26 PART OF 3300441 1 |CAP, SWITCH
27 PART OF 3316100 1 |[NUT, KEYSWITCH
28 PART OF LED 5 |LOCKWASHER
29 PART OF LED 5 |NUT
30 PART OF ROTARY 2 NUT

SWITCH

31 REF ) CONSOLE

] 3301345-1 1 |WIRE ASSY, LIGHT GAUGE

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 23



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

INSTRUMENT PANEL GROUP - LPG (730106)

REV F

Page 24 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

INSTRUMENT PANEL GROUP - LPG (730106)

Parts List 730106

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3300441 1 [SWITCH, MOMENTARY
2 3301822 1 |PLUG, PLASTIC, 2.00
3 3316100 1 |KEYSWITCH
4 3323529 7 |COVER
5 3336094 1 |HOUR METER
6 3342273 2 |SWITCH COVER - BLACK, CLEAR LENS
7 3342705 4 |SWITCH, DPST
8 3344038 2 |SWITCH CAP
9 3344039 1 [SWITCH CAP. GREEN
10 715957 1 |DECAL, INST PANEL
11 715973 1 |DECAL, LIGHTS
12 715974 1 |DECAL, IDLE
13 730850 1 |SWITCH, ROTARY, 3-WAY
14 730989-1 1 [SWITCH, ROTARY 3-POS
15 731187 2 |KNOB
16 731393 1 [HOLE PLUG, 1-1/8
17 742749 2 |PLUG, BLACK PLASTIC
18 748791-1 1 |WIRE ASSY, SWITCH
19 748995 4 |LIGHT ASSY, INDICATOR RED - LED
20 748996 1 |LIGHT ASSY, INDICATOR AMBER - LED
21 3342703 1 |SWITCH, DPDT
22 PART OF 3300441 1 |CAP, SWITCH
23 PART OF 3316100 1 [NUT, KEYSWITCH
24 PART OF 7487911 1 [WASHER
25 PART OF LED 5 |LOCK WASHER
26 PART OF LED 5 |NUT
27 PART OF ROTARY 2 |INUT
SWITCH
28 PART OF748791-1 1 |NUT
29 REF " |CONSOLE

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 25



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

INSTRUMENTATION GROUP (730109)

CONSOLE (REF)

REV F

Page 26 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

INSTRUMENTATION GROUP (730109)

Parts List - INSTRUMENTATION GROUP
ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3322599 1 |FUSE BLOCK
2 3322601 6 |FUSE, 15A
3 3400045 2 |SCREW, #8-32 X .625 PAN HD ZP
4 3400082 2 |NUT, FIBER INSERT #8-32
5 3400096 2 |FLATWASHER, #8
6 3400103 5 |LOCKWASHER, 1/4 HS MED
7 3400172 9 |NUT, 10-32 ESN
8 3400204 1 |SCREW, #10-32 X .625 PAN HD ZP
9 3400227 6 |[SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1.25 HH ZP
10 3401021 3 |NUT, LOW HEIGHT 1/4-20 ESN
11 710204 4 |SCREW, #6-32 X .500 PAN HD ZP
12 710556 6 |SCREW, FHMS, 10-32 X .75 ZP
13 711206 3 |BLT-HH 1/4-20 X .87 STL ZINC
14 711371 4 |NUT, #6-32 ESN ZP
15 711373 9 |NUT, FIBER INSERT 1/4-20
16 711542 2 |WASHER, HELICAL, #8 ZP
17 711563 4 |WING NUT, 1/4-20, NYLON
18 711903 7 |RIVET, BLIND, .19 D X .126 - .250 GRIP ALU
19 712546 2 |SCREW, #10-32 X 1.00 PAN HD ZP
20 713001 4 |SCREW, 1/4-20 X .625 HHC
21 731125 " |PROP VALVE DRIVER (PART OF 731125-1)
22 7311251 1 |ASSEMBLY, PROPORTIONAL VALVE DRIVER
23 731191 1 |PLATE, TIMER
24 731227 1 |COVER, FUSE PANEL
25 731228 1 |SEAL, FUSE COVER
26 731229 1 |COVER, CONTROLLER
27 731230 1 |SEAL, CONTROLLER
28 731231 1 |COVER, TIMER
29 731232 1 |SEAL, TIMER COVER
30 731233 2 |STANDOFF, PANEL, #8-32 X 1.75
31 731234 2 |STANDOFF, PANEL, 1/4-20 X 2.00
32 731236 2 |STANDOFF, PANEL, 1/4-20 X 2.38
33 731258 7 |MOUNT, CABLE TIE
34 742748 1 [BOOT, CIRCUIT BREAKER
35 746006 1 |CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3A (ATTACHED TO HARNESS)
36 748339 " |HANESS, WIRE ASSY (PART OF 748430-1)
37 748430 " |TIMER (PART OF 748430-1)
38 748430-1 ASSEMBLY, TIMER
39 748431 " |HARNESS, WIRE ASSY (PART OF 731125-1)
40 748904 1 |CIRCUIT BREAKER, 40A
41 748961 2 |RELAY, DPDT, 12VDC, 35A
42 90264672 1 |RELAY, SPDT, 12VDC, 30A
43 90286238 3 |TERMINAL BLOCK

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 27



PARTS BREAKDOWN

The Power of Clean
ELECTRICAL BOX GROUP - DIESEL (730156)

PowerBoss

— .\ \
\’aws.. A K \
J.\‘.,/Aﬂa\l\.\\.hemy @

\ 70D S\

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

REV C

Page 28



PARTS BREAKDOWN

ELECTRICAL BOX GROUP - DIESEL (730156)

Parts List - 730156
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3342931 1 BOOT
2 3400103 2 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 HS MED
3 3400384 2 WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
4 600934 2 NUT, M8-1.25 FLNG
5 711203 1 BOLT, 1/4-20 X .625
6 711316 1 NUT, HEX 1/4-20 ZINC PL
7 717024 2 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
8 730532 1 ANGLE, MOUNT
9 740132 1 PLASTIC INSULATOR
10  |748769_B 1 DIESEL CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
11 748909 1 STARTER CABLE
12 |748950 1 WIRE ASSY, OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
13 |748951 1 WIRE ASSY, WATER TEMP SWITCH
14 833638 1 1/4-20 STUD, BRASS
15 |REF. ] BOLT
16 |REF. ] DIESEL ENGINE

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 29



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL GROUP (730110)

18 21

REV C

Page 30 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL GROUP (730110)

Parts List 730110

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 12012019 1 |[NUT, M8-1.25 JAM
2 3342546-1 1 |HARNESS, SWITCH, WHISKER
3 3400082 2 |NUT, FIBER INSERT #8-32
4 3400096 2 |FLATWASHER, #8
5 3400384 2 |WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
6 600134 1 |BRACKET, F/R PEDAL
7 600135 1 |PEDAL, F/IR
8 600175 1 |ROD END, FEM 1/4-28
9 600578 1 |RUE-RING, .50
10 600851 1 [M8-1.25 INSERT, .125 GRIP
11 |600934 2 |NUT, M8-1.25 FLNG
12 1620027 1 |PIN, CLEVIS 1/2 X 4.50
13 1620033 1 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 65 HH
14 1620136 2 |BOLT, #8-32 X 1.25 HH ZP
15 |711373 1 |NUT, FIBER INSERT 1/4-20
16 |713003 1 [SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1.00 HH
17 |717024 2 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
18 |730356 1 |CABLE, JACKETED, 92.50 OAL
19 |PART OF 730356 2 |LOCK WASHER
20  |PART OF 730356 1 |[NUT, 1/4-28
21 PART OF 730356 2 |NUT, 5/8-18 JAM
22 |REF ~ |CONSOLE
23  |REF. - |FRAME

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 31



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

PUMP LINKAGE GROUP (730111)

35

REV D

Page 32 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

PUMP LINKAGE GROUP (730111)

Parts List 730111
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038346 2 BOLT, M10-1.50 X 25 HH
2 11038395 3 BOLT, M10-1.50 X 40 HH
3 12022067 3 NUT, M10-1.50 HEX
4 12040036 2 NUT, M5 - 0.8 ESN
5 12040069 3 NUT, M10-1.50 ESN
6 12310025 4 WASHER, M5
7 3300465 3 ISOLATOR, VIB
8 3400090 2 WASHER, FENDER, 1/4 ZP
9 3400101 2 LOCK WASHER, 3/8 HS MED
10 3400384 1 WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
11 3400385 2 WASHER, 3/8, BELLEVILLE
12 600141 1 WELDMENT, DIR CONT HUB
13 600175 1 ROD END, FEM 1/4-28
14 600363 3 WASHER, ISOLATOR
15 600853-1 1 SWITCH, LIMIT, N.O.
16 600895 1 BOLT, 5/16-24 X .75 SHCS
17 600911 2 BOLT, M5-0.8 X 14 HH
18 600936 2 NUT, M10-1.50 FLNG
19 600945 1 LOCK WASHER, M10
20 711373 1 NUT, FIBER INSERT 1/4-20
21 713044 2 SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1.50 HHC
22 730481 1 BOLT, M10-1.50 X 60 HH ALL-THRD
23 730699 1 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3.50 SOC HD CAP
24 730714 1 MOUNT, HYDROBACK
25 730715 1 ARM, DIR CONT
26 731108 1 SPACER, .266 B.7500D 181 T
27 731109 1 ADJUSTER, HYDROBACK W/SW MNT
28 731181 1 HYDROBACK CENTERING UNIT, 10 LB
29 731238 1 CAM, NEUTRAL
30 PART OF CABLE ASSY 2 LOCK WASHER
31 PART OF CABLE ASSY 1 NUT, 1/4-28
32 PART OF CABLE ASSY 1 NUT, 5/8-18 JAM
33 REF. B PUMP, PROPULSION
34 REF. B CABLE, PUSH-PULL
35 WITH PUMP 1 KEY

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 33



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

SCRUB HEAD GROUP (730112)

20
20 12

REV G

Page 34 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

SCRUB HEAD GROUP (730112)

Parts List 730112
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11039567 1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25 HH SS
2 12040259 4 NUT, M8-1.25 ESN SS
3 3301285 2 RETAINER, MAIN BROOM DRIVE HUB
4 3304160 2 SPRING, EXT
5 3330338 2 KEY, WOODRUFF .25 X .50
6 3400318 2 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1.00 HH SS
7 3400383 6 WASHER, 1/4 BELLEVILLE
8 3400385 8 WASHER, 3/8, BELLEVILLE
9 675605 1 FITTING, CAP -4 ORFS
10 600337 2 HUB, MAIN BROOM DRIVE
11 600569 4 RETAINING RING, EXT .50 HD
12 600910 2 CAP
13 600917 2 SCREW, M8-1.25 X 25 BUTTON HD CAP SS
14 600965 6 FASTENER, PRESS-IN
15 675523 4 FITTING, 90, -8 ORFS - 8 SAE
16 675541 1 FITTING, 45, 4 ORFS - 4 SAE
17 675544 2 FITTING, 90, BULKHEAD 8 ORFS - 8 ORFS
18 675607 1 FITTING, BULKHEAD TEE - 4 ORFS - 4 ORFS
19 712331 6 BOLT, 1/4-20 X .625 SHCS SS
20 712683 6 NUT, 5/16-18 ESN SS
21 717029 2 NUT, M8-1.25 SS
22 730325MBC 1 WELDMENT, SCRUB HEAD
23 730343 2 MOTOR, 4.5 DISP
24 730348 1 ASSEMBLY, CROSS TUBE
25 730526 6 WASHER, M8 FENDER SS
26 730609 4 WASHER, M8 SS
27 730622 2 WELDMENT, DOOR LATCH
28 730626 1 SQU MNT CHANNEL, RH
29 730627 1 SQU MNT CHANNEL, LH
30 730642 2 SHAFT, .50 D X 8.00 L
31 730685 5 GUARD, HOSE
32 730775 1 ASSEMBLY, RH MOTOR TUBE
33 730776 1 ASSEMBLY, LH MOTOR TUBE
34 730959 8 SCREW, 3/8-16 X .750 HHC SS
35 730982 1 SKIRT, SCRUB HEAD
36 730983 1 STRAP, RETAINER
37 731131 2 HINGE, ADJ
38 731139 2 SCREW, M8-1.25 X 25 FHCS SS

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 35



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

SCRUB BRUSH LIFT GROUP (730113)

REV B

Page 36 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

SCRUB BRUSH LIFT GROUP (730113)

Parts List 730113
ITEM |PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3400012 4 GREASE ZIRK
2 3400115 1 PIN, CLEVIS, .375 X 3.00
3 3400125 2 RUE-RING, .375
4 3400439 2 CLEVIS PIN, .75 X 2.00
5 600573 1 PIN, CLEVIS, 3/8 X 1.50
6 600965 4 FASTENER, PRESS-IN
7 675507 1 FITTING, 90, -4 ORFS - 4 SAE
8 675541 1 FITTING, 45, 4 ORFS - 4 SAE
9 730339 4 NUT, M10-1.50 ESN SS
10 730344 8 WASHER, M10 SS
11 730516 4 BOLT, M12-1.75 X 45 HH SS
12 730528 4 WASHER, .512B 1.46 OD .118 T SS
13 730544 2 ROD END, FEM, M12-1.75
14 730545 2 ROD END, FEM, M12-1.75 LH THRD W/STUD
15 730547 4 BEARING, SPHERICAL
16 730548 1 CYLINDER, HYD, 1.5B X 2.88 STK
17 730549 2 SPACER, .484 B .746 OD .500 T
18 730590 1 WELDMENT, SH LIFT ARM
19 730594 1 WELDMENT, SH LIFT BRACKET RH
20 730597 1 WELDMENT, SH LIFT BRACKET, LH
21 730599 2 SPACER, .760 B 1.00 OD .375 T
22 730600 1 CHANNEL, SH ADJ MNT
23 730601 2 SCREW, #10-32 x .50 SELF TAPPING SS
24 730603 2 ROD, ADJ
25 730604 6 BOLT, M12-1.75 X 30 HH SS
26 730605 12 NUT, M12-1.75 ESN SS
27 730606 2 NUT, M12-1.75 LH THRD SS
28 730607 2 NUT, M12-1.75 HEX SS
29 730608 6 WASHER, M12 SS
30 730610 2 PIN, COTTER, .156 X 1.25 SS
31 730878 4 BOLT, M10-1.50 X 30 HH SS
32 731194 1 TUBE, STOP
33 731362 1 SKIRT, SIDE
34 731363 1 SKIRT RETAINER, REAR
35 731364 1 SKIRT RETAINER, FRONT
36 REF. } FRAME
37 REF. } FRAME
38 REF. j FRAME
39 REF. ) SCRUB HEAD

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 37



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

SCRUB BRUSH IDLER GROUP (730114)

J

)
9
<
L
11
REV C
Page 38 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



PARTS BREAKDOWN

SCRUB BRUSH IDLER GROUP (730114)

Parts List 730114
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3305666 2 RING, RETAINING, INT
2 3305667 2 BEARING, BALL, 207PP
3 3400385 8 WASHER, 3/8, BELLEVILLE
4 730878 8 BOLT, M10-1.50 X 30 HH SS
5 600544 2 MOUNT, BEARING
6 620083 2 IDLER, MAIN BROOM
7 712768 2 WSR-FLT 406 X 1.875 SS
8 730323 2 BOLT, M10-1.50 X 60 HH SS
9 730339 2 NUT, M10-1.50 ESN SS
10  |730341 2 WELDMENT, BRUSH RETAINER
11 730613 4 PLT, ADJ
12 REF. ) SCRUB HEAD

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 39



P ower Boss® PARTS BREAKDOWN

The Power of Clean

BRUSH DOOR GROUP (730115)

Vit

REV A

Page 40 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

BRUSH DOOR GROUP (730115)

Parts List 730115
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |3300376 4 |STUD, 10MM BALL
2 [3400384 16 |WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
3 [600934 8 |NUT, M8-1.25 FLNG
4 [600946 1 |LOCK WASHER, 3/8 INT STAR
5 [712683 2 |NUT,5/16-18 ESN SS
6 |730344 8 |WASHER, M10 SS
7 |730718 4 |NUT, M10-1.50 HEX SS
8 |730900 1 |WELDMENT, LH BRUSH DOOR
9 [730901 4 |TUBING, STOP
10 [730902 2 |GAS STRUT, 8.77 EXT, 3.00 STK, 200N
11 |730903 4 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 45 HH SS
12 [730904 2 |NUT, 5/16-18 HEX JAM SS
13 |730905 16 |SCREW, M8-1.25 X 20 BUTTON HD CAP SS
14 |730906 4 |HINGE, 5"
15 |730951 1 |WELDMENT, RH BRUSH DOOR
16 |730979-1 1 |STRAP, STATIC
17 |REF. -~ |FRAME
18 |REF. -~ |FRAME
19 |REF. - |FRAME
20 |REF. - |FRAME

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 41



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP (730119)

REV E

Page 42 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP (730119)

Parts List 730119

ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11039328 4 BOLT, M10-1.50 X 25 HH SS
2 11039567 2 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25 HH SS
3 3304624 1 CAP, RUBBER BUMPER
4 3400125 1 RUE-RING, .375
5 3400178 2 WASHER, THRUST, .53 B 1.000D .03 T
6 3400355 1 SCR, LEVEL BOLT, 3/8-16 X 2.50
7 3400384 2 WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
8 450034 1 PIN, CLEVIS, .313 X .75
9 600106 1 CYLINDER
10 600220 2 BUMPER, 1.00 X .625 T
11 |600569 1 RETAINING RING, EXT .50 HD
12 |600578 2 RUE-RING, .50
13 620143 1 COTTERPIN, 5/64 X 1/2
14 |675507 2 FITTING, 90, -4 ORFS -4 SAE
15 |712098 1 PIN, CLEVIS 1/2 X 3.50
16 |712680 2 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 SS
17 |712695 1 NUT, HEX 3/8-16 SS
18 |730339 4 NUT, M10-1.50 ESN SS
19 |730527 2 LOCK WASHER, M8, SS
20 |730528 1 WASHER, .512B 1.46 OD .118 T SS
21 |730605 1 NUT, M12-1.75 ESN SS
22 730647 2 WASHER, THRUST, .66 B1.250D .06 T
23 |730724 1 WELDMENT, SQU LIFT
24 |730738 1 WELDMENT, SQU LIFT ARM
25 730741 1 PIN, SQU LIFT
26 730745 1 PULLEY
27 |730746 1 CABLE ASSEMBLY
28 |730747 1 BEARING, DU .6251D .25 L
29 |730749 1 SPACER, .484 B .622 0D .390 T
30 |730750 2 BUSHING, BRONZE, FLANGED. .50B .62 0D .31 T
31 |730752 1 FIBERGLIDE BEARING, .500ID .750 T
32 |730756 1 NUT, 1/2-13 ESN, SS
33 |730757 2 NUT, 3/8-24 JAM ESN SS
34 |730759 1 WASHER, 1/2, SS
35 |730760 1 PIN, CLEVIS 1/2 X 2.75
36 |730761 1 PIN, CLEVIS, .25 X .2.75
37 |730762 1 BOLT, M12-1.75 X 35 HH SS

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 43



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

SQUEEGEE LINKAGE GROUP (730158)

REV C

Page 44 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

SQUEEGEE LINKAGE GROUP (730158)

Parts List 730158
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |11039567 4 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25 HH SS
2 [12040259 6 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN SS
3 [16046054 4 |ROD END, M14 RH THRDS
4 116046062 4 |ROD END, M14 LH THRDS
5 3343816 2 |CASTER
6 3343819 2 |KNOB
7 13400414 8 |LOCK WASHER, 9/16 HS MED
8 [600525 2 |SPACER, .406 B .50 OD .57 T
9 [730339 4 |NUT, M10-1.50 ESN SS
10 |730344 4 |WASHER, M10 SS
11 |730345 2 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 35 HH SS
12 |730609 8 |WASHER, M8 SS
13 |730662 4 |ROD, SQUEEGEE
14 |730674 1 |WELDMENT, SQU BRACKET
15 |730718 4 |NUT, M10-1.50 HEX SS
16 |730720 1 |WELDMENT, SQU MNT
17 730742 2 |SPRING, EXT, .160 W 1.25 OD 10.25 L SS
18  |730743 2 |ROD, TREADED, M10-1.50
19 |730744 2 |ROLLER, SQU
20 |730750 2 |BUSHING, BRONZE, FLANGED. .50B .620D .31 T
21 |730751 2 |SPACER, .344 B .500 0D 1.06 T
22 |730753 2 |ROD END, M10-1.50
23 |730754 2 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 45 HH SS
24 |731176 4 |NUT, M14-1.50 HEX SS
25 |730839 1 |BRACKET, ADJ
26 730847 1 |WELDMENT, HOSE ADJ
27 730848 1 |SEAL
28 |PART OF RODEND | 8 |NUT, M14-1.50 HEX
29 |REF " |SQUEEGEE LIFT WELDMENT

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 45



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

SQUEEGEE GROUP (730118)

REV E

Page 46 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

SQUEEGEE GROUP (730118)

Parts List 730118

ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 12040283 2 [NUT, M5-0.8 ESN SS
2 3343814 2 |[KNOB
3 3343903 2 [STUD, 1/2-13 X 3.00 SS
4 3401543 2 |[WASHER, TOOTHED PERIPHERY
5 730652 1 [LATCH, UNDER CENTER
6 730654 2 [RIVET,BLIND, .156 D X .062 - .125 GRIP SS
7 730764 1 |[WELDMENT, SQUEEGEE
8 730780 1 |LATCH, BODY
9 730781 1 |CLEVIS, M5-0.8
10 730782 1 |ROD, M5-0.8
11 730783 1 |ROD, NOSE
12 730784 2 |[SPACER, .203B .3750D .210 T
13 730787 1 [SQUEEGEE BLADE, FRONT
14 730788 1 |SQUEEGEE BLADE, REAR
15 730791 1 |WELDMENT, REAR RETAINER
16 730796 1 |WELDMENT, REAR RETAINER, SHORT
17 730798 1 |[WELDMENT, FRONT RETAINER
18 730800 1 |WELDMENT, FRONT RETAINER, SHORT
19 730802 1 [BOLT, M5-0.8 X 35 HH SS
20 730985 1 |ASSEMBLY, LOWER SQU HOSE
21 731130 1 [BOLT, M5-0.8 X 40 HH SS
22 731144 1 |CLAMP, HOSE, 2.25 - 3.25

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 47



P ower Boss® PARTS BREAKDOWN

The Power of Clean

SIDE SQUEEGEE GROUP - RH (730120)

REV B

Page 48 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

SIDE SQUEEGEE GROUP - RH (730120)

Parts List 730120
ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11039567 2 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25 HH SS
2 12040259 2 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN SS
3 (711679 4 |PIN, CLEVIS, .375 X .75
4 |717029 4 |[NUT, M8-1.25 SS
5 |717040 8 |WASHER, FENDER, .413B 1.18 OD .098 T SS
6 |730339 4 |NUT, M10-1.50 ESN SS
7 |730346 2 |ARM, SIDE SQU, RH
8 |730507 2 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 55 HH SS
9 |730609 2 |WASHER, M8 SS
10 |730619 1 SPRING, EXT, .07 W .75 0D 3.50 L SS
11 |730630 1 WELDMENT, SQU MNT, RH
12 |730640 2 |BUSHING, BRONZE FLANGED, .62 B .75 OD .50T
13 |730641 2 |WASHER, BACKED THRUST .66 B 1.250D .06 T
14 |730643 2 |SPACER, .406 B .623 OD .570 T SS
15 |730644 1 SQUEEGEE, SIDE
16 |730645 2 |SCREW, M10-1.50 X 40 FLAT HD SOC HD SS
17 |730646 2 |BEARING, DU, .63B.720D .38 T
18 |730647 4 |WASHER, THRUST, .66 B 1.250D .06 T
19 |730648 2 |SPACER, .406 B .624 OD .515 T SS
20 |730649 2 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 40 HH SS
21 |730650 1 STRAP, RH SQU
22 730652 1 LATCH, UNDER CENTER
23 |730654 2 |RIVET,BLIND, .156 D X .062 - .125 GRIP SS
24 730990 2 |LATCH, DOUBLE SCRUB
25 731183 1 SPRING, EXT, .09 W .75 0D 3.50L SS
26 |REF B SQU MNT CHANNEL, RH

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 49



P ower Boss® PARTS BREAKDOWN

The Power of Clean

SIDE SQUEEGEE GROUP - LH (730157)

4 |
9 B
L v r,//\\\ 13
' :

REV B

Page 50 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

SIDE SQUEEGEE GROUP - LH (730157)

Parts List 730157
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11039567 2 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25 HH SS
2 12040259 2 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN SS
3 711679 4 |PIN, CLEVIS, .375 X .75
4 717029 4  |NUT, M8-1.25 SS
5 717040 8 |WASHER, FENDER, .413B 1.18 OD .098 T SS
6 730339 4 |NUT, M10-1.50 ESN SS
7 730507 2 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 55 HH SS
8 730609 2 |WASHER, M8 SS
9 730619 1 SPRING, EXT, .07 W .75 0D 3.50 L SS
10 730620 2 |ARM, SIDE sSQU, LH
11 730637 1 WELDMENT, SQU MNT, LH
12 730640 2 |BUSHING, BRONZE FLANGED, .62 B .75 OD .50T
13 730641 2 |WASHER, BACKED THRUST .66 B 1.250D .06 T
14 730643 2 |SPACER, .406 B .623 OD .570 T SS
15 730644 1 SQUEEGEE, SIDE
16 730645 2 |SCREW, M10-1.50 X 40 FLAT HD SOC HD SS
17 730646 2 |BEARING, DU, .63B.720D .38 T
18 730647 4 |WASHER, THRUST, .66 B 1.250D .06 T
19 730648 2 |SPACER, .406 B .624 OD .515 T SS
20 730649 2 [BOLT, M10-1.50 X 40 HH SS
21 730651 1 STRAP, LH SQU
22 730652 1 LATCH, UNDER CENTER
23 730654 2 |RIVET,BLIND, .156 D X .062 - .125 GRIP SS
24 730990 2 |LATCH, DOUBLE SCRUB
25 731183 1 SPRING, EXT, .09 W .75 0D 3.50L SS
26 REF " |SQU MNT CHANNEL, LH

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 51



PARTS BREAKDOWN

PowerBoss

14

A \! ”\
® - \ // ) \ - !/ﬂ/’AW(

olb

28
11

20
1

27 —

SOLUTION TANK GROUP (730121)

REV G

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 52

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

SOLUTION TANK GROUP (730121)

Parts List 730121

ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038247 1 |BLT-HH M8-1.25 X 25 STL ZINC
2  |11177161 1 |SCREW, M6-1.00 X 25 BUTTON HD CAP W/FLANGE SS
3 |11177253 1 |SC BHCS W/ FLANGE M8-1.25 X 12 SS
4 13300376 1 |STUD, 10MM BALL
5 |3302737-1 1 |WIRE ASSY, SWITCH - LEVEL LS7
6 3312189 2 |CLAMP, HOSE, 2.00
7 13400340 2 |NUT, 3/8-16 ESN SS
8 3400384 1 |WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
9 13400385 10 |WASHER, 3/8, BELLEVILLE
10 |500122 2 [1/2 NPT PLASTIC PLUG
11 1600933 1 |[NUT, M6-1.00 ESN SS
12 {600936 2 |NUT, M10-1.50 FLNG
13 |730458 1 |TANK, SOLUTION
14 |730480 1 |COVER, ACCESS, SOL TANK
15 |730491 2 |BRACKET, TANK MNT
16 |730492 2 |BRACKET, TANK MNT
17 |730493 1 |ROD, SOL COVER
18 |730494 1 |SEAL, SOL COVER
19 |730518 1 |TUBE, SS
20 |730520 1 |LANYARD, CAP
21 |730525 1 |RETAINER, COVER
22 |730526 1 |WASHER, M8 FENDER SS
23 |730529 2 |SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1.00 HH SS
24 730531 1 |PLUG, EXPANSION, 1.88
25 730958 2 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 25 HH SS
26 |730959 6 |[SCREW, 3/8-16 X.750 HHC SS
27 730987 1 |ASSEMBLY, SOL DRAIN HOSE
28 |731184 1 |INDICATOR, FULL TANK
29 [731273-1 1 |BRACKET, SUPPORT
30 [731506 1 |SUPPORT, ANGLE
31 |PART OF 1 |FRICTION STRIP 281470-1
7312731
32 |REF. " |SUPPORT BEAM

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 53



PowerBoss

PARTS BREAKDOWN
The Power of Clean

SOLUTION CONTROL GROUP (730123)

| N SO \ W\
NG SRR |
. S N NN \ZA R
\ R\ N !
N, - \NI N Q H
/\ ~ \\ N 7 i
N A N, ¥

N\,

2 \\ \n\\\ N\, 1
8 \\ )] S ”|

26
o) \(5 X
)
p 15 "v‘ 9 ll%
5 3 \\) ’ ' '
¢ 7
D 1414 @ 20 |
4" D 22 % 23
u 20
4
REV G

Page 54 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



PARTS BREAKDOWN

SOLUTION CONTROL GROUP (730123)

Parts List 730123

ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038247 2 |BLT-HH M8-1.25 X 25 STL ZINC
2 3315534 2 |FITTING, PLASTIC, STR, .50 NPT .50 BARB
3 3315535 4 |FITTING, PLASTIC, 90, .50 NPT .50 BARB
4 3323501 1 FILTER ASSEMBLY
5 3332264 1 FILTER ELEMENT - SERVICE
6 3400384 2 |WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
7 3401981 2 |CLAMP
8 383465 3 |1/2 NPT CLOSE PIPE NIPPLE, BRASS
9 600933 10 |NUT, M6-1.00 ESN SS
10 712667 4 |NUT, FIBER INSERT 1/4-20 SS
11 730899 2 |VALVE, SOLENOQID, 12-V W/.406 DIA. ORIFICE
12 730934 4 |BOLT, M6-1.00 X 16 HH SS
13 730955 1 |BRACKET, FILTER MNT
14 730962 10 |CLAMP, WIRE HOSE
15 730966 2 |FITTING, PVC TEE, FEMALE 1/2 NPT
16 730968 4 |TIE, MOUNTED CABLE
17 730970 1 |TUBING, .50 ID X 48.00 VINYL
18 730971 1  |TUBING, .50 ID X 18.50 VINYL
19 730972 1 |TUBING, .50 ID X 20.75 VINYL
20 730973 2 |TUBING, .50 ID X 14.00 VINYL
21 730974 1 |CLAMP, CONDUIT, 1"
22 731389 1 |SOLUTION DELIVERY BAR
23 731218 4 |CLAMP, .88 HOSE
24 731244 1 |ORIFICE, SOLUTION
25 731378 1 |BALL VALVE, 1/2" NPT, BRASS
26 731380 1 FITTING, ELBOW, 1/2" FNPT, BRASS
27 REF. "~ |SCRUB HEAD
28 REF. - |SOLUTION TANK

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 55



PARTS BREAKDOWN

PowerBoss

RECOVERY TANK GROUP (730122)

D))

REV H

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 56

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

RECOVERY TANK GROUP (730122)

Parts List 730122
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11039328 6 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 25 HH SS
2  |11177161 1 |SCREW, M6-1.00 X 25 BUTTON HD CAP W/FLANGE SS
3 |11177187 4 |SC-BHCS W/ FLANGE M8 X 1.25 X 16 SS
4 (11177253 2 |SC BHCS W/ FLANGE M8-1.25 X 12 SS
5 13300376 2 |STUD, 10MM BALL
6 [3309098 1 |PLATE, BACKING FOR 9" CAP GASKET
7 3315258 1 |SEAL, CAP
8 3336811 1 |ASSEMBLY, CLEAN OUT CAP
9 |3400335 4 |SCREW, 3/8-16 X .750 HH SS
10 |3400385 10 |WASHER, 3/8, BELLEVILLE
11 |500133-1 1 |WIRE ASSY, SWITCH - FLOAT
12 |600581 2 |CLAMP, WIRE CLIP
13 600933 1 |NUT, M6-1.00 ESN SS
14 600936 6 [NUT, M10-1.50 FLNG
15 |717040 8 |WASHER, FENDER, 413 B 1.18 OD .098 T SS
16 |730490 1 |TANK, RECOVERY
17 |730495 1 |DEMISTER
18 730496 2 |SEAL, DEMISTER
19 |730497 1 |COVER, LH REC TANK
20 |730503 1 |COVER, RH REC TANK
21 |730504 2 |ROD, REC COVER
22 |730505 2 |SEAL, REC COVER
23 |730506 8 |BOLT, M8-125 X 30 HH SS
24 |730519 1 |RETAINER, SOL HOSE
25 |730525 2 |RETAINER, COVER
26 |730526 2 |WASHER, M8 FENDER SS
27 |730527 8 |LOCK WASHER, M8 SS
28 |730803-1 1 |ASSEMBLY, SUPPORT BEAM
29 |730805 2 |WELDMENT, TANK BRACKET
30 |730984 1 |ASSEMBLY, UPPER SQUEEGEE HOSE
31 |731144 1 |CLAMP, HOSE, 2.25 - 3.25
32 |731185 1 |REC TANK FLOAT SW MNT
33 |731415 1 |GUARD, FLOAT
34 |731528 1 |RETAINER, RECOVERY HOSE
35 |748433 1 |WIRE ASSY, SWITCH - FLOAT
36 |PART OF 500133 1 |NUT
37 |PART OF 500133 1 |GASKET

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 57



12

p
=
o
a
X
<
Wi
14
01]
o
T
<
o

RECOVERY TANK DRAIN GROUP (730179)

PowerBoss

REV C

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 58

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

RECOVERY TANK DRAIN GROUP (730179)

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |3336089 1 |PLUG, EXPANSION, 1.88
2 3343273 2 |CLAMP, HOSE, 3.0 - 3.50
3 3345608 1 |SUPPORT TUBE-SS, DRAIN HOSE
4 |730511 1 |W/D, VALVE BODY, TUBE
5 730517 1 |TUBE, DRAIN VALVE
6 |731140 1 |EDGING, 3/16 X 12.0"
7 731141 1 |EDGING, 3/16 X 8.38"
8 (731143 2 |BOLT, 3/8-16 X .75 BUTTON HD CAP SS
9 731144 2 |CLAMP, HOSE, 2.25 - 3.25
10 731527 1 |PLATE, HOSE SUPPORT
11 1731533 1 |ASSEMBLY, REC DRAIN HOSE
12 |731539 1 |LANYARD
13 |REF. 1 |TANK, RECOVERY

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 59

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

PLASTIC HOPPER GROUP (730173)

REV A

Page 60 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

PLASTIC HOPPER GROUP (730173)

Parts List 730173
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 600913 4 BOLT, M6-1.00 X 20 HH SS
2 600933 8 NUT, M6-1.00 ESN SS
3 731050 4 BOLT, M6-100 X 30 HH SS
4 731245-1 1 HOPPER, RIGHT
5 731246-1 1 HOPPER, LEFT
6 731247 2 SCREEN, HOPPER
7 731248 2 WELDMENT, HANDLE
8 731251 4 SPACER, PIVOT
9 731252 8 WASHER, THICK FENDER, M6, SS
10 731253 16 RIVET, BLIND, .25 D X .062 - .250 GRIP ALU
11 731368 2 RETAINER, HOPPER

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 61



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

HOPPER CRADLE GROUP (730174)

REV *

Page 62 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

HOPPER CRADLE GROUP (730174)

Parts List 730124

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038346 2 BOLT, M10-1.50 X 25 HH
2 11039567 8 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25 HH SS
3 12040259 2 NUT, M8-1.25 ESN SS
4 600965 12 FASTENER, PRESS-IN
5 730339 2 NUT, M10-1.50 ESN SS
6 730507 2 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 55 HH SS
7 730526 8 WASHER, M8 FENDER SS
8 730527 8 LOCK WASHER, M8, SS
9 730807 1 WELDMENT, CRADLE
10 730825-1 1 COVER, HOPPER
11 730826-1 1 ASSEMBLY, COVER SUPPORT
12 730828 1 SEAL, HOPPER
13 730829 1 RETAINER, SEAL
14 730830 1 RETAINER, SEAL
15 730841 6 RETAINING RING, .75
16 730842 4 WHEEL
17 731133 1 WELDMENT, PUSH BRACKET
18 731136 2 ROLLER
19 731156-1 1 WELDMENT, CRADLE HANDLE
20 731239 4 BALL, ROLLER, 1" SS
21 731242 8 NUT, 10-32 ESN SS
22 731243 8 SCREW,#10-32 X .50 HH SS
23 REF ] SUPPORT BEAM
24 REF. j SQUEEGEE LIFT

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 63



P ower Boss® PARTS BREAKDOWN

The Power of Clean

REAR BUMPER GROUP (730125)
19 \ 5 5
23 Q

1

=

21
26
14 32
25 26
&/ i
I\ 4
20
2
32
26
REV L
Page 64 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



PARTS BREAKDOWN

REAR BUMPER GROUP (730125)

Parts List 730125

ITEM [PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11039567 4 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25 HH SS
2 12040259 4 NUT, M8-1.25 ESN SS
3 12040283 4 NUT, M5 - 0.8 ESN SS
4 3301158 4 CLAMP, .50 HOSE
5 3302193 2 CLAMP, HOSE, .75 - 1.25
6 3307248 1 STRIKER-LATCH
7 3400086 2 WASHER, 1/2, 1.063 X .531 X .094
8 3400394 1 NUT, 7/16-14 FLNG
9 600151 1 GROMMET, .63 1D .88 OD .25 T
10 600514-6 2 WIRE ASSY, TAIL LIGHT
11 600578 2 RUE-RING, .50
12 600581 2 CLAMP, WIRE CLIP
13 600913 2 BOLT, M6-1.00 X 20 HH SS
14 600933 2 NUT, M6-1.00 ESN SS
15 717030 4 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH SS
16 730339 2 NUT, M10-1.50 ESN SS
17 730344 2 WASHER, M10 SS
18 730360-1 1 ASSEMBLY, BUMPER
19 730527 4 LOCK WASHER, M8, SS
20 730719 2 ROLLER
21 730778 6 SHIM PLT
22 730789 1 STRIKER MNT LH
23 730868 1 WELDMENT, SQU TUBE
24 730875 2 PIN, CLEVIS 1/2 X 2.50 ZP
25 730876 2 PIN, ROLLER
26 730877 4 RETAINING RING, EXT, .750
27 730878 2 BOLT, M10-1.50 X 30 HH SS
28 730879 1 TUBING, HOPPER VAC
29 730882 2 BEARING, SPHERICAL
30 730883 2 SPACER, BUMPER
31 730885 1 TUBE, WIRE
32 730886 2 FLAT WASHER, .75 ZP
33 731189 1 COVER, HOSE PORT
34 831206 4 SCREW, M5-0.8 X 16 SHCS ZP
35 REF ] FRAME
36 REF ] FRAME
] 748982 1 HARNESS, LEFT TAIL LIGHT
] 748983 1 HARNESS, RIGHT TAIL LIGHT
37 742934 2 GROUND CONNECTOR, SEALED

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 65



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

BUMPER LIFT GROUP (730159)

REV E

Page 66 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

BUMPER LIFT GROUP (730159)

Parts List 730159
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038247 4 BLT-HH M8-1.25 X 25 STL ZINC
2 12040069 1 NUT, M10-1.50 ESN
3 3300376 2 STUD, 10MM BALL
4 3400087 1 WASHER, 3/8
5 3400125 2 RUE-RING, .375
6 3400384 4 WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
7 3401982 2 PIN, CLEVIS, .313 X 1.625
8 600117 1 BUMPER, 1.00 X .339 T
9 600934 4 NUT, M8-1.25 FLNG
10  |711374 2 NUT, FIBER INSERT 5/16-18
11 717040 1 WASHER, FENDER, .413B 1.18 OD .098 T SS
12 |730399 2 SCREW, M8-1.25 X 16 BUTTON HD CAP CZP
13 |730758 1 SAFETY ARM
14 |730779 2 PIN, BUMPER
15 |730872 1 SCREW, M10-1.50 X 30 LOW PROFILE CAP SS
16 |730873 1 SPACER, 406 B .498 OD .325 T
17 |730874 2 RETAINING RING, EXT, .313
18 |730887 2 GAS STRUT, 17.01 EXT 6.89 STK
19 730902 1 GAS STRUT, 8.8 EXT, 3.0 STK, 200N
20  |730935 2 WELDMENT, STRUT MOUNT
21 731205 1 WELDMENT, BUMPER LEVER
22 |731209 1 W/D, BUMPER, LEVER PIVOT
23 |731212 1 RETAINING RING, EXT, HD .750
24  |REF ) REAR BUMPER

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 67



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

IMPELLER GROUP (730126)

26

15

14

REV F

Page 68 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

IMPELLER GROUP (730126)

Parts List 730126
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 12040069 3 NUT, M10-1.50 ESN
2 3300133 1 IMPELLER
3 3300465 3 ISOLATOR, VIB
4 3331436 1 FITTING, PLUG, 4 O-RING
5 3400064 1 NUT, 1/2-20 UNF ZP
6 3400291 11 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 16 HH
7 3400384 11 |WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
8 600363 3 WASHER, ISOLATOR
9 600954 3 SCREW, M10-1.50 X 35 FHMS
10 675524 2 FITTING, STR, -8 ORFS - 8 SAE
11 675556 1 FITTING, TEE, 4 ORFS - 4 SAE
12 711373 6 NUT, FIBER INSERT 1/4-20
13 730463-1 1 IMPELLER HOUSING, MACHINED
14 730466 1 INSULATION, SOUND
15 730467 1 INSULATION, SOUND
16 730468 1 INSULATION, SOUND
17 730470 1 MOTOR, HYD, GEAR
18 730471 1 WELDMENT, MOTOR MNT
19 730474 1 WELDMENT, IMPELLER SHROUD
20 730479 3 PRECISION WASHER, .88 D .51 B.060 T
21 730501 1 HOSE, VACUUM FAN
22 730562 4 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .750 FHMS ZP
23 730790 1 MANIFOLD, IMPELLER
24 730889 2 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 2.75 SOC HD ZP
25 730891 1 BRACKET, MANIFOLD
26 620176 2 CLAMP, HOSE, 4"
27 675520 4 FITTING, 90, 6 ORFS - 6 O-RING
28 PART OF 730470 1 KEY, .125 SQ X 1.00

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 69



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

IMPELLER HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD GROUP (730172)

REV A

Page 70 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

IMPELLER HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD GROUP (730172)

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Parts List 730172
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 730701 1 RELIEF VALVE, DB08P-01-C-N-330-V-250
2 730709 1 SOL. VALVE, WS10Y-01-C-N-0
3 731122 1 COIL, 12V, 3003124
4 731124 1 MANIFOLD BLOCK, IMP

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

Page 71




PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR GROUP (730127)

REV *

Page 72 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR GROUP (730127)

Parts List 730127

ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3343836 1 STRAINER, HYDRAULIC, 20
2 3400164 1 FITTING, PLUG, 8 O-RING
3 3400384 4 WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
4 600182 1 FILTER ELEMENT, 10 MIC
5 600183 1 GAUGE, 0-60 PSI
6 600184 1 FILLER-BREATHER, 10 MIC
7 600185 1 STRAINER, 12
8 600531 1 SIGHT GAUGE
9 600934 4 NUT, M8-1.25 FLNG
10 675505 1 FITTING, STR, 16 ORFS - 16 SAE
11 675539 1 FITTING, STR, 20 ORFS - 20 SAE
12 675546 2 FITTING, 90, 4 ORFS - 6 SAE
13 675549 1 FITTING, RUN TEE, 4 ORFS - 4 SAE
14 675551 1 FITTING, STR, 12 ORFS - 12 SAE
15 675557 1 FITTING, 90, 10 ORFS - 10 SAE
16 717024 4 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
17 730309 1 TANK, HYD RESERVOIR

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 73



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

HYDRAULIC PUMP GROUP (730136)

REV A

Page 74 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

HYDRAULIC PUMP GROUP (730136)

Parts List - 730136
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3303711 1 O-RING
2 3400385 2  |WASHER, 3/8, BELLEVILLE
3 600215 1 PUMP, PROPULSION
4 675500 2 FTG - ELBOW -10 ORFS TO -12 SAE
5 675525 1 FITTING, RUN TEE, 8 ORFS - 8 ORFS - 8 SAE
6 675528 2 FITTING, 90, -8 ORFS - 10 SAE
7 675532 1 FITTING, 90, 6 ORFS - 10 SAE
8 675543 1 FITTING, 90, 12 ORFS - 8 SAE
9 675553 1 FTG-STR THD 90 -20 ORFC TO -16 SAE
10 |713043 2 SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1.25 HH
11 730310 1 PUMP, AUX

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 75



PARTS BREAKDOWN

PowerBoss

A N\
& K @
°— 5D 4@ R R
\ ©
‘
N~ QN\J‘MQ
© ’\‘v/
A
'0@\,@ (& A
A S D) A
ﬁ Y ,,ﬁ.. > J{/\ l..,,.,. ,&\ ) )
@
™ A ® /@
<
~

15
/
s\

HYDRAULIC VALVE GROUP (730137)
12

REV *

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 76

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

HYDRAULIC VALVE GROUP (730137)

Parts List 730137

ITEM [PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION

1 12040069 3 |NUT, M10-1.50 ESN

2 [3300465 3 [ISOLATOR, VIB

3 600363 3 |WASHER, ISOLATOR

4 |66-431-A 3 |WASHER, .77B1.250D .075 T

5 675507 1 |FITTING, 90, 4 ORFS - 4 SAE (W/ OPT SIDE BRUSH)

6 |675507 3 |FITTING, 90, 4 ORFS - 4 SAE

7 |675508 2 |FITTING, STR, 4 ORFS - 4-SAE

8 |675523 1 [FITTING, 90, 8 ORFS - 8 SAE

9 |675524 1 |FITTING, STR, 8 ORFS - 8 SAE

10 |675540 1 |FITTING, RUN TEE, 10 ORFS - 10 SAE

11 |675555 1 |FITTING, TEE 6 ORFS - 6 SAE

12 [711373 2 |NUT, FIBER INSERT 1/4-20

13 [3331436 1 |FITTING, PLUG 4 O-RING (W/O OPT SIDE BRUSH)

14 [3331436 1 [FITTING, PLUG, 4 O-RING (GAUGE PORT)

15 |730698 3 [BOLT, M10-1.50 X 40 BUTTON HD CAP

16 |730699 2 |BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3.50 SOC HD CAP

17 |730700 1 |HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

18 |730711 1 |[MOUNT, MANIFOLD

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 77



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD COMPONENTS GROUP (730170)

REV B

Page 78 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD COMPONENTS GROUP (730170)

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Parts List 730170
ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 730701 1 |PORT 9.1- RV2 - RELIEF VALVE
RELIEF VALVE, DB08P-01-C-N-330-V-250
2 [730702 1 |PORT 4.1- RV3 - PRESSURE REDUCTION VALVE
SOL. RED. VALVE, DR08-01-C-N-050-V-45
3 |730703 1 |PORT 2-CV2 - P.O. CHECK VALVE
P.0. CHECK VALVE, RP08A-01-C-N-15-4
4 [730704 1 |PORT 8 - CV1 - CHECK VALVE
CHECK VALVE, RV08A-01-C-N-05
5 |730705 1 |PORT 5.1 - SV5 - MAIN BRUSHES DOWN
SOL. VALVE, WK08L-01-C-N-0
6 |730706 1 |PORT 1- SV7 - SQUEEGEE UP-DN
SOL. VALVE, WK08X-01-C-N-0
7 [730707 1 |PORT 3.1 - SV6 - MAIN BRUSHES UP-LOCK
SOL. VALVE, WS08ZR-01-C-N-0
8 |730708 1 |PORT 3.2 - SV3 - MAIN BRUSHES ON-OFF
SOL. VALVE, WS10ZR-01-C-N-0
9 [730709 1 |PORT 7.1-SV2 - ALL OFF
SOL. VALVE, WS10Y-01-C-N-0
10 |730710 1 |PORT 6.1 - SV4 - BRUSH FORCE
PROP. RED. VALVE, PDR08-01-M-C-N-070
11731121 1 |MANIFOLD BLOCK, MAIN C961-1
12 731122 5 |COIL, 12V, 3003124
13 |731226 1 |COIL, PROPORTIONAL, 12PL-2.2-40-1836

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 79

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



PARTS BREAKDOWN

e
13

9

1

The Power of Clean
ENGINE MOUNT GROUP - DIESEL (730128)

PowerBoss

14

N
—

14
16

§

15

) 7 ~0X
W% 27

REV *

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 80



PARTS BREAKDOWN

ENGINE MOUNT GROUP - DIESEL (730128)

Parts List 730128
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038247 6 |BLT-HH M8-1.25 X 25 STL ZINC
2 12040051 6 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN
3 12040069 3 |NUT, M10-1.50 ESN
4 12310058 1 |WASHER, M10
5 3301720 1 |FTG, BRASS ELBOW, 1/8 FEMALE NPT
6 3305640 1 |FITTING, NIPPLE
7 3400194 1 |PIPE PLUG, BRASS, 3/8
8 600212 3 |ISOLATOR, VIBRATION
9 600333 3 |WASHER, SAFETY
10 600881 1 |MOUNT, REAR OUTER DIESEL ENG
11 |600882 1 |MOUNT, REAR INNER DIESEL ENG
12 |600899 1 |MOUNT, FRONT DIESEL ENG
13 |600925 3 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 60 HH
14 1600945 12 |LOCK WASHER, M10
15 620081 1 |MOUNT, HARNESS
16 620082 12 |BOLT, M10-1.25 X 25 HH ZP
17 1620234 1 |ENGINE, DSL, KUBOTA V1505
18 |PART OF 620234 1 |SWITCH, WATER TEMP (603000)
19 |PART OF 620234 1 |SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE (603001)
20 |REF. " |FRAME
21 |REF. " |FRAME

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 81



PARTS BREAKDOWN

PowerBoss

™

T )

© %

-

o

lnn\ 0 m— B (o) -
S A
< < ™
(G) e « T
' A\
s 9 /o8
o o) VA U)o
(14 \ \“\ /
G \ KM\ n\\
T -
= SR

S 0

o] ©
M Al
(11}

=

O]

Z

L

12

11

13

REV A

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 82

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

ENGINE MOUNT GROUP - GAS (730164)

Parts List 730164
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038247 6 |BLT-HH M8-1.25 X 25 STL ZINC
2 12040051 6 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN
3 12040069 3 |NUT, M10-1.50 ESN
4 12310058 1 WASHER, M10
5 600212 3 |ISOLATOR, VIBRATION
6 600333 3 |WASHER, SAFETY
7 600881 1 MOUNT, REAR OUTER DIESEL ENG
8 600882 1 MOUNT, REAR INNER DIESEL ENG
9 600899 1 MOUNT, FRONT DIESEL ENG
10 |600925 3 [BOLT, M10-1.50 X 60 HH
11 |600945 12 [LOCK WASHER, M10
12 (620081 1 MOUNT, HARNESS
13 1620082 12 |BOLT, M10-1.25 X 25 HH ZP
14 [620700 1 KUBOTA GAS ENGINE
15 |PART OF 620236 1 SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE (603001)
16 |PART OF 620236 1 SWITCH, WATER TEMP (603000)
17 |REF. ) FRAME
18 |REF. ) FRAME

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 83



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

ENGINE MOUNT GROUP - LPG (730163)

13

REV A

Page 84 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

ENGINE MOUNT GROUP - LPG (730163)

Parts List 730163

ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION

1 [11038247 6 |BLT-HH M8-1.25 X 25 STL ZINC

2 [12040051 6 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN

3 [12040069 3 [NUT, M10-1.50 ESN

4 [12310058 1 |WASHER, M10

5 [600212 3 [ISOLATOR, VIBRATION

6 |600333 3 |WASHER, SAFETY

7 [600881 1 |MOUNT, REAR OUTER DIESEL ENG

8 600882 1 |MOUNT, REAR INNER DIESEL ENG

9 [600899 1 [MOUNT, FRONT DIESEL ENG

10 (600925 3 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 60 HH

11 (600945 12 [LOCK WASHER, M10

12 620081 1 [MOUNT, HARNESS

13 (620082 12 |BOLT, M10-1.25 X 25 HH ZP

14 [620699 1 |KUBOTA ENGINE - LPG A/N (CAT MUFFLER)

15 |PARTOF 620235 | 1 |SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE (603001)

16 |PART OF 620235 | 1 |SWITCH, WATER TEMP (603000)

17 |REF. - |FRAME

18 |REF. - |[FRAME

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 85



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

AIR CLEANER GROUP - DIESEL (730131)

12

REV A

Page 86 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

AIR CLEANER GROUP - DIESEL (730131)

Parts List 730131
ITEM  |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038254 2 [BOLT, M8-125 X 30 HH
2 12040051 2 [NUT, M8-1.25 ESN
3 12310041 2 |WASHER, M8
4 3300396 1 |ADAPTER, 2" 90
5 3303991 1 [INDICATOR, FLTR SERVICE
6 3305640 1 |FITTING, NIPPLE
7 3312189 4 [CLAMP, HOSE, 2.00
8 3317917 1 |HOUSING, AIR FLTR
9 3321143 1 |ELEMENT, FLTR, PRIMARY
10 |3322572 1 |ELEMENT, FLTR, SAFETY
11 |600385 1 [MOUNTING BAND, AIR CLEANER
12 |730319 1 |HOSE, AIR INTAKE, DIESEL
13 |730393 1 |TUBE, AIR CLEANER INTAKE
14 [731188 1 [MOUNT, AIR CLEANER

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 87



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

AIR CLEANER GROUP - GAS (730129)

4
. 7
; a\? i

REV B

Page 88 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

AIR CLEANER GROUP - GAS (730129)

Parts List 730129

ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038254 2 |BOLT, M8-125 X 30 HH
2 12040051 2 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN
3 12310041 2 |WASHER, M8
4 3300396 2 |ADAPTER, 2" 90
5 3303991 1 INDICATOR, FLTR SERVICE
6 3305640 1 FITTING, NIPPLE
7 3312189 6 |CLAMP, HOSE, 2.00
8 3317917 1 HOUSING, AIR FLTR
9 3321143 1 ELEMENT, FLTR, PRIMARY
10 3322572 1 ELEMENT, FLTR, SAFETY
11 600385 1 |MOUNTING BAND, AIR CLEANER
12 600580 1 HOSE, 2.00 X 2.50
13 730393 1 |TUBE, AIR CLEANER INTAKE
14 731110 1 |WELDMENT, GAS AIR INTAKE
15 731188 1 |MOUNT, AIR CLEANER

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 89



PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

AIR CLEANER GROUP - LPG (730130)

PARTS BREAKDOWN

6
16 5
6 4
. 4 W . 14
REOC T
15 ) Q) O 10
4 ~‘-.‘ , 7 z,y '@ 11
7S ‘ 3 Q
18 1
4
REV C
bage 90 Nauts Rider Scrubber/Sweeper 4986749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

AIR CLEANER GROUP - LPG (730130)

Parts List 730130
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038254 2 |BOLT, M8-125 X 30 HH
2 12040051 2 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN
3 12310041 2 |WASHER, M8
4 13044112 6 |CLAMP, HOSE
5 3300396 1 |ADAPTER, 2" 90
6 |3300535 2 |CLAMP, HOSE, .50
7 |3303991 1 |INDICATOR, FLTR SERVICE (INCLUDES 3305640)
8 3305640 1 |FITTING, NIPPLE (SERVICE PART)
9 |3317917 1 |HOUSING, AIR FLTR (INCLUDES FILTER ELEMENTS)
10 3321143 1 |ELEMENT, FLTR, PRIMARY (SERVICE PART)
11 13322572 1 |ELEMENT, FLTR, SAFETY (SERVICE PART)
12 1600385 1 |[MOUNTING BAND, AIR CLEANER
13 |600580 1 |HOSE, 2.00 X 2.50
14 730393 1 |TUBE, AIR CLEANER INTAKE
15 731128 1 |WELDMENT, LPG AIR INTAKE
16 |731175 1 |PCV HOSE
17 1731188 1 |MOUNT, AIR CLEANER
18 620662 1 |COBRA AIR CUFF

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17 Page 91

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

PowerBoss

RADIATOR GROUP (730132)

REV D

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 92

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

RADIATOR GROUP (730132)

Parts List 730132

ITEM PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION

1 12040069 2 |NUT, M10-1.50 ESN

2 [3300465 3 |ISOLATOR, VIB

3 [3302193 4 |CLAMP, HOSE, .75 - 1.25

4 [3332643 1 |HOSE, UPPER RAD, DIESEL

5 [3344231 1 |FITTING, RADIATOR

6  |3344232 1 |PETCOCK

7 |3400087 1 |WASHER, 3/8

8  |3400383 11 |WASHER, 1/4 BELLEVILLE

9  [600198 2 |SPACER, SHROUD

10 |600363 4 |WASHER, ISOLATOR

11 |600820 2 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 45 HH

12 |600867 1 |MOUNT, UPPER SHROUD, DIESEL

13 |600875-1 1 |ASSEMBLY, FAN SHROUD, DIESEL

14 |600884 2 |SPACER, ISOLATOR

15 |600913 7 |BOLT, M6-1.00 X 20 HH SS

16 |600959 2 |LOCK WASHER, M8

17 |620064 2 |SEAL, SHROUD

18 690020 1 |HOSE, LOWER RADIATOR

19 |690125 1 |RADIATOR - OIL COOLER

20  [711380 1 |NUT, FIBER INSERT 3/8-16

21 713001 4 |SCREW, 1/4-20 X .625 HHC

22 |713044 1 [SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1.50 HHC

23 [731580 1 [SHIELD

24 |731581 1 |RETAINER, BOTTOM

25 |731582 2 |RETAINER, SIDE

26  |PART OF 3336679 1 |RADIATOR CAP

27 |REF - |FRONT ENGINE MOUNT

28 |REF. -~ |ENGINE, DIESEL

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 93



PARTS BREAKDOWN

PowerBoss

RADIATOR OVERFLOW BOTTLE GROUP (730133)

REV A

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 94

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

RADIATOR OVERFLOW BOTTLE GROUP (730133)

Parts List 730133
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3318752 1 OVERFLOW BOTTLE
2 3400384 3 WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
3 600934 3 NUT, M8-1.25 FLNG
4 717024 3 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
5 731165 1 MOUNT, OVERFLOW BOTTLE
6 PART OF 3318752 1 HOSE,OVERFLOW
7 PART OF 3318752 1 BRACKET, BOTTLE
8 REF. i FAN SHROUD, DIESEL
9 REF. ) RADIATOR

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 95



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

OIL COOLER GROUP (730134)

REV *

Page 96 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

OIL COOLER GROUP (730134)

Parts List
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 675505 1 FITTING, STR, 16 ORFS - 16 SAE
2 675554 1 FITTING, TEE, 10 ORFS - 12 SAE
3 675558 1 FITTING, REDUCER, 16 O-RING TO 12 O-RING
4 REF - RADIATOR - OIL COOLER

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 97



PARTS BREAKDOWN

PowerBoss

EXHAUST GROUP - DIESEL (730154)

22

AN

0 »
5 )

17

REV E

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 98

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

EXHAUST GROUP - DIESEL (730154)

Parts List - 730154
ITEM PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 12022042 2 |NUT, M6-1.00 HEX
2 3301640 1 |CLAMP, 1.75
3 3302917 4 |CLAMP, EXHAUST, 2 IN
A 3400384 4 |WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
5 600934 1 [NUT, M8-1.25 FLNG
6 620205 1 |EXHAUST ISOLATOR
7 717024 4 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
8 730409 1 |WELDMENT, EXHAUST STUB
9 730419 1 |HEAT SHIELD
10 730508 2 |BOLT, M6-1.00 X 35 HH FULL THREAD SS
11 731177 1 |MUFFLER
12 731178 1 |HANGER, MUFFLER
13 731179 2 |MOUNT, HEAT SHIELD
14 731180 2 |STRAP, MUFFLER
15 731219 1 |TAIL PIPE
16 7312201 1 |ASSEMBLY, HEAT SHIELD - DIESEL
17 731222 1 |EXHAUST PIPE - DIESEL
18 REF. - |ENGINE
19 REF. - |FRAME
20  |WITH ENGINE 4 |NUT, M8-1.25 SS
21 WITH ENGINE 4 |STUD, M8-1.25
22  |WITH ENGINE 1 |GASKET, EXHAUST

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 99



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

EXHAUST GROUP - GAS / LP (730178)

REV B

Page 100 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

EXHAUST GROUP - GAS /LP (730178)

Parts List 730178

ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION

1 [11038056 2 [BOLT, M6-1.00 X 10 HH ZP

2 12022059 6 |NUT, M8-1.25

3 [12040051 2 |[NUT, M8-1.25 ESN

4 112310041 4 |WASHER, M8

5  [3301641 2 |CLAMP, EXHAUST

6 3345028 1 |GASKET - CAT 3605

7 3400102 4 |LOCK WASHER, 5/16 HS MED

8 3400383 2 |WASHER, 1/4 BELLEVILLE

9 [3400384 3 |WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE

10 [600918 4 |BOLT, M8-125 X 35 HH

11 600934 1 |[NUT, M8-1.25 FLNG

12 600940 6 |WASHER, M8 FENDER

13 600949 2 |[NUT, M12-1.75

14 600950 2 |WASHER, M12

15 620205 3 |EXHAUST ISOLATOR

16 690190 1 |GASKET, CATALYST, 4-BOLT

17 690191 1 |CATALYTIC CONVERTER, LPG - GAS

18 711319 4 |NUT, HEX 5/16-18

19 [717024 3 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH

20 |730507 2 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 55 HH SS

21 [730665 1 |HEAT SHIELD

22 |730667 2 |BOLT, M12-1.75 X 45 HH

23 |731327 1 |WELDMENT, EXHAUST PIPE, GAS - LPG

24 [731328 1 |WELDMENT, EXHAUST PIPE

25 |731432 1 |HEAT SHIELD

26 |731465 1 |WELDMENT, EXHAUST HANGER

27 |731483 1 |BAR, HANGER

28 |REF. - |FRAME, ENG TUBE

29 |REF. - |ENGINE

30 |WITHENGINE | 4 [NUT, M8-1.25SS

31 |WITHENGINE | 2 |02 SENSOR

32 |WITHENGINE | 4 [STUD, M8-1.25

33 |WITHENGINE | 1 |GASKET, EXHAUST

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 101



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

FUEL TANK MOUNT GROUP - DIESEL (730140)

£
12
>
R0
10 S
| @v\ .
\og S
4
REV C
Page 102 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



PARTS BREAKDOWN

FUEL TANK MOUNT GROUP - DIESEL (730140)

Parts List 730140

PART OF 730322

GASKET

PART OF 730322

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3337019 1 |SEAL, #10
2 13343413 1 |CAP, FUEL TANK
3 3400384 4 |WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
4 13401445 1 |FITTING, 90, 1/4 NPT X 5/16 BARB
5 |[3401579 1 |SCREW, HEX, STANDOFF, 2X #10-32 X .50
6 [3402022 1 |FITTING, 90, 1/4 NPT X .184 BARB
7 1600934 4 |NUT, M8-1.25 FLNG
8 [600965 1 |FASTENER, PRESS-IN
9 717024 4 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
10 [730313 1 |TANK, FUEL
11 [730322 1 |SENDING UNIT, FUEL LEVEL
12 [731387 1 |FITTING, 3/8 NPT - 5/16 HOSE BARB
13 [748990-1 1 |HARNESS, FUEL PUMP
14 1
15 4

SCREW #10-32 X .50

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 103



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

FUEL TANK MOUNT GROUP - GAS (730139)

7

REV C

Page 104 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

FUEL TANK MOUNT GROUP - GAS (730139)

Parts List 730139
ITEM | PARTNUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 [11038346 4 [BOLT, M10-1.50 X 25 HH
2 [3337019 1 [SEAL, #10
3 [3343413 1 |CAP, FUEL TANK
4 [3400256 1 |PLUG, 1/4 NPT
5 [3400385 4 |WASHER, 3/8, BELLEVILLE
6 [3401445 1 |FITTING, 90, 1/4 NPT X 5/16 BARB
7 [3401579 1 |SCREW, HEX, STANDOFF, 2X #10-32 X .50
8 [600936 4 [NUT, M10-1.50 FLNG
9 [600965 1 |FASTENER, PRESS-IN
10 [730313 1 |TANK, FUEL
11 [730322 1 |SENDING UNIT, FUEL LEVEL
12 (731387 1 |FITTING, 3/8 NPT - 5/16 HOSE BARB
13 |748990-1 1 |HARNESS, FUEL PUMP
14 |PARTOF 730322 | 1 |GASKET
15 |PART OF 730322 | 4 |SCREW #10-32 X .50

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 105



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

LPG TANK MOUNT GROUP (730138)

30
14 :
24 28
5> 7
.0'\
| 6 13 8 ’ )
b A
8 y e ‘ﬁ”"
& \‘
5
6
REV F
Page 106 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



PARTS BREAKDOWN

LPG TANK MOUNT GROUP (730138)

Parts List - 730138
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038098 2 BOLT, M6-100 X 20 HH
2 11038346 8 BOLT, M10-1.50 X 25 HH
3 220131 1 BUCKLE
4 3300535 2 CLAMP, HOSE, .50
5 3316511 1 BODY, VALVE MOUNT
6 3334037 2 FITTING, 90, BRASS, LPG
7 3335375 1 HOSE, LPG, TO TANK
8 3342097 2 FTG SAE 5/8-18 45 DEGREE FLARE
9 3400273 1 WASHER, STAR, .31, INT. ZP
10 [3400383 2 WASHER, 1/4 BELLEVILLE
11 3400384 1 WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
12 |3400385 8 WASHER, 3/8, BELLEVILLE
13 |3400860 1 FTG-LP TANK CONNECT
14 13400862 1 LPG RELIEF VALVE
15 |600459-1 1 WELDMENT, LPG MNT
16 |600461-1 1 ANGLE, LPG STOP
17 |600936 8 NUT, M10-1.50 FLNG
18 |600949 1 NUT, M12-1.75
19 |600961 1 LOCK WASHER, M12
20 |620036 1 BOLT, M12-1.75 X 60 HH FULL THREAD
21 717024 2 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
22 |730533 1 MOUNT, LPG VALVE
23  |730890 1 BRACKET, VAPORIZER
24 |731164 1 MOUNT, FUSE BOX
25 |731167 1 HOSE, VAPORIZER TO CARB
26 |731173 1 HOSE, COOLANT, 5/8"ID X 15.0" LG
27 |731174 1 HOSE, COOLANT, 5/8" ID X 43.0" LG
28 |731186 1 HOSE, LPG TANK TO VAPORIZER
29 829129 4 CLAMP, HOSE
30 |PART OF 3316511 1 NUT, VALVE MOUNT
31 PART OF ENGINE 1 FITTING, NIPPLE
32 |PART OF ENGINE 1 VAPORIZER (13098-62401)
33 |PART OF ENGINE 1 SOLENOID AND LOCK OFF (EG523-46951)

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 107



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

CE LPG TANK MOUNT GROUP (730138-CE)

“.‘ \‘-\"’ "‘

o), o)

REV A

Page 108 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

CE LPG TANK MOUNT GROUP (730138-CE)

Parts List - 730138-CE
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038098 2 BOLT, M6-100 X 20 HH
2 11038346 8 BOLT, M10-1.50 X 25 HH
3 220131 1 BUCKLE
4 3300535 2 CLAMP, HOSE, .50
5 3316511 1 BODY, VALVE MOUNT
6 3334037 2 FITTING, 90, BRASS, LPG
7 3335375-CE 1 HOSE, LPG, TO TANK, CE
8 3342097 2 FTG SAE 5/8-18 45 DEGREE FLARE
9 3400273 1 WASHER, STAR, .31, INT. ZP
10 3400383 2 WASHER, 1/4 BELLEVILLE
11 3400384 1 WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
12 3400385 8 WASHER, 3/8, BELLEVILLE
13 3400860 1 FTG-LP TANK CONNECT
14 3400862 1 LPG RELIEF VALVE
15 600459-1 1 WELDMENT, LPG MNT
16 600461-1 1 ANGLE, LPG STOP
17 600936 8 NUT, M10-1.50 FLNG
18 600949 1 NUT, M12-1.75
19 600961 1 LOCK WASHER, M12
20 620036 1 BOLT, M12-1.75 X 60 HH FULL THREAD
21 717024 2 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
22 730533 1 MOUNT, LPG VALVE
23 730890 1 BRACKET, VAPORIZER
24 731164 1 MOUNT, FUSE BOX
25 731167-CE 1 HOSE, VAPORIZER TO CARB, CE
26 731173 1 HOSE, COOLANT, 5/8"ID X 15.0" LG
27 731174 1 HOSE, COOLANT, 5/8" ID X43.0" LG
28 731186-CE 1 HOSE, LPG TANK TO VAPORIZER, CE
29 829129 4 CLAMP, HOSE
30 PART OF 3316511 1 NUT, VALVE MOUNT
31 PART OF ENGINE 1 FITTING, NIPPLE
32 PART OF ENGINE 1 VAPORIZER (13098-62401)
33 PART OF ENGINE 1 SOLENOID AND LOCK OFF (EG523-46951)

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 109



PARTS BREAKDOWN

PowerBoss

FUEL LINE GROUP - DIESEL (730153)

REV *

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 110

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

FUEL LINE GROUP - DIESEL (730153)

Parts List - 730153
ITEM PART NUMBER QrY DESCRIPTION
1 3302338 6 CLAMP, HOSE, .50
2 620001 1 HOSE,FUEL, 5/16 ID 12.00 LG, SAE30R7
3 620061 1 HOSE,FUEL, 5/16 ID 18.00 LG, SAE30R7
4 NO DWG 1 HOSE, FUEL, 1/8 ID SAE30R7
5 NO DWG 1 HOSE, FUEL, 5/16 ID SAE30R7
6 PART OF ENGINE ) FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY
7 REF. ) BOLT, M10-1.50 X 25 HH
8 REF. ) LOCK WASHER, M10
9 REF. B ENGINE, DIESEL

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 111



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

FUEL COMPONENT GROUP - GAS (730141)

REV *

Page 112 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

FUEL COMPONENT GROUP - GAS (730141)

Parts List 730141
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 12040044 2 |NUT, M6-1.00 ESN
2 12040051 4 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN
3 3302338 10 |CLAMP, HOSE, .50
4 3342207 8 |FITTING, ADAPTER, FUEL
5 3342209 1 |FILTER, FUEL
6 3343536 1 |PUMP, FUEL
7 3343539 4 |CLAMP, 2"
8 3343617 1 |MANIFOLD, FUEL PRESS/TEMP
9 3400384 2 |WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
10 [3401088 2 |FTG-ADAPTER, FUEL 1/2-20 W/O-RING
11 3401089 1 |FTG-ADAPTER, FUEL 3/8-24 W/O-RING
12 3401090 1 |FITTING & GASKET FOR FUEL PUMP
13 [600940 4 |WASHER, M8 FENDER
14 |600953 2 |BOLT, M6-1.00 X 50 HH
15 |620001 1 |HOSE,FUEL, 5/16 ID X 12.00 LG, SAE30R7
16 620002 1 |HOSE,FUEL, 5/16 ID X 10.00 LG, SAE30R7
17 |717024 6 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
18 |730311 1 |MOUNT, FUEL FILTER
19 |TBD 1 |HOSE,FUEL, 5/16 ID SAE30R7 (TO ENGINE)
20 |TBD 1 |HOSE,FUEL, 5/16 ID SAE30R7 (FUEL RETURN)
21 TBD 1 |HOSE,FUEL, 5/16 ID SAE30R7 (FROM TANK)

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 113



e
2

13
17

m A %
NN,
3 ) cmze
: ) -
mlm %/
il Z A K —
Z ﬂll\“'l/ﬁ\\,‘ =
[Te]
S 2 ”
3 A vl
U bl
-
; ) ._ ]\
D ~ & ., )
@ 2 ) N
0ns o )
]
0we % i}
Q
0; ¢ -
S o
|
Q:
Q2 2 y
[0 (7]
0} m 2
e E
[
O ¢
(14
xI
QA -

REV A

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 114

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

THROTTLE SOLENOID GROUP - DIESEL (730151)

Parts List - 730151
ITEM PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038247 1 |BLT-HH M8-1.25 X 25 STL ZINC
2 11038353 1 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 20 HH
3 12040051 1 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN
4 3335303 1 |SOLENOID, THROTTLE
5 3335358 1 |BRACKET, THROTTLE SOLENOID
6 3335364 1 |PLT, KBA V1505 DSL SOLENOID THROTTLE
7 3342225 1 |BALL JOINT, 1/4-28 STD LG
8 3400089 4 |WASHER, 1/4 .625 X .281 X .063
9 3400180 1 |NUT, 1/4-28
10  |3400373 1 |[NUT, LOW HEIGHT 1/4-28 ESN
11 3401071 1 |BUSHING, FLNG, .312ID X .50 OD X .375
12 |3401458 1 |LOCK WASHER, M10
13 |600918 1 |BOLT, M8-125 X 35 HH
14 600959 2 |LOCK WASHER, M8
15 |711374 1 [NUT, FIBER INSERT 5/16-18
16 |711373 4 |NUT, FIBER INSERT 1/4-20
17 1713002 4 |SCREW, 1/4-20 X .750 HHC
18 |713027 1 |SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1.000 HHM
19 |REF. " |ENGINE, DIESEL

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 115



PARTS BREAKDOWN

PowerBoss

BATTERY GROUP (730142)

REV A

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 116

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

BATTERY GROUP (730142)

Parts List 730142
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 12040051 2 [NUT, M8-1.25 ESN
2 [3300440 1 |BATTERY, 12V
3 3301076 1 |HOLD DOWN, BATTERY
4 3301079 2 |ROD, BATTERY TIE DOWN
5 (3400085 2 |WING NUT, 1/4-20 ZP
6  |3400089 2 |WASHER, 1/4 625 X .281 X .063
7 |717024 2 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
8  [730390 1 |TRAY, BATTERY
9 [748993 1 |CABLE, BATTERY, NEG
10 |748994 1 |CABLE, BATTERY, POS
11 742740 1 |BOOT, TERM, RED
12 |PART OF CABLE 1 |BOOT, BATTERY, BLACK
13 |PART OF CABLE 1 |BOOT, BATTERY, RED
14 |REF. = |BOLT, M10-1.25 X 25 HH ZP
15  |REF. - [LOCK WASHER, M10
16 |REF. - |ENGINE MOUNT
17 |REF. - |ENGINE

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 117



PARTS BREAKDOWN

PowerBoss

10

FRONT COVER GROUP (730143)

23

REV D

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 118

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

FRONT COVER GROUP (730143)

Parts List 730143
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 12040051 1 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN
2 3307719 2 |DRAW LATCH
3 3400082 6 |NUT, FIBER INSERT #8-32
4 3400102 1 |LOCK WASHER, 5/16 HS MED
5 3400384 14 |WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
6 600220 1 |BUMPER, 1.00 X.625T
7 600383 2 |WELDMENT, HINGE, MALE, LG
8 600924 1 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 35 HH FULL THRD
9 600934 2 |NUT, M8-1.25 FLNG
10  |710230 6 |SCREW, #8-32 X .62 PAN HD
11 711322 2 |NUT, HEX 5/16-24 ZP
12 |717014 2 |NUT, M10-1.50 JAM
13 |717024 15 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
14 730407 2 |WELDMENT, HINGE, FEM
15 730429 1 |MOUNT, STRIKER
16 |730430 1 |BALL JOINT, .312, QUICK RELEASE
17 |730431 1 |CABLE ASSEMBLY
18 |730434 1 |WELDMENT, GRILL
19 |730446 1 |FRONT COVER
20 |730447 2 |COVER, HINGE
21 730448 1 |SPACER, .328 B .3750D .188 T
22 731265 1 |EDGING, GRILL
23 |PARTOF 3307719 | 1 |KEEPER
24  |REF " |CONSOLE MTG ANGLE
25 |REF - |COVER FRAME
26 |REF - |FRAME

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 119



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

TOP COVER GROUP (730144)

16

REV E

Page 120 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

TOP COVER GROUP (730144)

Parts List 730144
ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 [11038247 2 |BLT-HH M8-1.25 X 25 STL ZINC
2 [3300376 2 [STUD, 10MM BALL
3 3400291 2 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 16 HH
4 (3400384 12 |WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
5 600924 2 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 35 HH FULL THRD
6 600934 4 [NUT, M8-1.25 FLNG
7 711374 2 |NUT, FIBER INSERT 5/16-18
8  [717014 4 [NUT, M10-1.50 JAM
9 [717024 3 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
10 |730399 4 [SCREW, M8-1.25 X 16 BUTTON HD CAP CZP
11 730433 1 |MOUNT, GAS STRUT
12 [730450 1 |TOP COVER
13 730452 1 |STRIKER, TOP COVER
14 [730454 2 |WELDMENT, HINGE, MALE
15  |730456 2 |WELDMENT, HINGE, FEM
16 |730457 1 |GAS STRUT, 30.9 EXT X 13.8 STK
17 730459 1 |ANGLE, GAS STRUT MNT
18 |730461 1 |BAR, SPACER
19 [731132 1 |RETAINER, COVER
20 |731433 1 [LATCH
731370 LATCH - CE & UK MODELS
21 |REF - |COVER FRAME

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 121



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

SIDE DOOR GROUP (730145)

REV B

Page 122 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

SIDE DOOR GROUP (730145)

Parts List 730145
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038072 4 BOLT, M6-1.00 X 16 HH
2 11038098 2 BOLT, M6-100 X 20 HH
3 12040044 2 NUT, M6-1.00 ESN
4 12310033 2 WASHER, M6
5 3400383 4 WASHER, 1/4 BELLEVILLE
6 3400384 8 WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
7 600924 2 BOLT, M10-1.50 X 35 HH FULL THRD
8 717014 4 NUT, M10-1.50 JAM
9 717024 8 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
10 730403 1 STRIKER, DOOR
11 730404 1 SHIELD, HEAT
12 730405 2 WELDMENT, HINGE, MALE
13 730407 2 WELDMENT, HINGE, FEM
14 730428 1 DOOR, LEFT SIDE
15 |731433 1 LATCH
16 REF. i COVER FRAME

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 123



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

SEAT DOOR GROUP (730146)

REV B

Page 124 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

SEAT DOOR GROUP (730146)

Parts List 730146
ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038072 2 |BOLT, M6-1.00 X 16 HH
2 3400383 2 |WASHER, 1/4 BELLEVILLE
3 [3400384 5 |WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
4 1730398 1 STRIKER, SEAT DOOR
5 1730399 4 |SCREW, M8-1.25 X 16 BUTTON HD CAP CZP
6 |[730400 1 HINGE, CONT, 4"
7 |730449 1 DOOR, SEAT
8 [731433 1 LATCH

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 125



P ower Boss® PARTS BREAKDOWN

The Power of Clean

SEAT MOUNT GROUP (730147)

REV C

Page 126 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

SEAT MOUNT GROUP (730147)

Parts List 730147

ITEM | PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038098 2 BOLT, M6-100 X 20 HH
2 11038247 1 BLT-HH M8-1.25 X 25 STL ZINC
3 12040044 6 NUT, M6-1.00 ESN
4 12040051 3 NUT, M8-1.25 ESN
5 12310033 4 WASHER, M6
6 12310041 2 WASHER, M8
7 3400103 1 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 HS MED
8 3400384 2 WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
9 600138 1 SPACER, .328 B .500 OD .188 T
10 600194 2 LATCH, COVER
11 600948 1 WASHER, .50 CURVED SPRING
12 600963 2 WASHER, M6, CURVED SPRING
13 620219 1 SEAT
14 711316 1 NUT, HEX 1/4-20 ZINC PL
15 711374 4 NUT, FIBER INSERT 5/16-18
16 717024 4 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
17 730320 1 WELDMENT, SEAT MNT
18 730482 1 BRACKET, SEAT STRIKER
19 730484 1 PLATE, SEAT LOCK
20 730486 1 PLT, SPACER
21 730487 1 SUPPORT, SEAT MNT
22 730488 1 SLIDE LATCH
23 731006 4 BOLT, M6-1.00 X 25 HH ZP
24 731163 1 ROD, LATCH
25 REF ) CONSOLE
26 REF ) COVER PLATE

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 127



®
PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

HYDRAULIC HOSE GROUP (730148)

REV C

Page 128 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

HYDRAULIC HOSE GROUP (730148)

Parts List 730148

ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 1731051 1 HOSE, 20 STR - 20 STR SUC (RES TO AUX PUMP IN)
2 |731052 1 HOSE, 12 STR - 12 STR SUC (RES TO VDP CASE)
3 731053 1 HOSE, 16 STR - 16 90 RET (COOLER UPPER TO RES)
4 731054 1 HOSE, 10 STR - 10 STR RET (VALVE T2 TO COOLER)
5 |731055 1 HOSE, 10 STR - 8 90 RET (VDP CASE TO RES)
6 |731056 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 10 90 MED (MB LEFT TO VALVE T2)
7 |731057 1 HOSE, 8 STR-10 STR MED (IMP SOL T TO COOLER)
8 731058 1 HOSE, 8 STR -8 STR MED (AUX PUMP 2 TO IMP SOL P)
9 731059 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 STR MED (AUX PUMP 1 TO VALVE P2)
10 (731060 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 90 MED (VALVE MB OUT TO MB RIGHT)
11 (731061 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 90 MED (IMP SOL VF OUT TO IMP LEFT)
12 (731062 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 90 MED (IMP RIGHT TO IMP SOL VF IN)
13 (731063 1 HOSE, 6 STR - 6 45 MED (AUX PUMP 3 TO VALVE P1)
14 (731064 1 HOSE, 6 STR - 6 90 MED (VALVE P1 TO STR PRESS)
15 (731065 1 HOSE, 6 STR -8 STR RET (STR TANK TO VDP CASE)
16 |731066 1 HOSE, 6 STR - 6 STR MED (STR LEFT TO CYL F)
17 731067 1 HOSE, 6 STR -6 STR MED (STR RIGHT TO CYL R)
18 (731068 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 45 MED (VALVE BLA TO SH CYL F)
19 (731069 1 HOSE, 4 STR -4 45 MED (VALVE BL B TO SH CYL R)
20 |731070 1 HOSE, 4 STR -4 STR MED (VALVE SG B TO SQU CYL F)
21 731071 1 HOSE, 4 STR -4 STR MED (VALVE SG A TO SQU CYL R)
22 731072 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 45 MED (MB CASE TO MB MOTOR)
23 731073 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 90 MED (MB CASE TO IMP CASE)
24 1731074 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 90 MED (IMP CASE TO RES)
25 731075 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 90 MED (VALVE T1 TO RES)
26 |731076 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 45 MED (WHEEL DRIVE CASE TO RES)
27 731077 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 45 SPCL (VDP L TO WHEEL DRIVE R)
28 731078 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 45 SPCL (VDP R TO WHEEL DRIVE F)

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 129



P ower Boss® PARTS BREAKDOWN

The Power of Clean

HOSE CLAMP GROUP (730149)

REV C

Page 130 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

HOSE CLAMP GROUP (730149)

Parts List

ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11038247 3 |BLT-HH M8-1.25 X 25 STL ZINC
2 11039567 5 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X25 HH SS
3 12040259 1 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN SS
4 3305398 2 |RETAINER, HOSE, OFFSET, 8
5 3400384 7 |WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
6 3400385 2 |WASHER, 3/8, BELLEVILLE
7 600822 1 |RETAINER, HOSE, SYM, 6
8 600913 4 |BOLT, M6-1.00 X 20 HH SS
9 600918 2 |BOLT, M8-125 X 35 HH
10 1600933 5 |NUT, M6-1.00 ESN SS
11 600934 5 |NUT, M8-1.25 FLNG
12 620039 1 |EDGING, 3/16 X 5.75"
13 [690011 1 |CLAMP, P TYPE, 1.00 DIA
14 |717030 1 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH SS
15 |730880 2 |HOSE RETAINER, SINGLE
16 |730881 1 |HOSE RETAINER, DOUBLE
17 |731050 1 |BOLT, M6-100 X 30 HH SS
18 |731145 1 |BRACKET, HOSE TRAY
19 731146 2 |CLAMP, HOSE, .88
20  |731147 1 |TRAY, REAR HOSE
21 731148-1 1 |ASSEMBLY, HOSE CLAMP BRACKET
22 |731150 1 |SLEEVE, AS-B-37 X 30.0"
23  |731151 1 |SLEEVE, AS-B-17 X 6.0"
24 |731152 2 |EDGING, .31 X 2.75"
25 |731153 1 |BRACKET, CENTER HOSE
26 REF. " |BUMPER
27 REF. - |CONSOLE
28 REF. ~ |BRACKET, TANK MNT
29 REF. - |FRAME

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 131



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

DECAL GROUP (730150)

12 10 16

.D',

—_—

D ]

—

2 ONE ON EACH SIDE OF
THE RADIATOR.

REV A

Page 132 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

DECAL GROUP (730150)

Parts List DECAL GROUP 730150

ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION

1 [3301730 1 |DECAL, WARNING FAN BELT (ENG)

2 [3301733 2 |DECAL, WARNING FAN (RAD SHROUD)

3 [3301854 1 |DECAL, CAUTION

4 [3334827 1 |DECAL, MADE IN USA

5 [3334900 1 |DECAL, POWERBOSS

6 [3342264 1 |DECAL, READ MANUAL

7 [3342650 2 |DECAL, PINCH POINT

8 [3342971 1 |DECAL, LPG FUEL TANK (LPG ONLY)

9 [3342978 1 |DECAL, HOT SURFACE

10 [715023 1 |DECAL, HYDRAULIC FLUID INFORMATION

11715949 1 |DECAL, GAS FUEL WARNING (GAS MACHINE ONLY)

12 [715953 1 |DECAL, DIESEL FUEL WARNING (DIESEL MACHINE ONLY)

13 [715962 2 |DECAL, NAUTILUS

14 715963 1 |DECAL, BUMPER LATCH

15 [715965 1 |DECAL, FLAMMABLE MATERIAL WARNING

16 |715966 1 |DECAL, WARNING, NO FUEL IN RES.

17 [715967 1 |DECAL, WARNING, DO NOT PICK UP

18 [715968 2 |DECAL, WARNING, ROTATING BRUSHES

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 133



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

ELECTRICAL GROUP (730116)

NOTE:
THERE IS NO PICTURE AVAILABLE FOR THIS GROUP

REV A

Page 134 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PARTS BREAKDOWN

ELECTRICAL GROUP (730116)

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Parts List
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY |[DESCRIPTION
1 748990 1 ENGINE HARNESS
2 748991 1 LIGHTS HARNESS
3 748992 1 MAIN HARNESS
4 748799 1 HARNESS, MAIN, NAUTILUS
5 731146 2 CLAMP, HOSE, .88
6 740482 1 DIODE ASY, 1N4007 W/PIGGY

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

Page 135



PowerBoss




PARTS BREAKDOWN

BRUSH/BROOM GROUP (730175)

Parts List - 730175
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 731090 2 BRUSH, CYLINDRICAL, 45", NYLON
1 731091 2 BRUSH, CYLINDRICAL, 45", POLY
1 731092 2 BRUSH, CYLINDRICAL, 45", 80 GRIT ABRASIVE
1 731093 2 BRUSH, CYLINDRICAL, 45", 180 GRIT ABRASIVE
2 3313128 1 BRUSH, DISC, 16", PURPLE
2 3313126 1 BRUSH, DISC, 16", BLACK
2 3332545 1 BRUSH, DISC, 16", BLUE
2 3315385 1 BRUSH, DISC, 16", RED
2 3313136 1 BRUSH, DISC, 16", NYLON
3 731259 1 SIDE BROOM, 20", POLY

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 137



PowerBoss

The Power of Clean
OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SIDE BRUSH GROUP (730000)

37

11 14 13 35 6

11
11
22
2
10
9 A D f
16 | ’ 30
REV B

Page 138 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SIDE BRUSH GROUP (730000)

Parts List 730000
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 12040069 3 |NUT, M10-1.50 ESN
2 3300465 3 |ISOLATOR, VIB
3 3324451 1 HUB, DRIVE
4 3330338 1 KEY, WOODRUFF .25 X .50
5 3342273 1 SWITCH COVER - BLACK, CLEAR LENS
6 3342705 1 SWITCH, DPST
7 3400383 1 |WASHER, 1/4 BELLEVILLE
8 3400385 4 |WASHER, 3/8, BELLEVILLE
9 600363 3 |WASHER, ISOLATOR
10 |66-431-A 3 |WASHER,.77B1.250D .075T
11 |675507 5 |FITTING, 90, -4 ORFS - 4 SAE
12 |675509 1 FITTING, RUN TEE -4 ORFS TO -4 SAE
13 |675523 2 |FITTING, 90, -8 ORFS - 8 SAE
14 675524 2 |FITTING, STR, -8 ORFS - 8 SAE
15 |675528 2 |FITTING, 90, -8 ORFS - 10 SAE
16 |711373 2 |NUT, FIBER INSERT 1/4-20
17 |712566 1 |SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1.25 HH SS
18 |730339 4 |NUT, M10-1.50 ESN SS
19 |730344 2 |WASHER, M10 SS
20 |730652 1 LATCH, UNDER CENTER
21 |730654 2 |RIVET,BLIND, .156 D X .062 - .125 GRIP SS
22 |730698 3 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 40 BUTTON HD CAP
23 |730795 1 MANIFOLD, SSB
24 |730892 1 MOTOR, 9.7 DISP
25 |730927 1 WELDMENT, SSB SQU MNT
26 |730933 1 |WASHER, .28 B, 1.25 0D, .105T SS
27 |730938 1 |SSB SQU RETAINER
28 |730939 1 |SSB SQUEEGEE
29 |730940 1 WELDMENT, SSB REAR RET
30 [730942 1 |WELDMENT, SSB MOUNT
31 |730958 4 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 25 HH SS
32 |730959 4 |SCREW, 3/8-16 X .750 HHC SS
33 |730963 1 |WELDMENT, SSB GUARD
34 (730964 1 MOUNT, SSB MANIFOLD
35 |730965 2 |BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3.00 SOC HD CAP
36 |731126 1 PROPORTIONAL VALVE DRIVER - DOUBLE
37 |748796 1 DUAL BRUSH PRESSURE SELECTOR
38 |748798 1 HARNESS, SIDE BRUSH
39 |REF. " |SCRUBBRUSH, 16 D

GROUP (730036) - OPTION SIDE SCRUB BRUSH, INCLUDES SUB-GROUPS:
730000, 730001, 730002, 730011, 730028, 730029

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 139



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - SIDE BRUSH LIFT GROUP (730001)

REV A

Page 140 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SIDE BRUSH LIFT GROUP (730001)

Parts List 730001

ITEM PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 12040259 1 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN SS
2 3311977 1 |ROD END, MALE, 1/2-20
3 3400125 4 |RUE-RING, .375
4 600174 2 |BEARING, FIBERGLIDE1.001D1.25T
5 600573 2 |PIN, CLEVIS, 3/8 X 1.50
6 600578 1 |RUE-RING, .50
7 675507 2 |FITTING, 90, -4 ORFS - 4 SAE
8 675508 2 |FITTING, STR, 4 ORFS - 4-SAE
9 711337 1 |NUT, HEX JAM 1/2-20
10 717030 1 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH SS
11 717040 8 |WASHER, FENDER, 413 B 1.18 OD .098 T SS
12 730339 14 |NUT, M10-1.50 ESN SS
13 730345 8 [BOLT, M10-1.50 X 35 HH SS
14 730548 2 |CYLINDER, HYD, 1.50 B X 2.88 STK
15 730602 2 |PIN, CLEVIS, .375 X 2.75
16 730646 8 |BEARING, DU, .63B.720D .38 T
17 730647 16 |WASHER, THRUST, .66 B 1.250D .06 T
18 730648 8 |SPACER, .406 B .624 OD .515 T SS
19 730875 1 |PIN, CLEVIS 1/2 X 2.50 ZP
20 730907 1 |WELDMENT, PIN
21 730910 1 |WELDMENT, SSB ARM
22 730923 1 |SSB CYL MNT
23 730924 1 |SSB MNT
24 730925 1 |SSB ADJ TUBE
25 730926-1 4 |SSB LINK
26 730957 2 |WASHER, THRUST, 1.03 B 2.00 OD .063 T
27 730958 6 [(BOLT, M10-1.50 X 25 HH SS
28 REF. - |FRAME
29 REF. -~ |FRAME
30 REF. " |SSB MOUNT

GROUP (730036) - OPTION SIDE SCRUB BRUSH, INCLUDES SUB-GROUPS:
730000, 730001, 730002, 730011, 730028, 730029

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 141



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - SIDE BRUSH SOLUTION CONTROL GROUP (730002)

1 18 21 17

REV A

Page 142 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SIDE BRUSH SOLUTION CONTROL GROUP (730002)

Parts List 730002
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3315534 1 |FITTING, PLASTIC, STR, .50 NPT .50 BARB
2 3400385 4 |WASHER, 3/8, BELLEVILLE
3 383465 1 |[1/2 NPT CLOSE PIPE NIPPLE, BRASS
4 600933 2 |NUT, M6-1.00 ESN SS
5 600936 4 |NUT, M10-1.50 FLNG
6 730876 1 |PIN, ROLLER
7 730877 2 |RETAINING RING, EXT, .750
8 730878 4 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 30 HH SS
9 730915 1 |ROLLER, SSB
10  [730916 1 |WELDMENT, SSB GUARD
11 730934 2 |BOLT, M6-1.00 X 16 HH SS
12 |730952 1 |WELDMENT, SSB DOOR
13 |730954 1 |TUBING, .50 ID X .13 WALL BRAIDED VINYL
14 |730956 1 |VALVE, SOLENOID, 12V, ADJ
15 [730960 1 |SPACERPLT
16 |730961 1 |TUBING, .50 ID X .13 WALL BRAIDED VINYL
17 |730962 4 |CLAMP, WIRE HOSE
18  |730966 1 |FITTING, PVC TEE, FEMALE 1/2 NPT
19  |730967 1 |PAD, STEP
20 REF. " |FILTER AND STD FITTING COMPONENTS
21 REF. " |FRAME
22 REF. " |FRAME
23 REF. " |BRACKET, FILTER MNT
24 REF. " |SSB MOUNT

GROUP (730036) - OPTION SIDE SCRUB BRUSH, INCLUDES SUB-GROUPS:
730000, 730001, 730002, 730011, 730028, 730029

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 143



®
F Ower Boss OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWNS
The Power of Clean

OPTION - SIDE BRUSH HYDRAULIC HOSE GROUP (730011)

REV D

Page 144 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SIDE BRUSH HYDRAULIC HOSE GROUP (730011)

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Parts List 730011

ITEM| PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 (731079 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 90 MED (LH MB TO SSB VALVE P2)
2 |731081 1 HOSE, 10 STR - 8 45 MED (VALVE T2 TO SSB VALVE T2
3 1731082 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 90 MED (SSB VALVE SB OUT TO SB R)
4 1731083 1 HOSE, 8-STR - 8 STR MED (SSB VALVE SB IN TO SB F)
5 1731084 1 HOSE, 4-STR -4 STR MED (STR TEE TO SSB VALVE P1)
6 |731085 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 90 MED (VALVE T1 TO SSB VALVE T1)
7 |731087 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 STR MED (SSB VALVE SBE B TO EXT CYL R)
8 731088 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 STR MED (SSB VALVE SBL A TO LIFT CYL U)
9 (731089 1 HOSE, 4 STR -4 STR MED (SSB VALVE SBE A TO EXT CYL L)
10 (731089 1 HOSE, 4 STR -4 STR MED (SSB VALVE SBL B TO LIFT CYL L)
11 |731168 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 45 MED (LH MB CASE TO SCRUB HEAD TEE)
12 |675623 1 FTG - BRANCH TEE -10 ORFS TO -10 ORFS TO -10 SAE
13 675624 1 FTG - SWIVEL NUT ELBOW -10 ORFS TO -10 ORFS

GROUP (730036) - OPTION SIDE SCRUB BRUSH, INCLUDES SUB-GROUPS:
730000, 730001, 730002, 730011, 730028, 730029

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

Page 145



PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWNS

OPTION - SIDE BRUSH SCRUB HEAD GROUP (730028)

Parts List 730112

ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 675541 1 FITTING, 45, 4 ORFS - 4 SAE
2 REF. } LEFT SCRUB BRUSH MOTOR, 4.5 DISP

GROUP (730036) - OPTION SIDE SCRUB BRUSH, INCLUDES SUB-GROUPS:
730000, 730001, 730002, 730011, 730028, 730029

REV *

Page 146

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SIDE BRUSH STEERING COLUMN GROUP (730029)

Parts List
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 675507 1 FITTING, 90, -4 ORFS -4 SAE
2 675604 1 FTG-TEE -6 ORFS TO -6 ORFS TO -4 SAE
3 REF. - FTG - .094 ORIFICE ADAPTER -6 ORFS TO -6 ORFS
4 REF. - FITTING, STR, 6 ORFS - 6 SAE
5 REF. - STEERING UNIT

GROUP (730036) - OPTION SIDE SCRUB BRUSH, INCLUDES SUB-GROUPS:
730000, 730001, 730002, 730011, 730028, 730029

REV *

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 147



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - SSB HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD GROUP (730171)

7
5
8
REV B
Page 148 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SSB HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD GROUP (730171)

Parts List 730171
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |730702 1 |PORT 4.2 - RV4 - PRESSURE REDUCTION VALVE
SOL. RED. VALVE, DR08-01-C-N-050-V-45
2 |730705 1 |PORT 5.3 - SV10 - SIDE BRUSH DOWN
SOL. VALVE, WKO08L-01-C-N-0
3 |730705 1 |PORT 5.2 - SV12 - SIDE BRUSH EXTEND
SOL. VALVE, WK08L-01-C-N-0
4 730707 1 |PORT 3.2 -SV11 - SIDE BRUSH UP - LOCK
SOL. VALVE, WS08ZR-01-C-N-0
5 |730709 1 |PORT 7.2 - SV8 - SIDE BRUSH ON
SOL. VALVE, WS10Y-01-C-N-0
6 |730710 1 |PORT 6.2 - SV9 - SIDE BRUSH FORCE
PROP. RED. VALVE, PDR08-01-M-C-N-070
7 731122 4 |COIL, 12V, 3003124
8 |731123 1 |MANIFOLD BLOCK, SSB
9 |731226 1 |COIL, PROPORTIONAL, 12PL-2.2-40-1836

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 149



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - OVERHEAD GUARD GROUP (730003)

REV *

Page 150 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - OVERHEAD GUARD GROUP (730003)

Parts List - 730003
ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION

1 [11038346 12 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 25 HH

2 [12040069 16 |NUT, M10-1.50 ESN

3 [12310058 14 |WASHER, M10

4 [3401051 4 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 30 HH

5 730697 1 |BRACKET, OHG

6 |731012 1 |WELDMENT, OHG, RH SIDE

7 |731020 1 |WELDMENT, OHG, LH SIDE

8 |731024 1 |OHG, TOP PLT

9 [731026 1 |PLATE, SPACER

10 [731027 1 |EDGING, 3/16 X 23.62"

11 [731028 2 |PLUG, TUBING

12 |REF. -~ |coNsoLE

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 151



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - STROBE LIGHT GROUP (ON OVERHEAD GUARD) (730004)

REV B

Page 152 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - STROBE LIGHT GROUP (ON OVERHEAD GUARD) (730004)

Parts List - 730004
ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3400044 3 |SCR-HEX,#10-32 X 0.75 ZP
2 3400172 3 |NUT, 10-32 ESN
3 600581 3 |CLAMP, WIRE CLIP
4 620160 1 |GROMMET, 1.00 1D .1.3750D 25T
5 731029 1 |WIRE CHANNEL
6 748918 1 |ASSEMBLY, AMBER STROBE LIGHT
7 REF. -~ |OVERHEAD GUARD
748981 1 HARNESS, SAFETY LIGHT, OHG

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 153



PowerBoss® OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWNS

The Power of Clean

OPTION - ROTATING LIGHT GROUP (ON OVERHEAD GUARD) (730005)

REV B

Page 154 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - ROTATING LIGHT GROUP (ON OVERHEAD GUARD) (730005)

Parts List - 730005
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 600581 3 |CLAMP, WIRE CLIP
2 731029 1 WIRE CHANNEL
3 748919 1 ASSEMBLY, AMBER ROTATING LIGHT
4 PART OF 748919 2 |NUT, EXPANSION
5 PART OF 748919 2 |STAR WASHER
6 PART OF 748919 2 |SCREW
7 REF. ) OVERHEAD GUARD
748981 1 HARNESS, SAFETY LIGHT, OHG

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 155



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - FLASHING LIGHT GROUP (ON OVERHEAD GUARD) (730006)

REV B

Page 156 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - FLASHING LIGHT GROUP (ON OVERHEAD GUARD) (730006)

Parts List - 730006
ITEM PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 600581 3 |CLAMP, WIRE CLIP
2 731029 1 |WIRE CHANNEL
3 748920 1 |ASSEMBLY, AMBER FLASHING LIGHT
4 PART OF 748920 2 |SCREW
S PART OF 748920 2 |STAR WASHER
6 PART OF 748920 2 |[NUT, EXPANSION
7 REF. -~ |OVERHEAD GUARD
748981 1 |HARNESS, SAFETY LIGHT, OHG

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 157



OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWNS

PowerBoss

OPTION - SUSPENSION SEAT GROUP (730007)

REV A

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 158

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SUSPENSION SEAT GROUP (730007)

Parts List - 730007
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 [12310041 4 |WASHER, M8
2 [620191 1 |SEAT, SUSPENSION
3 711211 1 |BLT - HH 1/4-20 X 1.38 STL ZINC
4 [711316 1 [NUT, HEX 1/4-20 ZINC PL
5 |711374 4 |NUT, FIBER INSERT 5/16-18
6 731262 1 |RELEASE, LATCH
7 731263 1 |SPACER, .266 B, .313 0D, 813 T
8 |REF. - |SLIDE LATCH
9 |REF. - |SEAT MOUNT

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 159



OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWNS

PowerBoss

STANDARD ON CE AND UK MODELS

OPTION - BACKUP ALARM GROUP (730008)

REV C

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 160

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - BACKUP ALARM GROUP (730008)

Parts List 730008

ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION

1 11038072 2 |BOLT, M6-1.00 X 16 HH

2 11039567 2 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25 HH SS

3 12040044 2 |NUT, M6-1.00 ESN

4 12040259 2 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN SS

5 3303002 1 |ALARM, BACKUP

6 3342546-1 1 |HARNESS, SWITCH, WHISKER

7 3400045 2 |SCREW, #8-32 X .625 PAN HD ZP

8 3400082 4 |NUT, FIBER INSERT #8-32

9 3400096 2 |FLATWASHER, #8

10 620136 2 |BOLT, #8-32 X 1.25 HH ZP

11 730310 1 |PUMP, AUX

12 731002 1 |MOUNT, REVERSE SWITCH

13 731030 1 |MOUNT, SAFETY LIGHTS

14 REF. - |ADJUSTER, HYDROBACK W/SW MNT

15 REF. - |PUMP ASSEMBLY

16 REF. " |SOLUTION TANK

17 REF. "~ |HYDROBACK MOUNT
748980 1 |HARNESS, SAFETY LT & BACKUP ALARM
748719 1 |HARNESS ASSEMBLY, BACK UP ALARM

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 161



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - SEAT BELT (FOR SUSPENSION SEAT) GROUP (730009)

REV *

Page 162 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SEAT BELT (FOR SUSPENSION SEAT) GROUP (730009)

Parts List - 730009
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |PART OF 620192 1 [SEAT BELT RETRACTOR
2 |PART OF 620192 1 [SEAT BELT RECEIVER
3 |PART OF 620192 2 |BOLT, 7/16-20 x 1.00
4 |PART OF 620192 2 |7/16 FLAT WASHER
- [620192 1 |KIT, SEAT BELT
5 |REF. - |SEAT, SUSPENSION
6 |REF. -~ |SEAT MOUNT

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 163



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - SEAT BELT (FOR STANDARD SEAT) GROUP (730010)

REV *

Page 164 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SEAT BELT (FOR STANDARD SEAT) GROUP (730010)

Parts List - 730010
ITEM PART NUMBER  |QTY DESCRIPTION
1 620222 1 |BRACKET, SEAT BELT
2 PART OF 620192 1 |SEAT BELT RETRACTOR
3 PART OF 620192 1 |SEAT BELT RECEIVER
4 PART OF 620192 2 |NUT, 7/16-20
5 PART OF 620192 3 |WASHER
6 PART OF 620192 2 |BOLT, 7/16-20
] 620192 1 |KIT, SEAT BELT
7 REF. " |SEAT
8 REF. - |WELDMENT, SEAT MNT

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 165



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - STROBE LIGHT GROUP (ON SOLUTION TANK) (730012)

//
///

REV B

Page 166 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - STROBE LIGHT GROUP (ON SOLUTION TANK) (730012)

Parts List 730012
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11039567 2 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25 HH SS
2 12040259 2 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN SS
3 3400044 3 |SCR-HEX#10-32 X 0.75 ZP
4 3400172 3 |NUT, 10-32 ESN
5 620160 1 |GROMMET, 1.00ID .1.3750D .25 T
6 731030 1 |MOUNT, SAFETY LIGHTS
7 748918 1 |ASSEMBLY, AMBER STROBE LIGHT
8 REF. " |SOLUTION TANK
. 748980 1 |HARNESS, SAFETY LIGHT & BACKUP ALARM

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 167



PowerBoss

OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWNS
The Power of Clean

OPTION - ROTATING LIGHT GROUP (ON SOLUTION TANK) (730013)

// J—
- — _\\\
/’ﬁ/”’—_*‘~\\
7/ | \E\\
~
| [N
4// \2\
g —.

~
vl _ — \\\\\
/;/////f/ N
- e SN
~

N N P
Ny -
AN P
N A

\\\,://
N
.
~.
~
AN
RN \\\ e
AN N e
\\ N ~. /// e
~
\ \\\ //)S/
A\ ~
\ — o

y oL
\
1 NN // e 1 \‘
I X \\Q\ e - \ \
| g AN / v
| N SO\ -
| R O\ e NN
| AN NN e e SN
I N\ AN e s ~.
1 N \\ \\ P - 7 e S/
| A \ AR 7 el -~
% N A\ <
e

ll \\\ N s / //////
| \ \\ - h\ - /
| y W Riat
| VA e wl

REV B

Page 168 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - ROTATING LIGHT GROUP (ON SOLUTION TANK) (730013)

Parts List 730013
ITEM PART NUMBER QrY DESCRIPTION
1 |11039567 2 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25 HH SS
2 [12040259 2 NUT, M8-1.25 ESN SS
3 731030 1 MOUNT, SAFETY LIGHTS
4 748919 1 ASSEMBLY, AMBER ROTATING LIGHT
5 |PART OF 748919 2 STAR WASHER
6 |PART OF 748919 2 SCREW
7 |PART OF 748919 2 NUT, EXPANSION
8 |REF. ) SOLUTION TANK
748980 1 HARNESS, SAFETY LIGHT & BACKUP ALARM

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 169



PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWNS

OPTION - FLASHING LIGHT GROUP (ON SOLUTION TANK) (730014)

//

%
s
/

REV B

Page 170

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - FLASHING LIGHT GROUP (ON SOLUTION TANK) (730014)

Parts List 730014
ITEM PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11039567 2 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25 HH SS
2 12040259 2 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN SS
3 731030 1 |MOUNT, SAFETY LIGHTS
4 748920 1 |ASSEMBLY, AMBER FLASHING LIGHT
5 PART OF 748920 | 2 |[STAR WASHER
6 PART OF 748920 | 2 |SCREW
7 PART OF 748920 | 2 |NUT, EXPANSION
8 REF. " |SOLUTION TANK
748980 1 |HARNESS, SAFETY LIGHT & BACKUP ALARM

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 171



OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWNS

PowerBoss

14

OPTION - CHEMICAL METERING GROUP (730015)

REV E

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 172

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - CHEMICAL METERING GROUP (730015)

Parts List 730015
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 172400 1 FITTING, TEE, .38 X .50 X .50 POLY
2 |3300526 1 BUMPER, .25 D .125 T
3 (3302338 3 CLAMP, HOSE, .50
4 (3303001 1 PUMP, METERING
5 13303072 1 SWITCH, ROTARY, 4-WAY
6 (3323992 1 RESISTOR
7 3344038 1 SWITCH CAP
8 (3400082 2 NUT, FIBER INSERT #8-32
9 (3400096 4 FLATWASHER, #8
10  |3400455 2 SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1.50 HH SS
11 |600151 1 GROMMET, .631D .880D .25 T
12 620137 1 SWITCH BODY, DPST W/GREEN LAMP
13 |710230 2 SCREW, #8-32 X .62 PAN HD
14 |730962 2 CLAMP, WIRE HOSE
15 730991 3 NUT, RUBBER EXPANSION
16 |731111 1 WELDMENT, CHEMICAL PUMP MNT
17 |731114-1 1 ASSEMBLY, PUMP COVER
18 |731116 1 SCREW, M6-1.00 X 16 BUTTON HD CAP ZP
19 |731117 1 TUBING, .375 ID X .06 WALL VINYL
20 [731120 - CHEMICAL CONTAINER
21 |731187 1 KNOB
22 731213 1 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 2.00 HH SS
23 |731385 1 SPACER, .406 B 1.125 0D .188 T
24 731386 1 SPACER, .406 B 1.1250D .750 T
25 |748461 1 HARNESS ASSY, SPRAY PUMP
26 |748462 1 HARNESS ASSY, SPRAY PUMP
27 |748463 1 HARNESS ASSY, SPRAY PUMP
28 |PART OF 3303072 2 NUT
29 |PART OF 3323983 2 NUT, #19-32
30 |PART OF 3323983 1 SCREW, #10-32 X 2.63
31 |PART OF 3323983 2 WASHER, RIDGE
32 |PART OF 3323983 2 FLAT WASHER, .31
33 |REF. - CONSOLE
34 |REF. - SOLUTION TANK

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 173



OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWNS

PowerBoss

OPTION - FIRE EXTINGUISHER GROUP (730016)
REV *

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 174

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - FIRE EXTINGUISHER GROUP (730016)

Parts List 730016

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 13302769 1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER
2 |731099 4 |SCREW, M6 X 16 PAN HD ZP FOR PLASTIC
3 |PART OF 3302769 1 MOUNT, EXTINGUSHER
4 |REF. "~ |TOP COVER

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 175



OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWNS

PowerBoss

OPTION - AUTO FILL GROUP (730017)

REV B

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 176

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - AUTO FILL GROUP (730017)

Parts List 730017
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 101020 1 |INDICATOR PLATE
2 281426 1 |FITTING, MALE GARDEN HOSE
3 3302737-1 1 |WIRE ASSY, SWITCH, FLOAT
4 3315535 2 |FITTING, PLASTIC, 90, .50 NPT .50 BARB
5 3400384 1 |WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
6 3400385 1 |WASHER, 3/8, BELLEVILLE
7 3400455 3 |SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1.50 HH SS
8 600936 1 |[NUT, M10-1.50 FLNG
9 717030 1 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH SS
10  |730958 1 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 25 HH SS
11 730962 2 |CLAMP, WIRE HOSE
12 |730991 3 |NUT, RUBBER EXPANSION
13 731042 1 |BRACKET, AUTO FILL
14 731043 1 |COUPLER, QUICK DISCONNECT
15 731044 1 |FITTING, BULKHEAD COUPLING
16 |731045 1 |VALVE, SOLENOID WATER
17 731046 1 |TUBING, .50 ID, VINYL
18 731048 1 |FITTING, QUICK DISCONNECT NIPPLE
19  |731049 1 |FITTING, ELBOW
20  |731383 1 |HOSE, COIL, .38 ID X50 FT
21 731437 1 |WELDMENT, HOSE BOX
22 |747693-1 1 |SWITCH ASM, TOGGLE, SPDT
23 |748989 1 |HARNESS, AUTO FILL
24  |PART OF 731044 1 |WASHER
25  |PART OF 731044 1 |NUT
26  |REF. "~ |FRAME
27  |REF. " |SOLUTION TANK

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 177



PowerBoss® OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWNS

The Power of Clean

OPTION - HEATED SOLUTION GROUP (730018)

REV A

Page 178 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - HEATED SOLUTION GROUP (730018)

Parts List
ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 731547 1 HEAT SHIELD, HEATED SOLUTION
2 731520 1 WELDMENT, HEAT EXCHANGER
3 731549 1 TUBING, 3/4 ID X 31.00 REINFORCED SILICON
4 731550 1 TUBING, 3/4 ID X 33.00 REINFORCED SILICON
5 731548 1 TUBING, .50 ID X 24.00 VINYL
6 730971 1 TUBING, .50 ID X 18.50 VINYL
7 731553 1 FTG, 1/2 NPT COUPLING, BRASS
8 731552 1 FTG, 1/2 NPT HEX NIPPLE, BRASS
9 717030 1 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH SS
10 |12040259 1 NUT, M8-1.25 ESN SS
11 731554 1 FTG, STR, 1/2 NPT TO 3/4 BARB, PLASTIC
12 |731546 1 BRACKET, TEE MNT
13 |731523 1 WELDMENT, SOLUTION DELIVERY TUBE, SS
14 3315534 1 FITTING, PLASTIC, STR, .50 NPT .50 BARB
15 |730966 1 FITTING, PVC TEE, FEMALE 1/2 NPT
16 3315535 1 FITTING, PLASTIC, 90, .50 NPT .50 BARB
17 3400194 2 PIPE PLUG, BRASS, 3/8
18 620037 3 NYLON CABLE TIE
19 [731551 3 FTG, ELBOW, 1/2 NPT TO 3/4 BARB, BRASS
20 (3302193 4 CLAMP, HOSE, .75-1.25
21 REF. 4 WIRE HOSE CLAMPS
22 |REF. ) FRAME
23 |REF. B CATALYTIC CONVERTER
24 |REF. ) 02 SENSOR
25 |REF. ) SOLUTION SOLENOID VALVES

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 179



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - SPRAY AND VAC WAND TOOL GROUP (730020)

@)
s,

17 18

REV *

Page 180 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SPRAY AND VAC WAND TOOL GROUP (730020)

Parts List 730020

ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 ] 1 |UPPER TUBE - AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
2 00054440 1 |FITTING, MALE QUICK DISCONNECT
3 00054450 1 |FITTING, HOSE BARB
4 00112340 1 |BRUSH STRIP
5 00112350 1 |NOZZLE BODY
6 00112360 1 |SQUEEGEE BLADE
7 00442330 2 |TUBE
8 00501580 3 |SPRAY NOZZLE
9 00552250 1 |VALVE
10 00552410 2 |CLIP, HOSE
11 100552440 1 |BRACKET, PIPE
12 |00704720 1 |HOSE, SOLUTION
13 |00704730 1 |BLAST PIPE
14 03500300 2 |BRACKET, RETAINER
15 11126018 2 |BOLT, M6 X 10 AHCS
16 |11126166 2 |SCREW, CYL HD, M6 X 16
17 11405040 2 |SCREW, SELF TAPPING 4,8 X 19
18 12310033 2 |WASHER, M6
] 99700900 1 |COMPLETE WAND

GROUP (730030) - OPTION SPRAY AND VAC WAND, INCLUDES SUB-GROUPS:

730020, 730021, 730022, 730023.

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 181



PowerBoss
ower o ean

OPTION - SPRAY AND VAC WAND HOSE GROUP (730021)

REV *

Page 182 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SPRAY AND VAC WAND HOSE GROUP (730021)

Parts List 730021
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 00010670 1 ASSEMBLY, VACUUM HOSE
2 00101280 1 HOSE CUFF. FEMALE
3 00552380 1 MALE QUICK DISCONNECT
4 00552400 1 FEMALE QUICK DISCONNECT
5 00782240 1 HOSE CUFF, MALE
6 01074690 1 ASSEMBLY, PRESSURE HOSE
7 17533100 2 |CLAMP, HOSE
8 731098 1 ADAPTER, HOSE
B 99776600 1 COMPLETE KIT LESS 731098 ADAPTER

GROUP (730030) - OPTION SPRAY AND VAC WAND, INCLUDES SUB-GROUPS:

730020, 730021, 730022, 730023.

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 183



PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWNS

OPTION - SPRAY AND VAC WAND MOUNT GROUP (730022)

- ~. W
N
-~ N
7
-
//
s NG
i N i
- N
— AN & 7
TAETRL X ¥ s i
X 7
NN Z
- ~ A Z
& Z _
o7 # -
o P _
\ /// & -
—_— 7 P -
// P _
P z -
==‘4 s -
e -
=_,)r —~
~
L

REV B

Page 184

/;/ /// 14
/;// /// //
//// Z //
/// b g & 17
i & |
-~ 16 .
10
/\ 7 12
3 S 44 9
SRy
1 / ‘ :
15 /\ o _\ ? 4
6 < 13 N
g 11

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SPRAY AND VAC WAND MOUNT GROUP (730022)

Parts List 730022
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 00022200 8 |NUT, ESN
2 00076210 2 |WASHER, DECORATIVE
3 00154070 3 |BOLT, M6
4 00523440 2 |SCREW, FLAT HD
5 00560010 4 |CLAMP
6 00695680 8 |SCREW, PHILLIPS
7 00800100 1 EDGING
8 01090890 1 HOSE MOUNT, COVER
9 01090900 1 HOSE MOUNT, HALF SHELL
10 [12040036 2 |NUT,M5-0.8 ESN
11 12040044 3 |NUT, M6-1.00 ESN
12 [12310025 2  |WASHER, M5
13 12310033 6 |WASHER, M6
14 3400455 2 |SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1.50 HH SS
15 |600117 2 |BUMPER,1.00X.339T
16 |730991 2 |NUT, RUBBER EXPANSION
17 |731097 1 BRACKET, HOSE MOUNT
18 |REF. ) DEMISTER
19 |REF. j LOWER VAC WAND ASSEMBLY
20 |REF. ] UPPER VAC WAND ASSEMBLY

GROUP (730030) - OPTION SPRAY AND VAC WAND, INCLUDES SUB-GROUPS:

730020, 730021, 730022, 730023.

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 185



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - SPRAY AND VAC WAND PUMP GROUP (730023)

21

&/./.\\

11 & S

S @ e 7
7
-

0

N

s

L

~—

REV A

Page 186 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SPRAY AND VAC WAND PUMP GROUP (730023)

Parts List 730023
ITEM PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 00552590 1 |FEMALE QUICK DISCONNECT
2 00552600 1 |FITTING, BARB
3 12040259 2 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN SS
4 12332011 2 |WASHER, FENDER, M6
5 3302338 4 |CLAMP, HOSE, .50
6 3331278 1 |PUMP, SOLUTION
7 3342273 1 |SWITCH COVER - BLACK, CLEAR LENS
8 3400985 1 |FITTING, PLASTIC, 90, .375 NPT .375 BARB
9 600933 2 |NUT, M6-1.00 ESN SS
10 620137 1 |SWITCH BODY, DPST W/GREEN LAMP
11 730969 1 |FITTING, TEE, .50 NPT - .50 BARB, NYLON
12 |731038 1 |WELDMENT, PUMP MNT
13 |731050 2 |BOLT, M6-100 X 30 HH SS
14 |731094 1 |FITTING, STR, 1/2 BARB X 3/8 MALE NPT
15 |731095 1 |TUBING, .50 ID VINYL
16 |731096 1 |TUBING, .375 ID VINYL
17 |748797 1 |HARNESS, OAW PUMP OPT
18 |REF. " |INST PANEL
19 |REF. - |FRAME
20 REF. " |VALVE MOUNT PLT
21 REF. " |FILTER MNT BRACKET

GROUP (730030) - OPTION SPRAY AND VAC WAND, INCLUDES SUB-GROUPS:
730020, 730021, 730022, 730023.

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 187



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - URETHANE SQUEEGEE BLADE GROUP (730024)

REV *

Page 188 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - URETHANE SQUEEGEE BLADE GROUP (730024)

Parts List 730024

ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 731101 1 |SQUEEGEE BLADE, FRONT, URETHANE
2 731102 1 |SQUEEGEE BLADE, REAR, URETHANE
3 731103 2 |SQUEEGEE, SIDE, URETHANE
4 REF. " |LH SQUEEGEE MOUNT
5 REF. "~ |RH SQUEEGEE MOUNT
6 REF. " |SQUEEGEE WELDMENT

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 189



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - URETHANE SIDE BRUSH SQUEEGEE GROUP (730025)

REV *

Page 190 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - URETHANE SIDE BRUSH SQUEEGEE GROUP (730025)

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Parts List 730025

ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 731104 1 |SSB SQUEEGEE BLADE, URETHANE
2 REF. " |SSB MOUNT

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

Page 191




PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - STAINLESS STEEL HOPPER GROUP (730027)

REV *

Page 192 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - STAINLESS STEEL HOPPER GROUP (730027)

Parts List 730124

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 730344 2 WASHER, M10 SS
2 730815 1 WELDMENT, HOPPER
3 730835 1 WELDMENT, HANDLE
4 730844 2 RETAINING CLIP, .375 SS

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 193



OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWNS

PowerBoss

STANDARD ON CE AND UK MODELS

OPTION - SEAT SWITCH (730031)

REV A

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 194

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SEAT SWITCH (730031)

Parts List 730031
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
) 748456 1 |HARNESS, SWITCH BYPASS
) 748444 1 |STD SEAT SWITCH HARNESS
1 220327 1 |GROMMET. 1.25 X 1.00 X .125
2 3400227 1 |SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1.25 HH ZP
3 710493 2 |SCR-MC RND HD 4-40 X .75 ZP
4 711373 1 |NUT, FIBER INSERT 1/4-20
5 712348 2 |NUT, HEX 4-40 NYLON LOCK, ZP
6 731275 1 |COVER, TIMER/CONTROLLER
7 731276 1 |SEAL, CONTROLLER
8 748430 1 |TIMER
10 |748445 1 |SWITCH - N/O TWIST LOCK (USED
WITH STANDARD SEAT ONLY)
12 |748999 1 |SEAT SWITCH HARNESS
13 190636234 1 |MICRO-SWITCH
14  |REF. -~ |CONSOLE
15  |REF. - |OPTIONAL SUSPENSION SEAT
16 |REF. " |STANDARD SEAT
17  |REF. " |SEAT MNT

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 195



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - SIDE BROOM GROUP (730032)

REV *

Page 196 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SIDE BROOM GROUP (730032)

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Parts List 730032
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 12022067 4 |NUT, M10-1.50 HEX
2 12040069 2 |NUT, M10-1.50 ESN
3 12040259 4 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN SS
4 12310058 4 |WASHER, M10
5 3300376 2 |STUD, 10MM BALL
6 3400086 5 |WASHER, 1/2, 1.063 X .531 X .094
7 3400102 2 |LOCKWASHER, 5/16 HS MED
8 3400385 4 |WASHER, 3/8, BELLEVILLE
9 3401051 2 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 30 HH
10 600217 1 |MOTOR, 17.9 DISP
11 1600303 1 |WELDMENT, SB TRAILING ARM
12 1600322 1 |WELDMENT, SB FLANGE
13 |600325 1 |SBLINK
14 1600327 2 |SPACER, .406 B .50 OD .280 T
15 600330 1 |STRING GUARD
16 |600566 1 |PIN, WIRE LOCK, .313
17 1600571 2 |PIN, CLEVIS 1/2 X 6.00
18 |600578 4 |RUE-RING, .50
19 1600820 4 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 45 HH
20 |600962 1 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 40 HH FULL THRD
21 3400166 2 |FITTING, REDUCER -10 SAE -8 SAE
22 675606 2 |FITTING, LONG ELBOW -8 ORFS -8 SAE
23  |713041 4 |SCREW, 3/8-16 X .750 HHC
24 |730339 4 |NUT, M10-1.50 ESN SS
25 |730424 1 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 80 HH ALL-THRD
26 |730902 1 |GAS STRUT, 8.77 EXT, 3.00 STK, 200N
27 |730904 2 [NUT, 5/16-18 HEX JAM SS
28 |730958 4 |BOLT, M10-1.50 X 25 HH SS
29 |731274 1 |BROOM, SIDE, 20"
30 [731278 1 |MOUNT, SB MOTOR
31 |731279 1 |MOUNT, SB PIVOT
32 |731280 1 |MOUNT, SB GAS STRUT
33 |731285 1 |WELDMENT, SB PIVOT
34 731290 1 |PIN, RETAINING
35 |REF. " |SB CABLE
36 |REF. " |FRAME
37 |REF. - |FRAME

GROUP (730037) - OPTION SIDE BROOM, INCLUDES SUB-GROUPS:
730032, 730033, 730034, 730028, 730029

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

Page 197




PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - SIDE BROOM LIFT AND ADJUSTMENT GROUP (730033)

20

25

%}

J

Lo
N2

—

/

(

]
Y A——
A——

\

NV
/\.\\
Vo)

<
&
/

/)

/
i
!/
S ——

©)

REV A

Page 198 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SIDE BROOM LIFT AND ADJUSTMENT GROUP (730033)

Parts List 730033

ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3400075 1 NUT, HEX JAM 3/8-24
2 3400086 6 WASHER, 1/2, 1.063 X .531 X .094
3 3400087 4 WASHER, 3/8
4 3400115 1 PIN, CLEVIS, .375 X 3.00
5 3400117 1 PIN, CLEVIS 3/8 X 1.125
6 3400125 3 RUE-RING, .375
7 3401028 2 NUT, FIBER INSERT 3/8-16 JAM
8 600117 1 BUMPER, 1.00 X .339 T
9 600573 1 PIN, CLEVIS, 3/8 X 1.50
10 600813 1 CLEVIS, 3/8-24
11 620005 1 SOLENOID, 2-POS, 4-WAY, CROSSOVER
12 620008 1 CHECK VALVE
13 620110 1 ADAPTER, #4 O-RING - #4 O-RING
14 675507 3 FITTING, 90, -4 ORFS - 4 SAE
15 675508 2 FITTING, STR, 4 ORFS - 4-SAE
16 675509 1 FITTING, RUN TEE -4 ORFS TO -4 SAE
17 675523 2 FITTING, 90, -8 ORFS - 8 SAE
18 675525 1 FITTING, RUN TEE, 8 ORFS - 8 ORFS - 8 SAE
19 730548 1 CYLINDER, HYD, 1.50 B X 2.88 STK
20 731277 1 WING NUT, 3/8-24, NYLON
21 731281 1 CHANNEL, SB ADJUSTMENT
22 731282 1 CLEVIS, CABLE
23 731283 1 SB CABLE
24 731284 1 ROD, SB ADJUSTMENT
25 731291 1 KNOB, 3/8-24
26 731292 1 ASSEMBLY, SOLENOID VALVE 2-POS 3-WAY
27 REF. ] PIVOT ASSEMBLY

GROUP (730037) - OPTION SIDE BROOM, INCLUDES SUB-GROUPS:
730032, 730033, 730034, 730028, 730029

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 199



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - SIDE BROOM HYDRAULIC HOSE GROUP (730034)

NOTE:
THERE IS NO PICTURE AVAILABLE FOR THIS GROUP

REV *

Page 200 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SIDE BROOM HYDRAULIC HOSE GROUP (730034)

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

PART NUMBER QTY |DESCRIPTION
675470 2 HOSE CHRG T (STR) TO HOP OUT (90)
731075 1 HOSE,4 STR-4 90 MED (VALVE T1 TO RES)
731079 1 HOSE,8 STR-8 90 MED (LH MB TO SSB VALVE)
731081 1 HOSE, 10 STR-8 45MED (VALVE T2 TO SSB VAL)
731084 1 HOSE,4 STR-4 STR MED (STR TEE TO SSB VAL)
731085 2 HOSE,4 STR-4 90 MED (VALVE T1 TO SSB VAL)
731068 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 45 STR MED (VALVE TO CYL)

GROUP (730037) - OPTION SIDE BROOM, INCLUDES SUB-GROUPS:
730032, 730033, 730034, 730028, 730029

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

Page 201



®
F Ower Boss OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWNS
The Power of Clean

OPTION - SIDE BRUSH HYDRAULIC HOSE ROUTING (730038)

REV B

Page 202 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - SIDE BRUSH HYDRAULIC HOSE ROUTING (730038)

Parts List 730038

ITEM| PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |731051 1 HOSE, 20 STR - 20 STR SUC (RES TO AUX PUMP IN)
2 |731052 1 HOSE, 12 STR - 12 STR SUC (RES TO VDP CASE)
3 |731053 1 HOSE, 16 STR - 16 90 RET (COOLER UPPER TO RES)
4 |731054 1 HOSE, 10 STR - 10 STR RET (VALVE T2 TO COOLER)
5 |731055 1 HOSE, 10 STR - 8 90 RET (VDP CASE TO RES)
6 |731079 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 90 MED (LH MB TO SSB VALVE P2)
7 |731057 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 10 STR MED (IMP SOL T TO COOLER)
8 |731058 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 STR MED (AUX PUMP 1 TO IMP SOL P)
9 |731059 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 STR MED (AUX PUMP 2 TO VALVE P2)
10 |731060 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 90 MED (VALVE MB OUT TO MB RIGHT)
11 731061 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 90 MED (IMP SOL VF OUT TO IMP LEFT)
12 |731062 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 90 MED (IMP RIGHT TO IMP SOL VF IN)
13 |731063 1 HOSE, 6 STR - 6 90 MED (AUX PUMP 3 TO VALVE P1)
14 731064 1 HOSE, 6 STR - 6 90 MED (VALVE P1 TO STR PRESS)
15 |731065 1 HOSE, 6 STR - 8 STR RET ( STR TANK TO VDP CASE)
16 |731066 1 HOSE, 6 STR -6 STR MED (STRLEFT TO CYL F)
17 731067 1 HOSE, 6 STR -6 STR MED ( STR RIGHT TO CYL R)
18 731068 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 45 MED (VALVE BL A TO SH CYL F)
19 731069 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 45 MED (VALVE BL A TO SH CYL R)
20 |731070 1 HOSE, 4 STR -4 STR MED (VALVE SG B TO SQU CYL F)
21 731071 1 HOSE, 4 STR -4 STR MED (VALVE SG A TO SQU CYL R)
22 |731072 1 HOSE, 4 STR -4 45 MED (RH MB CASE TO SCRUB HEAD TEE)
23 |731073 1 HOSE, 4 STR -4 90 MED (SCRUB HD TO IMP CASE)
24 1731074 1 HOSE, 4 STR -4 90 MED (IMP CASE TO RES)
25 731075 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 90 MED (SSB VALVE T1 TO RES)
26 |731076 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 45 MED (WHEEL DRIVE CASE TO RES)
27 |731077 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 45 SPCL (VDP L TO WHEEL DRIVE R)
28 |731078 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 45 SPCL (VDP R TO WHEEL DRIVE F)
29 [731081 1 HOSE, 10 STR - 8 45 MED (VALVE T2 TO SSB VALVE T2
30 |731082 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 90 MED (SSB VALVE SB OUT TO SB R)
31 731083 1 HOSE, 8-STR - 8 STR MED (SSB VALVE SB IN TO SB F)
32 |731084 1 HOSE, 4-STR - 4 STR MED (STR TEE TO SSB VALVE P1)
33 |731085 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 90 MED (VALVE T1 TO SSB VALVE T1)
34 731089 1 HOSE, 4 STR -4 STR MED (SSB VALVE SBE A TO EXT CYL L)
35 [731087 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 STR MED (SSB VALVE SBE B TO EXT CYL R)
36 731088 1 HOSE, 4 STR -4 STR MED (SSB VALVE SBL A TO LIFT CYL U)
37 |731089 1 HOSE, 4 STR -4 STR MED (SSB VALVE SBLB TO LIFT CYLL)
38 |731168 1 HOSE, 4 STR - 4 45 MED (LH MB CASE TO SCRUB HEAD TEE)

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PoOowerBoOsSS

The Power of Clean

Page 203



PowerBoss

OPTION - PRESSURE WASHER PUMP GROUP (730041-1)

REV E

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 204

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




I PowerBoss

OPTION - PRESSURE WASHER PUMP GROUP (730041-1)

Parts List 730041-1
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 11039567 2 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 25 HH SS
2 12040044 4 NUT, M6-1.00 ESN
3 281093 1 FTG, BRASS ELBOW, 1/2 MPT - 1/2 FPT
4 3302193 4 CLAMP, HOSE, .75-1.25
5 3302737-1 1 SWITCH, FLOAT
6 3320551 1 FTG, BRASS ELBOW, 3/8 MPT - 3/8 FPT
7 3320728 2 FTG, STR, 1/2 MPT 3/4 HOSE BARB
8 3339916 1 FTG, BRASS ELBOW, .38 FPT TO .50 MPT
9 3342273 1 SWITCH COVER - BLACK, CLEAR LENS
10 (3400384 6 WASHER, 5/16 BELLEVILLE
11 |3500118 1 EDGING, VINYL TRIM .125 X 12.00
12 1600913 4 BOLT, M6-1.00 X 20 HH SS
13 |600934 4 NUT, M8-1.25 FLNG
14 (620037 2 NYLON CABLE TIE
15 (620137 1 SWITCH BODY, DPST W/GREEN LAMP
16 |675634 1 FITTING, STR, -6 MPT - 6 OFS SS
17 |675635 1 FITTING, STR, -6 FPT -6 OFS SS
18 |715970 1 DECAL, WASH SWITCH
19 |717030 4 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH SS
20 |730967 1 PAD, STEP
21 |731422 1 MOUNT, PRESSURE WASHER
22 (731423 2 FTG, STR, 3/4 MPT 1 HOSE BARB
23 |731424 1 FTG, BRASS, 45 STREET ELBOW, 3/4 NPT
24 |731425 1 ANCHOR COUPLING 3/8 NPT
25 (731436 1 MOUNT, QUICK DISCONNECT
26 |731441 1 QUICK DISCONNECT, COUPLER W/VALVING
27 731449 1 FTG, BRASS HEX NIPPLE, 3/8 NPT
28 |731454 1 HOSE, -6 STR -6 90, SS END FITTINGS
29 |731455 1 ADAPTER, BRASS MALE HOSE TO 3/4 FPT
30 |731456 1 TUBING, 1.00 ID RENFORCED VINYL
31 |731459 1 BRACKET, SWITCH
32 |731460 1 BRACKET, CLAMP
33 |731461 1 TUBING, .75 ID VINYL
34 |747041 1 BOOT, IGNITION SWITCH
35 |748735 1 HARNESS ASSY, PRESSURE WASHER
36 |829619 1 PLUG, 1/4 MPT, BRASS
37 |PART OF 731425 1 NUT
38 |REF B TANK, SOLUTION
39 |REF. B PRESSURE WASHER
40 |REF. B CONSOLE

**ORDER 731486 CHECK VALVE REPLACEMENT KIT FOR 731421 PRESSURE WASHER ASSEMBLY

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17 Page 205
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




pPowerBoss I

OPTION - PRESSURE WASHER HOSE AND WAND GROUP (730041-2)

REV *

Page 206 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




I, Po

OPTION - PRESSURE WASHER HOSE AND WAND GROUP (730041-2)

Parts List 730041-2
ITEM [PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 00022200 4 |NUT,ESN
2 00560010 2 [cLAMP
3 00695680 4 |SCREW, PHILLIPS
4 3400455 3 [SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1.50 HH SS
5 730991 3 [NUT, RUBBER EXPANSION
6 731437 1 |WELDMENT, HOSE BOX
7 |731440 1 |HOSE, PRESSURE WASHER 50 FT (PART OF
KIT 731457)
8 [731441 1 |QUICK DISCONNECT, COUPLER (PART OF
KIT 731457)
9 [731442 1 |QUICK DISCONNECT, NIPPLE
10 [731443 1 |QUICK DISCONNECT PLUG, 6MPT (PART OF
KIT 731457)
11 [731444 1 |TRIGGER GUN (PART OF KIT 731457)
12 [731445 1 |[INSULATED LANCE (PART OF KIT 731457)
13 731446 1 |LANCE (PART OF KIT 731457)
14 [731447 1 |ADJUSTABLE TIP (PART OF KIT 731457)
15 |REF. - |SOLUTION TANK

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

werBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 207



pPowerBoss I

OPTION - PRESSURE WASHER HYDRAULIC HOSE GROUP (730041-3)

10

16

REV C

Page 208 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




I, Po

OPTION - PRESSURE WASHER HYDRAULIC HOSE GROUP (730041-3))

Parts List 730041-3
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |3400089 2 |WASHER, 1/4 .625 X .281 X .063
2 3400689 1 FTG, STR THD CONNECTOR -8 ORFS TO -10 SAE
3 [675520 1 FITTING, ELBOW, 6 ORFS - 8 O-RING
4 675521 1 FITTING, STR, -6 ORFS - 8 SAE
5 |675524 1 FITTING, STR, -8 ORFS - 8 SAE
6 |675525 1 FITTING, RUN TEE, -8 ORFS - 8 ORFS - 8 SAE
7  |675537 1 FITTING, 90, -8 ORFS - 12 SAE
8 675628 1 FTG - STR THD SWIVEL ELBOW, -8 ORFS TO -8 SAE
9 |711373 4 |NUT, FIBER INSERT 1/4-20
10 |712567 2 |SCREW, 1/4-20 X 2.00 HH SS
11 730965 2 |BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3.00 SOC HD CAP
12 |731292 1 |ASSEMBLY, SOLENOID VALVE 2-POS 3-WAY
12A 731298 1 |CARTRIDGE VALVE - SERVICE PART
12B  |731299 1 |VALVE BLOCK - SERVICE PART
12C 731300 1 |COIL - SERVICE PART
13 |731421 1 |ASSEMBLY, PRESSURE WASHER (PART OF KIT 731457)
13A |731414 "~ |MOTOR, PRESSURE WASHER
13B |731421 "~ |PUMP, PRESSURE WASHER
13C |731413 "~ |MOTOR/PUMP, PRESSURE WASHER SUB ASSEMBLY
14 731431 1 BRACKET, SOLENOID MNT
15 731452 1 HOSE, 6 STR - 8 90 (SOL 3 TO PW PUMP IN)
16 |731453 1 HOSE, 8 STR - 8 STR (PW PUMP OUT TO IMP SOL T)
17 |REF. " |FITTING, -60RFS TO -8 SAE
18 |REF. "~ |HOSE 731061-1 (IMP LEFT TO SOL 1)
19 |REF. " |HOSE 731062-1 (IMP RIGHT TO IMP SOL VF IN)
20 |REF. "~ |IMPELLER MOTOR
21 |REF. " |IMPELLER MANIFOLD
22 |REF. " |MANIFOLD BRACKET

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

WErBoOSS

The Power of Clean

Page 209



PowerBoss® OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWNS

The Power of Clean

OPTION - LOW LP INDICATOR GROUP (730042)

REV A

Page 210 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - LOW LP INDICATOR GROUP (730042)

Parts List 730042
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3301822-1 1 |PLUG, PLASTIC, W/ MOUTING HOLE
2 3305535-2 1 |TEE, BRASS
3 3305535-3 1 |LP INDICATOR SENSOR
4 3305535-4 1 |LPG LABEL
5 620238 1 |FITTING, 1/4 NPT STREET ELBOW, BRASS
6 748770 1 |WIRE ASSY, LOW LP INDICATOR
7 748960 1 |ASSY, INDICATOR LAMP, LO LP
8 REF. " |FRAME WITH PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
9 REF. " |INSTRUMENT PANEL
10  |REF. " |LP TANKHOSE
11 REF. " |RELIEF VALVE MOUNT

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 211



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - REAR SQUEEGEE GUARD (730048)

REV A

Page 212 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - REAR SQUEEGEE GUARD (730048)

Parts List 730048
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 12040069 6 NUT, M10-1.50 ESN
2 3400335 2 |SCREW, 3/8-16 X .750 HH SS
3 3400385 2  |WASHER, 3/8, BELLEVILLE
4 3400484 1 RIVET, MULTI-GRIP
5 730344 10 |WASHER, M10 SS
6 730958 4 BOLT, M10-1.50 X 25 HH SS
7 731488 1 TUBE, GUARD
8 731491 2  |WELDMENT, GUARD MOUNT
9 731492 2 BUMPER, URETHANE
10  |731501 1 LANYARD
11 731502 2 PLUG, HOLE, 1.25
12 731462 2  |SCR-HH, M10-1.50 X 75 HH P CLASS 8.8
13 |731493 1 PIN, CLEVIS, .375, BALL DETENT
14  |REF. ) REAR BUMPER - HAND DUMP
15 |REF. ) REAR BUMPER - HIGH DUMP

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 213



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - FRONT WHEEL FENDER (730052)

REV A

Page 214 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - FRONT WHEEL FENDER (730052)

Parts List 730052
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3400385 2 WASHER, 3/8, BELLEVILLE
2 730506 2 BOLT, M8-125 X 30 HH SS
3 731301-1 1 ASSEMBLY, FENDER
4 REF. B STEERING FORK

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 215



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - RESERVE LPG TANK GROUP (730160)

REV *

Page 216 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - RESERVE LPG TANK GROUP (730160)

Parts List 730160
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 12310256 2 |WASHER, Mg, SS
2 220131 1 |BUCKLE
3 3400455 2 |SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1.50 HH SS
4 3300465 2 |ISOLATOR, VIB
5 3400340 4 |NUT, 3/8-16 ESN SS
6 600933 1 |[NUT, M6-1.00 ESN SS
7 717040 6 |WASHER, FENDER, .413B 1.18 OD .098 T SS
8 731050 1 |BOLT, M6-100 X 30 HH SS
9 730993 1 |WELDMENT, BOLT PLT
10 731010 1 |WELDMENT, LPG RACK
11 REF. - |LPG TANK
12 REF. " |SOLUTION TANK
13 REF. " |DEMISTER

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 217



PowerBOSS® OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWNS

The Power of Clean

OPTION - STROBE LIGHT GROUP W/CHEMICAL METERING (730166)

REV *

Page 218 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - STROBE LIGHT GROUP W/CHEMICAL METERING (730166)

Parts List 730166
ITEM |PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 12040051 4 [NUT, M8-1.25 ESN
2 3400044 3 |SCR-HEX,#10-32 X 0.75 ZP
3 3400172 3 |NUT, 10-32 ESN
4 600151 1 |GROMMET, .631D.880D .25T
5 620160 1 |GROMMET, 1.00ID .1.3750D .25 T
6 717024 4 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
7 731115-1 1 |WELDMENT, SAFETY LIGHT MNT
8 748918 1 |ASSEMBLY, AMBER STROBE LIGHT
9 REF. " |RESERVE LPG RACK

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 219



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - ROTATING LIGHT GROUP W/CHEMICAL METERING (730167)

REV *

Page 220 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - ROTATING LIGHT GROUP W/CHEMICAL METERING (730167)

Parts List 730166

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 12040051 4 |NUT, M8-1.25 ESN
2 600151 1 |GROMMET, .631D .88 0D .25T
3 717024 4 |BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
4 731115-1 1 |WELDMENT, SAFETY LIGHT MNT
5 748920 1 |ASSEMBLY, AMBER FLASHING LIGHT
6 PART OF 748919 2 |STAR WASHER
7 PART OF 748919 2 |NUT, EXPANSION
8 PART OF 748919 2 |SCREW
9 REF. "~ |RESERVE LPG RACK

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 221



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

OPTION - FLASHING LIGHT GROUP W/CHEMICAL METERING (730168)

REV *

Page 222 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - FLASHING LIGHT GROUP W/CHEMICAL METERING (730168)

Parts List 730168
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 REF. ) RESERVE LPG RACK
2 731115-1 1 WELDMENT, SAFETY LIGHT MNT
3 12040051 4 NUT, M8-1.25 ESN
4 717024 4 BOLT, M8-1.25 X 20 HH
5 600151 1 GROMMET, .631D.880D .25T
6 PART OF 748920 2 SCREW
7 PART OF 748920 2 NUT, EXPANSION
8 PART OF 748920 2 STAR WASHER
9 748920 1 ASSEMBLY, AMBER FLASHING LIGHT

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 223



OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWNS

PowerBoss

OPTION - BACKUP ALARM GROUP - CM, RESERVE LPG IN (730169)

REV A

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 224

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN

OPTION - BACKUP ALARM GROUP - CM, RESERVE LPG IN (730169)

Parts List 730169

ITEM | PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 12040044 2 |NUT, M6-1.00 ESN
2 3303002 1 |ALARM, BACKUP
3 3342546-1 1 |HARNESS, SWITCH, WHISKER
4 3400045 2 |SCREW, #8-32 X .625 PAN HD ZP
5 3400082 4 |NUT, FIBER INSERT #8-32
6 3400096 2 |FLATWASHER, #8
7 620136 2 |BOLT, #8-32 X 1.25 HH ZP
8 730310 1 |PUMP, AUX
9 731002 1 |MOUNT, REVERSE SWITCH
10 731116 2 |SCREW, M6-1.00 X 16 BUTTON HD CAP ZP
11 748980 1 |HARNESS, SAFETY LT & BACKUP ALARM
12 REF. "~ |CHEMICAL PUMP MNT
13 REF. " |ADJUSTER, HYDROBACK W/SW MNT
14 REF. -~ |PUMP ASSEMBLY
15 REF. - |HYDROBACK MOUNT

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeger #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 225



®

DETAIL B

SEE DETAIL B
DETAIL A

OPTION - DUST SUPRESSION (731482)

PowerBoss

SEE DETAIL A

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 226

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




I, Po

WErBoOSS

The Power of Clean

PARTS LIST - 731482
ITEM PART NO. QTY |DESCRIPTION
1 600934 2 NUT-FLANGE WIZZ M8-1.25 ZP
2 600940 8 |WASHER-FENDER M8 X 24 ZP
3 620082 1 SCR-HH M10-1.25 X 25 ZP CLASS 8.8
4 717024 6 | SCR-HH M8-1.25 X 20 ZP GRADE 8.8
5 717040 2 | WASHER-FLAT M10.5 X 30 X 2.5 SS
6 731474 1 FLAP, DUST SUPRESSION, LH
7 731475 1 FLAP, DUST SUPRESSION , RH
8 731477 1 MOUNT, DUST SUPPRESSION, LH
9 731480 1 MOUNT, DUST SUPRESSION, RH
10 3400384 2 | WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 5/16
11 11038247 2 | SCR-HH M8-1.25 X 25 ZP CLASS 8.8
12 12310058 2 | WASHER-FLAT M10.5 X 20 X 2 ZP

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 227

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONAL OPTIONS

730019 OPT - SOFTSIDE CAB  (REPLACEMENT SNAPS 3400412)
730044 OPT - SIPED TIRES

730045 OPT - PARKING BRAKE

730046 OPT - LH SIDE MIRROR

731467 OPT - NOISE REDUCTION

730123-HF OPT - HIGH FLOW SOLUTION CONTROL

Page 228 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




®
OPTIONS - PARTS BREAKDOWN F ower Boss
The Power of Clean

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17 Page 229
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




PowerBOSS® ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC LAYOUT

The Power of Clean
LAYOUTS - ELECTRICAL/HYDRAULIC

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC LAYOUT

*|, |\, =_satTERY ENGINE BLOCK
S0/BLK
| |_STARTER RELAY STARTER MOTOR |
| O
O ALTERNATOR
OPTIONAL
PARK BRAKELT AKE  PARKING BRAKE ——— ———
ORI BRAKC LT OV 3R —
—RAEL #MEL—«-EEIL@M-) SEAT SV BYPASS ON BRAKE
1 2 BLK
TE: OPTIONAL, SEAT SV
CPTIONAL. SEAT
JUMPER INSTALLED IF 1 o
SEAT SWITCH NOT USED SWITCH TIMER IWHT /! T K
| —VABLET A ®
JUMPER WIRE " |
BLK
1 e
s ENGINE CONNECTOR 1
sw1 /v 4a/v1  vsw
IGNITION SWITCH 7 FUEL_PUNP 9/BLK o | B -
—— ST 3/YEL 3/YEL | 10/GRY MALF IND LAMP
H 1l 17 D |FUEL +
R : Fi1 WRK £ [on pRessuRe D
RED o ORG |BAT —— 1o "~ a/viD TERM TB2 START COMMAND
H 108 18/BLK 1 |MaLFUNCTION
1 acc 1L PRESS s
4B/VID L4
MIL
ENGINE CONNECTOR 2
S/RED B/BK T Tvaer e sv ]
WATER TEMP F WATER TEMP SW
4p/vin L6 k| Gov SEL 2 iRt
JKO | GLOW PLUG n&mh
15/BLU 16/BRN| [tV RELAY POVER
S0A/BLK
PB1
PUSH BUTTON
NC. 14/TAN
Ls2 OPT REVERSE ALARM
L REVERSE SVITCH
154 FUSE 20/BLE 200/BLUE 21/BRN/PNK g
PRz
HORN SVATCH HORN
leonme e2/mur N~
R 14
— 61A/BLK
R
7 v 4] |7_seesmik
/BLK/GRN T
BSEEHE,  GHLU/vT> L HEADLIGHT
WS 2N\ N s1B/BLK
T A
4 /viD ¢
R HEADLIGHT
25/TAN. 25A/TAN OM /
) A
A
F2 R TALLLIGHT
134 FusE 24/GRAY AN /1 35/WHT ISAWHT W N
)
B
L TAILLIGHT
35B/WHT @
Sla/BLK
OPT SAFETY LIGHT
24B/GRAY ¢ Ay SIC/BLK
A B
Ls3
NEUTRAL SVITCH NO.
4G/ V1 NEUTRAL RELAY
o 27/RED/VID () se/BLK
3 ARz
a B o
K
ISA'?’US( & L
26/RED/WHT X esI/k:n/uuvl\:x T W 08T PG FUEL / s1D/BLK
\/ veL/k A LKy BK oy wk
I 4 - »
Fst INDICATOR LAMP
SOLUTON TANK EMPTY FLOAT SWITCH #1 STEA Tt every
26C/RED/WHT \, @ 29/TaN P M2 53A/BLK
71 W \!
A ] s~ %
62A/BLK
Fs2
RECOVER TANK FULL o men
e :n.oa Y% cu‘uu # DELRAT TIvER RE sk
154 FusE sorpenveL  TERM B3 op/pRrwvveL \ ([ 31/BLU/HT T
1 4 N 30a/BRN/YEL
con
INDICATOR LAMP
RECOVERY TANK FULL
32/RED/BLK [32A/RED/BLK ;A\ 53B/BLK
: )
A B
S/RED
O SHEET 2 O SHEET 2 O SHEET 2

Page 230 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC LAYOUT

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC LAYOUT

FROM SHEET 1 FROM SHEET 1
Sv4
ALL_ON-OFF
S/RED 30/BRN/YEL
100/YEL (23) S2D/BLK
| soc/BRN/YEL d W&a
N
| 306/BRN/vEL N
p— san/BLK
Y PD— 62B/BLK
638/BLK
106F
YEL
W d
< S2A/BLK
104/BLY )
osory 1 0 106C/YEL 61B/BLK
154 Puse
N—1
ALL OFF
0 SHEET 3 X (- SsaBLK
WP MOTION TIMER TL & Sv-2
120/RED/VIO TRUE OFF DELAY losp, | MAIN BRUSHES ON
RED/BLKYY  BLK/| BLK /BLK
1054/GRY 7 sv-a
105B/GRY.
S4/BLK NP1 54/BLK
e MAIN BRUSHES MAIN BRUSHES UP - LOCK
B usmen | M K ™ 106D/YEL B/ B S5C/BLK
o [
. SV SV-6
" 3 HAIN BRUSHES DOVN
n SRosres 1 106E/YEL Bk/| Bk gy SSD/BLK
R sﬁ'i d 7 \y
& 119/BLK/GRN 7 sV-5
._1‘—2 PN OPT_DETERGENT
& c SWITCH
3 OPT_DETERGENT
4 PETeBINE K00
Ri K
<BK N y
TIONAL CS B
S5 Busn & 5
r | ¥
3 a
I—— — — — 3 .
l_ 18 F
| OPTION Fl a8
SIDE BRUSHES g 8
| '“’ﬁix o g g SOLUTION SOLENDID 2
| Bk 3 g 11/RED ,_S6A/BLK
- h sws
| | w SV | I SOUYTIEN conT Sv-14
S S SOLUTION SOLENDID 1
| g g —/-—
g 3|
| N z 2| F e sv-13
g e 5
, I
5868 g g g 117/RED/WHT
| 63B/BLK
DUAL RO vALVE OPT SIDE_SCRUB
seb ey o SOLUTION SOLENTID 3
| 26828 GRY BLK
TION g
| ST BRusn 3 S |
; 3 OPT SIDE SCRUB UP - LOCK
a| BRN . BLK —Bhx 1
SToe Beusies » U
FORCE SWITCH * sv-n
106A/YEL OPT SIDE SCRUB DOWN
I K/ Bk BLK L
e BiL e
30F/BRN/YEL EE ST OPT SIDE SCRUB EXTEND
RN LY/ [ TS T L
s sv-12
OPT SIDE SCRUB ON
Ny /| K BLK
«
w10 sv-8
1954 VAC OFF sa/BLK
i
LS
30F/BRN/YEL
R
- sevwar_ 5y SeF/BLK
£ % el f5
— 125/BLU/ORG
Ls3
REVERSE SWITCH SQUEEGEE UP-DN
1224/BLK/GRN __// BLK/GRN, BLK 123/BLK )_n,g/\/ux
\\ 2 1
Saveecer Tver u NE ; E sv-7 *
120/RED/VID M F— N0A/BLK
Y% 125/BLU/ORG
I—“
SIB/B vn:wu TIMES
M 120B/RED/VID u = 60C/BLK
eon/n.x o
g £
« g /] m -
SV-L {—l N g
120D/RED/VID VACUUM FaN ON & g

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

FROM SHEET 1

TO SHEET 3

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

Page 231



PowerBoss
The Power of Clean

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC LAYOUT

l FROM SHEET 2 FROM SHEET 2
S/RED
——LSA/BUMMT e oo A} SSE/BLK
re 126/BLU/WHT
L 126B/BLU/WHT — {SGPT conn B4 62C/BLK
oPTION
AUTO FILL SOLENDID
RED Bk
2 1
oPTION L OPT SOLUTION TANK
AUTO FILL SWITCH SV-s 8 gep AU PR8N s
r RED BLK RED RED {  wep Py
154 FUSE 4 N 4
oPTION
OPTION
OFF AISLE SWITCH J—

Y 0AV_PUM

ORG BLK BLK
re WHT/VID —X Ny _@ Z
15A FUSE
OPTION A

|:T&

OPTION

Fo LP SENSOR
4 —~ YEL/BLK 6 a YEL/BLK » BLK @ BLK BLK/ORG
15A FUSE A 3
OPTION
OPTION LoV LP LT
DPTION
PRESSURE WASHER
BLK
=
r BLU/VHT
i 3 A
o AN v PRESSIRECNASHER
BLU/WHT \RED. R J/WHT. K BLK BLK
) ._u.«_u_»_n._/\/ §
K ® * sV
A
g’:"'inﬁa OPT SIDE BRUSH MOTOR
BLU/ZORG BLK/| BLK L BLK
2
SV-x1
OPT SIDE BRUSH LIFT
BLU/ORG BLK/| BLK L BLK
4 s
sv-x2

TO SHEET 4
TO SHEET 4

Page 232 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC LAYOUT

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC LAYOUT

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

NAUTILUS HD

FROM SHEET 3

sv-2

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

BUMPER LATCH
Rep/vD 3y -.x/\ BLK g BIK
b
" v
BUMPER LIFT
RED/VID v BN Bk g Bk
AI
SV-5.4
RELAY
RED/WHT Yy BLK TILT Bk g RED/WHT (=2) BLK
4 \A DN
BUMPER LOVER
RED/WHT yBik/| B BLK
[ 3
sv-53
LIFT ARM INTERFERENCE HOPPER LIFT
RED/VID BLK BLK ¢ RED/VID \_ B/ BLK BLK |
WL \ U /—(s—
NG " * sv-s2
BLK
GRY/RED
LATCH
RESET
(s - -
R1
L - P 4 b
7| 4
LATCH
RELAY
GRY ( ) A BLK
I.ll
a HOPPER
4 DOOR HOPPER LOVER
g YEL \ BLk/| Bk BLK |
7 /—(g—
RELAY sv-s1
- GRY/RED (73} BLK
§ l B\J)
g
0RG
BLU/ORG
HOPPER DOOR
BRN nxq BLK (s BLK ,
%
- sv-2
Fl0 BLU/WHT I
rofith e
I
sw
v B o4 -
BRN/YEL
- EXISTING BRN/YEL
v
B
al
4
£STING
BB T T - n| xst ssavmx
T SHe A4 \:@Eﬁ:’_‘z N SH2 J4

Page 233

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC LAYOUT (POINT TO POINT WIRING)

748992 RE

Page 234

ﬂ“‘\‘- BATTERY ENGINE BLOCK
il 3
STARTER RELAY
) /\_STARTER MOTOR .8
1 O 3
ALTERNATOR X[ | continveD sHe k1
B
OPTIONAL
SEAT SW BYPASS ON BRAKE <
PARK. BRARE L1 ON BEM(E PARKING BRAKE §
VIO/YI R K K OPTIONAL_SEAT ! N
on e TR e \HT/V. K 7|
! ¢ —VioET oprionaSkat s
NTE JUMPER WIRE
JUMPER INSTALLED) K
IF SEAT SWITCH BLK
SHe C6
—( ENGINE CONNECTOR 1
swi aK/vID VIO/YEL | vsw
IGNITION SWITCH FUEL PUMP,
® Rl VEL U ¢ |FueL -
—— ST 3/veL 3/¥EL | 0RG
: T D | FUEL +
4% : WBLKI  |ow pressuRe D
v CB e/ 168
RED —, ORG| BAT — 4/V! F|START cOMMAND
4C/VID (¢ RED BLK 1278l | aLr v Lamp
i ace 1 ’&‘1 oL FRESs ¢ s
Y Y 43/vID 3 2
N T T RED BLK
. oy %
4D/VI0 M|
S/RED J 33 L sene
s£/vin P i
P 2 avin DS PLR
2 2 seuvin I3 ENGINE CONNECTOR 2
€2 13/BLK VATER TEMP SV
4D/VID ( @ 3 k | ov seL 2
VATER m«s 2 U o[ 6oV SEL 1
VAN COREET] 1o/ 16/3RN) s Jiev ReLAY POVER
a PBL
¥ PUSH BUTTON HOUR METER
B e 14/TAN S0A/BLK
= OPT REVERSE SWITCH ‘ EPT REVERSE ALARM
F
g _—(\‘M 20C/BLUE 21/BRN/PNK N7 mx y
-
A 154 FUSE Ls2 [
w
? HORN SWITCH | HORN
N
20A/BLUE 22/BLU/VHT N/
-
BLK su/as.x
20B/BLUE 2%
El E
}_ « . z S2E/BLK L s2F/3LK
GASILE o /BLK/GRN SH2 HI SH2 E10
%ag% (BLU/WHT)
e WS
L HEADLIGHT
/v vy BRN/YEL _eism»_@_«_ﬁmw_
R HEADLIGHT a
23/TAN « 25A/TAN » (@ « S1A/BLK 5)/10() ~
0/BLU N ¢ [
T |
\u‘ 08/BLY Fl si/BLK g
E‘ 92/BL) R TAILLIGHT E SLA/BLK W 5
26/RED/WHT
v SiB/BLK ) 1E
9P{(26n/RED/ WHT 35/WHT ¢ WHT. WHT K (_EL I S1C/BLK &
3
§F 26C/RED/WHT 154 FUSE 4 B [ SID/BLK :
; o L TAILLIGHT
E 8 P
¢ Sta/BLK
PUISR/RED/LK, 8
}L09C/RED/BLK. o
9
VO09D/RED/BLK E
X OPT SAFETY LIGHT
CONT: SH2 E10 § OPT FUEL 24B/GRAY. RED \RED A\ BLK BLK \\ _S1C/BLK
a SENDING UNIT % ) ?)
w A B L
2l
T 3 NEUTRAL RELAY
FUEL GAUGE NEUTRAL SWITCH NO.
4G/VI0 ) ik BLK 27/RED/VID - Se/BLK i\ hseazec
“ B
).Euﬂﬁﬂ K
¢ OPT LPG FUEL
PT L — SID/BLK
3 >va./su< 1L $Ehson YEL/BLK aLKLEVEL LMPELK \
15A FUSE — AP )
L n b
A 26/RED/WHT T INDICATOR LAMP
SE‘;WEM.T Kwiten s SOLUTION TANK EMPTY SeB/BLK
6C/RED/WHT \_RED RED 9/TAN RED (~A) BLK ) S3A/BLK H2 16
AI B A J B
R E ;ANK Fl
FERRY=RIANK K sz:/am
628/BLK
HE K1l
g
a z — RELAY
g €4 CONT: Stz 1 3 ) 32/RED/BLK @ 52B/BLK 52C/BLK
3 & ( 8\"J85 SHE 27
Sl 1sa Fuse g \
9
2 g INDICATOR LAMP
x > RECOVERY TANK FULL
g 2 L 32/RED/BLK 32A/RED/BLK //RED(A)BLK ) S3B/BLK
3 & d
a S g ¥ " (E4
9 g 2
2
Z d 18
SBE
|
TO SH2 Al Tose B 8
saa/BLk )|
SaB/BLK ((] 5
308/BRN/YEL )" S
30B/BRN/YEL )/ |®
aonzsrnvel )| &
30E/BRN/YEL §
307 /BRN/YEL )]
CONT: SH2 CL

VE

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



I, Po

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC LAYOUT (POINT TO POINT WIRING)

A | B C | D E F | G H J K
[FRON SHI B14 FROM SHL Di4 TEMEE
o (14 CONT: SHI D13 FROM SHI KI
1 CONT/ SHL F16
30a/BRNZYEL ) 3 ] CONTINUED SH3 K1
d 30B/BRNAYEL D] & 106C/YEL ‘lc
3| 30nzBRN/YEL)) |8 106D/YEL )/ {85 % ok
Ll & § 30E/BRN/YEL ‘g .r._m.szaﬁ_‘g HL H; 3 B
¢ g — 30F/BRN/YEL 8BS
8 N A 100/YEL ~oAvt () b 9
2
8 |-l
2 5 vt sen/BLK
L 38
u g 1068 PRAY
Y 3 YEL
H 2 I3 e 7
&
& LA S2A/BLK
HL KIL s2B/BLK
3 L KT
MOTION TIMER (
lﬂgA TR OFF_DELAY, C
104/8LU VLG y) rep Ay
5
— s 1034/0RG N M _?
154 FUSE
120/RED/VID M
N 1054/GRY M sk ST ALL OFF
SIS
338 Ah L05C/RED/BLK 3, m.xq B ssavm
223 7 sv-z )
AR A AV MAIN BRUSHES DN
|| 105B/GRY —Avh A osp/RED/BLK Yy Buc/| BLK (g s/
7 sv-3 ¥
g 54/BLK KA AR At 54/BLK
3 MAIN BRUSHES
s { 3 cs = FORCE MAIN BRUSHES UP - LOCK
5 — usmen | Bk A Bk 106D/YEL /| Bk S5C/BLK
sv-4 = * sv-6 *
| 4 o e 3 3l WAIN BRUSHES DOWN
FORCE SWITCH &| ¢ 106E/YEL BLK 55D/BLK
N ° S| 119/BLK/GRN g » Vs 3
j———
7 >
‘ % | & g
G 8 3
BLK I g sv7
< & OPT_DETERGENT
OPTIONAL § SWITCH
- i
. 5 A4 CONT: TO SH3 F8
3 SOLUTION SOLENOID &
&l
5 g4 53 3 e /R s6A/BLK NN
S| [eroe. vaLve a|
=3 DRIVER g sv-14
3| Bl g SOLUTION SOLENTID 1
| ¥ = g /WHT/V! S6B/BLK
g 2 ™ sviia
gl 8
g Ao
s E E WIRES
T N
Fe 117/RED/WHT
SS/BLK
|| | 126/BLu/wHT L 106A/YEL L
184 FUSE o SH3 38,107 L\ _ssazBLi ;
j—“ﬁ/ 638/BLK LA ssesmik
- SH3 38,6107 3 =
\20B/BLU M\ SSC/BLK. g
0 SH3 AL &R e ernru —_rh_SSD/BLK
3 ean/RED/wir N
z €0/BLK o
T
& (126781 U/WHT COA/BLK ) &
— K 60C/BLK
V26A/BLU/WHT AN N Ao OPT ConN A S} o
M26B/BLU/WHT N NN e~ 7|
1098/RED/BL K Lol
Xosc/eensme | ™M 4G
0 \oon/RED/BLK A\
CONTY SH1 410
306/BRN/YEL
x
- ser/BLK
HI K. §
g
seuwnt
G
"
12sa VAl OrF
f—L 63/BLK
o o
H L, 30F/BRN/YEL Y
g
125/BLU/ORG
12]
ReveRSE SwieH SQUEEGEE. UP-DN
122A/BLK/GRN __y/ BLK/GRN, Bk \ 123/BLKy Bk /| BLK
SouEEceE TINER — c. sv-7
B . RED [1 g — BK 7 f\__60a/BLK
< 7 ‘
y ( 125/BLU/ORG
:E P vy L B s Tz
13| 2 :;R:n mm y)BRUYEL
E‘ 120B/RED/VIO £ SUB/BLK Aoy TR AR
31K soc/ren/vin l 120B/RED/VID ZVRED [f o — BK 60C/BLK
| %(C_1zon/rED/VID ] z 8
Pz LR B A
RN/ Y g E
? 60D/BLK 3 3
1+ gl g
124/BLK sk /| Bk 8 3
Sv-L .ﬁ 8 g
1200/RED/VID VACUUM FAN DN
15|

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

WErBoOSS

The Power of Clean

Page 235



PowerBoss

The Power of Clean

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC LAYOUT (POINT TO POINT WIRING)

Page 236

A | B c D E F 3 H J | K
FROM SH2 A9
1
a
g
H o8
a OPTION TO SH4 KL
] AUTO FILL SOLENDID
2 a RED BLK
2 1
4 OPTION OPT_SOLUTION TANK
2 AUTO FILL SWITCH ‘ B pep  AUTOFILL SVITCH #3
F7
|| ~ RED B RED RED (5 RED
154 FUSE [ ) ;A
GPTION
5 OPTION
OFF AISLE SWITCH f—
DAW PUMP
(—_ORG BLK BLK
o Oy
'\
[ 154 FUSE
OPTION E1
4
[ oPTION
s LP SiSR ~
YEL/BLK YEL/BLK \_ BLK BK g BLK/ORG
g \3 ) @ \y
154 FUSE . OPTION ?
OPTION Low LP LT
s
OPTION
PRESSURE_WASHER
BLK
(:; BLU/WHT
lﬂ’F‘TIEHSE OLUTION TANK P
. rLaAr SN ve PRESSLRE WASHER
1/ WHT K K
10 SH4 AL BLU. Z}Rﬂ RED ( BLU/WHT BLK BLI ( BLI
4 * sV-x 4
PUR/YEL
PT_DETERGENT
7 CONT! FROM SH2 H7 EE,EgIENEE“gfw
sw7 PUR/YE K K
R — OPT_DETERGENT LPUR/YEL ) ok
SVITCH W 5
»
H 638/BLKC
sew o
1068/YEL
H2 H
8
OPT SIDE BRUSH MOTOR
BLU/ORG /| Bk gy BLK
\y
= * SV-X1 ®
OPT SIDE BRUSH LIFT
106A/YEL BLU/ORG s/ Bk gy BLK
y
112B/WHT/VID W %
9 Sv-xe OPT SIDE_SCRUB
SOLUTION SOLENTID 3
GRY BLK
112A/VHT/VID sv-1s
| < SH2 HE |
OPT SIDE SCRUB UP - LOCK g
3/ BLK
«63B/BK BRN v Bik/| Bk, BLK
SHe H9 U \ BLK g
1o 106A/YEL ‘ sv-n1 ? Bk T
3
BLK -
OPT SIDE SCRUB DOWN Bk
& BRN BRN ) sm/‘/m.x (— Bk
— 24 “ B
§ ERN | sv-10
BRN
o
BRN
Es OPT SIDE SCRUB EXTEND
" < )'Ej BRN v B/ Bk g Bk
% |
4 sv-i2 ®
H OPT SIDE SCRUB ON
oPTION
SIDE BRUSHES MAIN BRUSHES BRN v B/ Bk Bk
= FORCE - FORCE 7 §
85 Neusy sv-8
12 FROM SH2 C6
A »
' v BRdsres 3
FORESREY g|
= R s 8 19/BLK/GRN
M ok
R » c
a
&
13
o =z
2 g
| HEEEEE
— 3 g E R A a
g
]
¥y 228544
%8 E o
E DUAL Eﬂﬁw VALVE
14] T & o DRIVER
g ]
FE
| g 2
— H 8| 8 g
N ¢l g g
R P E
E: =3
15
oPTION 117/RED/WHT
SIDE_BRUSHES L L,
FORCE SWITCH
[ RED
¢
16

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



I, Po

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC LAYOUT (POINT TO POINT WIRING)

L HEADLIGHT

2sb/Tan )

R HEADLIGHT

sv-2

a;;;;ulg g;/TAN (s 25A/TAN 3 @ @ S1A/BLK SI/BLKY, %Hil/gjx

EXISTING 35/WHT
R (e

R TAILLIGHT

WHT .» wr@gy( (

L TAILLIGHT

wHT Y wm@ BLK
o B

¢

EXISTING SIC/BLK s
i g
]
wHr ))* &
WHT |
WHT. “

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

A B C D E | F G H J | K
FROM SH3 A6
NAUTILUS HD 70 sH3 Kt B rrow sH3 K
1 ]
]
a
&
3
I g —
2 AL ON-OFF BUMPER LATCH
x Rep/vin Y m/| Bk g B
g L&) w 5
2 a sv-e
] " BUMPER LIFT
2 H RED/VIO \ BLK/| BLK BLK
A’ ‘i
L] SHe €2 E SV-5.4
N P14 770509-1
PLY 7481570 NHT Yy B TLT Bk RED/WHT
BUMPER
3 N
BUMPER LOWER
RED/WHT B/ Bk gy BLK
§
a B
- sV-53
PTH co0sa0-1
LIFT ARM INTERFERENCE HOPPER LIFT
RED/VID BLK BLK (¢ RED/VID B/ B (¢ B
EIWR
‘ PTa 740157 ne * ‘ sv-s2 ® »
HOPPER PLhgsee FTR 7987731748780
su’f‘%ﬁrﬂwu Hp LATCHING GRY/RED.
T8 RELAY Rt [
[ PTa 740961
Qe ? HD RELAY R2
N—t
Qo = v =
GRY T no
——
s BLU/WHT 1 e
& g L = BLK
— )| BLK
GRY
PTa 333514
a HOPPER
6 g DOOR HOPPER LOVER
> YeL v Bk Bk g Bk
g 7 §
Sv-51
L] GRY/RED.
, 0RG
BLU/ORG
HOPPER DOOR
BRN W Bik/| Bk g Bk
— " \!
4 sv-2 4
EXISTING
MOTION TIMER
He T1
8 F10 ] v
! BLU/WHT HE R ks B
154 FUSE BRN/YEL
GPTION I S
Vo == o EXISTING BRN/YEL
- [T VT VT vio T sewm
oo o
o BLK
A B
x| g
9 al 3
S8 g
& & &
e
EXISTING T L
109C/RED/BLK Do Bk/ Bk g EXISTING S5A/BLK
He Hé \} SHE J4

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

WErBoOSS

The Power of Clean

Page 237



PowerBoss
e Power o ean

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM LAYOUT

STRUNIT
6.1 CU.IN.
1200
PSI |
| | STRCYL
20X80
I SQUEEGEE 1
T UP-DN 1\
i ﬂ SV7 PORT 1 | uP
> I e I'sce
ORIFICE ) | — L"ﬂzl |
094 A
P1 [ SGA
SQUEEGEE CYL
20X40
RED VALVE MAIN BRUSHES
| 450 PSI UPLocK |
RV3 PORT3.1
| PORT 4.1 | up
L
| == ~ "BLA
BRUSH LIFT CYL
| L | 15X2.9
MAIN BRUSHES
DOWN
BRUSH FORCE s,
100-800 PSI PORT 81
sv4 L
| PORT 6.1 |
| A ﬁ N | BLB
| - |
PB
| MAIN |
BRUSHES
ON-OFF
B% MAIN BRUSHES
PORT 10 4.5 CU.IN.
g
hd MB OUT
| cvi |
PORT 8
| ALL |
OFF
sv2
P2 | PORT 7.1 |
T2
| g‘ | VACUUM FAN MANIFOLD
2500 PSI 25?3/:’3'
Rv2
PORT 9.1 I.C
-
GA | E | GA | E |
MAIN MANIFOLD | |
VACUUM FAN
ON sv1
HE H P | | VFIN
ol © 9] |_ —l
o @ [~
R I P I_O—I
VF ouT | |
. . T m T
zZ| | |2 K»\
3 2 = I_ =
o| © o r— — — — — 7
KK VACUUM FAN
O D TOW VALVE PROP MOTOR 129 CUIN
r -l | 19.0 CUIN. : N
| = ., | 4000 PSI | D
M
| I 4000 PSI q 120 PSI I 2400 RPM
AUX PUMP L T
PROP PUMP GAUGE
1.44 CUIN.
1 .
HEAT
STRAINER | | | | EXCHANGER
L STRAINER L R
25Psl T RILTER

749027 REV A

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
POWERBOSS NAUTILUS SCRUBBER
9-29-2014

!
RESERVOIR

Page 238 Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM LAYOUT PowerBoss®

The Power of Clean
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM LAYOUT WITH OPTIONAL SIDE SCRUB BRUSH

STRUNIT |
6.1 CULIN. STRCYL
2.0X80
7/16-20
O-RING | T1
,_ SS;JEDF;EEE _| q\ |_ SIDE BRUSH OPTION —| 716.20
- up -
ﬂ svr | 7116-20 ORING O-RING
S SIDE BRUSH ™
094 | I | e | EXTEND
X 1 ov2 svi2
, | 711620 O-RING SBEA  gpE BRUSH
1 [ SGA 063 g/; S‘ﬁg EXTEND CYL
91618 § SQUEEGEE CYL - 15 x29
ORING 2.0X4.0 %
EXT
| MAIN BRUSHES \L
UP-LOCK
V6 UP-LOCK ' SBEB
450 PSI 450 PSI svit
- RV3 | - Rv4
BRUSH_LIFT CYL
15X 29 e
Py 7116-20 O-RING P1
=T ~ |BLa 7116-20 = SIDE BRUSH
O-RING LIFT CYL
L L 15 X 2.9
| MAIN BRUSHES SIDE BRUSH
DOWN l/up DOWN
SV5 8V10
BRUSHES FORCE SIDE BRUSH FORCE \LUP
100-800 PSI 100-400 PSI
LS 7/16-20 O-RING Sve
| BLB
| L | | L |
| SIDE BRUSH |
N
MAIN
| N arushes ove
5| ON-OFF
sva MAIN BRUSHES
— 3/4-16 45CUIN, . 3/4-16 3/4-16
~ | ORING O-RING O-RING
| b | MB ouT P2l |§| '
cv1 I— —_— — —_— J
O 3/4-16 SIDE BRUSH | 3/4-16
N ORING ( ) 89CUIN. | ORING
ALL SBOUT SBIN
O oFF
314-16 7] sve
ORING 7/8-14 O-RING
P2 | §_ )
| | 2500 PSI
2500 PSI | ||__L—>| RV | 3/4-16
| IE‘ RV2 Lo O-RING
i | 71 E
GA GA
VACUUM FAN
3/4-16 ON svi 3/4-16
O-RING | O-RING
HEIE e |§| [ vem
9 8 5 I_ J
3/4-16 T | |
orine [F Y 1 § ) |
EIEE
o| © o |— -~ —— — —/ 7 |
g g |3 VACUUM FAN
l_ [ I I LT['JW g ToW VALVE PROP MOTOR 120 CUIN.
| | 19.0 CUIN.
N 4000 PSI , | C
M )\:@':
| 4000 PSI 120Ps1 | Py
AUX PUMP I_ —
PROP PUMP GAUGE
1.44 CU.IN.
1 1 N —! D
. <> N HEAT
STRAINER L EXCHANGER
STRAINER e S hLTER

749028 REV A

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

WITH OPTIONAL SIDE SCRUB BRUSH
POWERBOSS NAUTILUS SCRUBBER
5-22-2014

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17 Page 239
PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015

RESERVOIR




NOTES

PowerBoss

TIMER DIP-SWITCH SETTINGS

SAIATAT B SHIWIL - dWNT HOIH B SNIILNYN

NJNL T G0ONX
1437 Nanl

86'T Ol
8v'1 Ol

cdd
1d9

‘SONILL3S

NaNL T gONM
1437 Nanl

'SONILL3S

>

O @ SOINDYLOAIY

O @ SOINDALOAIY

AN -
Extl
AND o=
YN s

0] |
207 -

[©]

108
0]
o o0\
10§]
AL |

<

aION3OS 3719n0oa
JANIAT INTVA dO0dd

— 0 —

o Mo

_mmm _
|

<

aIoN3TosS 3F719NIS
JdINTAT IATIYA dOdd

81 d3ddOH - dWNa HOBIH L1 HOLIMS 1¥3S 30
SONILL3S 31V71d d3NWIL

91 33533N0S Gl JVA 71 IANIDN3
= = 11l = = ]Il = = 1l
[ LR I IR I LI

O @ SOINDRLONIY O © SOINDRLOATY O @ SOINDALOAIY
e o | Y] v | Y] (V|
= = Il = = 11l = = |1l
[ g9y 2 LI I LI

(@) @ SIINDALOAIY O @ SOINDALONIY O @ SOINDULONIY
mmsmaneat oot | mosmmanane] oo | osmmmenat] [utat| |

gL 1v014 cl NMAOQ LNHS 1L NOILOW

REV A

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

Page 240

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015




®
WARRANTY P OWEI Boss
The Power of Clean

Revision K
Effective December 2015
PowerBoss Made Simple Industrial Limited Warranty

Minuteman International owner of PowerBoss warrants to the original purchaser/user that the product is free from defects in workmanship and materials
under normal use. PowerBoss will, at its option, repair or replace without charge, parts that fail under normal use and service when operated and
maintained in accordance with the applicable operation and instruction manuals. All warranty claims must be submitted through and approved by factory
authorized repair stations.

This warranty does not apply to normal wear, or to items whose life is dependent on their use and care. Parts not manufactured by PowerBoss are covered
by and subject to the warranties and/or guarantees of their manufacturers. Please contact Minuteman International for procedures in warranty claims
against these manufacturers.

Special warning to purchaser -- Use of replacement parts not manufactured by PowerBoss or its designated licensees, will void all warranties
expressed or implied. A potential health hazard exits without original equipment replacement.

All warranted items become the sole property of Minuteman International or PowerBoss or its original manufacturer, whichever the case may be.

PowerBoss disclaims any implied warranty, including the warranty of merchantability and the warranty of fitness for a particular purpose. PowerBoss
assumes no responsibility for any special, incidental or consequential damages.

This limited warranty is applicable only in the U.S.A. and Canada, and is extended only to the original user/purchaser of this product. Customers outside
the U.S.A. and Canada should contact their local distributor for export warranty policies. PowerBoss is not responsible for costs or repairs performed by
persons other than those specifically authorized by PowerBoss. This warranty does not apply to damage from transportation, alterations by unauthorized
persons, misuse or abuse of the equipment, use of non-compatible chemicals, or damage to property, or loss of income due to malfunctions of the
product. If a difficulty develops with this machine, you should contact the dealer from whom it was purchased.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may have other rights, which vary from state to state. Some states do not allow the exclusion or
limitation of special, incidental or consequential damages, or limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above exclusions and limitations
may not apply to you.

Travel * |Labor Parts Engine Extended Warranty Costs

Walk Behind ok

Battery Sweepers 90 Days 36 months |36 months N/A N/A -

IC Sweepers 90 Days ]36 months |36 months Through Eng. Mfg. N/A -

Battery Scrubbers 90 Days 24 months |36 months N/A N/A -

Riders

Battery Scrubbers 90 Days |24 months |36 months or 2000 hr. [N/A 36 months parts + 24 labor (or 3000 Hours) 5%

IC Sweeper/Scrubbers 36 months parts + 24 months labor (or 3000 Hours) +

82 & 90 90 Days |6 months |24 months or 2000 hr. |24 months or 3000 hrs** 180 days travel 5%
48 months parts + 24 months labor (or 3000 Hours) +

I.C. Sweepers 9X, 10X 190 days |6 months |48 months or 3000 hrs. |60 months or 3000 hrs** 180 days travel 5%
48 months parts + 24 months labor (or 3000 Hours) +

NAUTILUS Scrubber  |180 Days |24 months [36 months or 2000 hr. 36 months or 2000 hrs** 180 days travel 3%

All Rider, 1.C. Bumper to Bumper
5000 hr max. 48 months parts, 48 months labor, 180

(excluding APEX series) days travel 8%

Exceptions

Apex Series Sweeper |90 Days |12 months |12 months or 1000 hr.  ]12 months or 1000 hrs** 24 months parts + 24 months labor (or 2000 Hours) 5%
36 months parts + 24 months labor (or 3000 Hours) +

6X Sweeper 90 Days |6 months |24 months or 2000 hr.  ]24 months or 2000 hours** 180 day travel 5%

Tank Bladders Eight years/ no additional labor Ten years/ no

Polyethylene plastic tanks additional labor

Batteries 0-3 months full replacement, 4-12 prorated credit

Chargers One-year replacement

Aftermarket Replacement parts Ninety days from date of purchase

*Two-Hour Cap Per Service Call
**Through Engine Manufacturer. See Section 3 of Warranty Manual for Engine Warranty
Exceptions *** Based Upon Dealer’s Certification Status:
Extended Warranty MUST Be Signed Up Within 30 Days of Delivery to End User
(Dealer Has 1Year From Receiving Machine To Sign Up For Extended Warranty)

***All above labor and travel reimbursed at 65% or 75% of the published shop rate.

Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17 Page 241

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



TTre————

PowerBoss

The Power of Clean
H

“The Power of Clean”

PowerBoss® is a Full Line Manufacturer of Sweepers and Scrubbers,
for Industrial Facilities.

PowerBoss®, Minuteman International, Inc. 14N845 U.S. Route 20 Pingree Grove, lllinois 60140
Phone: 800-323-9420 www.PowerBoss.com Email: tech@powerboss.com
A Member of the Hako Group
Nautilus Rider Scrubber/Sweeper #988749 Rev. G 03/17

PowerBoss® Copyright 2014-2015



